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CERTIFICATION

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. certifies the information presented in this report is factual and accurate to the
best of its knowledge. This assessment was performed in accordance with American Society for
Testing and Materials Standard E 1527-21 through a site inspection, interviews with persons
knowledgeable of property operations, conditions, and history, and a review of reasonably attainable
public records. It was not possible to verify all of the information developed or received within a
reasonable amount of time. The findings and conclusions presented in this report are based on
professional judgment and interpretation of the information and data obtained during this assessment.

Barrett L. Smith, CPG, LEP, Senior Hydrogeologist, conducted the site inspection, reviewed state
and local records, and was the primary author of this report. Mr. Smith is an environmental
professional with 22 years of environmental consulting experience and has prepared and managed
numerous environmental site assessments.

David JP Foss, CPG, LSP, Principal Hydrogeologist, has reviewed the document for accuracy,
content, and quality of presentation. Mr. Foss is an environmental professional with 27 years of
environmental consulting experience and has prepared and managed numerous environmental site
assessments.

Qualifications summaries are presented in Attachment A to this report.

The undersigned herein declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet
the definition of Environmental Professional (as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR8312) and we have the
specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history, and setting of the property. We have developed and performed the appropriate inquiries in
conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Date: Auqust 17, 2022

Barrett L. Smith, CPG, LEP
Senior Hydrogeologist

Date: Auqust 17, 2022

David JP Foss, CPG, LSP
Principal Hydrogeologist
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. has completed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment of the parcel of
land identified as 484 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts, in conformance with the scope and
limitations of American Society for Testing and Materials Standard E1527-21. The following
findings are drawn from the information developed during this assessment.

The subjects of this assessment include a commercial building located at 484 Main Street with an
additional entrance at 25 High Street and a large parking lot adjacent to 41 Chatham Street in the
City of Worcester, Massachusetts. For the purposes of this report, these addresses will be
referred to as Parcels 1, 2, and 3. Parcel 1 (484 Main Street) has approximately 36 units primarily
used as office space and 20 separate owners. Including the basement, it is a 7-story brick and
stone building. Parcel 2 (25 High Street) is a 2- and 4-story brick and concrete building with an
additional side parking lot. Parcel 3 (Parking lot on Chatham Street) is a large parking lot
without any buildings.

Recognized environmental conditions (RECs), including historical recognized environmental
conditions (HRECs) and controlled recognized environmental conditions (CRECS), and de
minimis conditions were evaluated by a site inspection and area reconnaissance, interviews with
knowledgeable persons, review of local, state, and federal records and databases, and review of
historical aerial photographs and other records.

Certain conditions that raise a potential concern but that do not meet the definition of a REC are
identified herein as “other environmental concerns.” The conditions identified as “other
environmental concerns” are presented for User awareness but do not appear to pose a threat to
the subject parcel. The evaluation revealed no RECs or other conditions of concern, with the
exception of the following:

1. Release of No. 4 fuel oil on the subject property. A release of No. 4 fuel oil from a
ruptured aboveground feed line was identified at 484 Main Street on March 11, 2011.
Release Tracking Number (RTN) 2-18124 was assigned to the release. Response actions
included recovery of free oil, oily water, and oily snow from affected areas (including the
sunken area surrounding the smokestack), deployment and recovery of granular
absorbent material, and power washing of affected surfaces using a mixture of hot water
and detergent. A total of 575 gallons of oily liquid, 6,400 pounds of oily solids
(absorbents) and 2,100 pounds of oily water, snow, and debris were removed from the
site. Post-remediation soil sampling revealed no evidence of residual contamination. On
October 24, 2011, a Class A-1 Response Action Outcome (RAQO) was submitted to the
Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (MassDEP) indicating that that
contamination had been reduced to background. Based on regulatory closure of this
release in accordance with the Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP), the 2011 release
of No. 4 fuel oil is considered an HREC (Map Key 1).

2. Potential ACM in subject property building. According to the EDR report, asbestos
abatement projects were completed in 2011, 2013, and 2020. These efforts appear to
have been limited to sections of roofing and pipe insulation, and as such, there is the
potential for additional ashbestos-containing material (ACM) to be present in the Denholm
building. Potential ACM in the building constitutes an “other environmental concern”
with respect to the subject property (Map Key 2).
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

3. Release of fuel oil on the subject property. In February 2021, a release of fuel oil was
identified during the in-place closure of a 3,000-gallon underground storage tank (UST).
While the tank was located on the subject property, it reportedly served the abutting
property at 6 Chatham Street. The UST was pumped and cleaned. Soil samples collected
from below the tank revealed elevated petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations in soil.
Based on the results of subsequent subsurface investigations, petroleum contamination
appears to be limited in horizontal extent, but the vertical extent below the tank is not
well defined and no groundwater monitoring was conducted to evaluate potential impacts
in the area. Based on a Method 3 Risk Characterization, Campbell Environmental, Inc.
(CEI) concluded that a Permanent Solution has been achieved and that site conditions
pose No Significant Risk to human health, safety, public welfare, or the environment. It is
the opinion of Wilcox & Barton, Inc. that the Method 3 Risk Characterization is incorrect
because soil exposure point concentrations are calculated using data from an apparent
“hot spot” as defined in the MCP and soil data appear to be inappropriately used to
evaluate risk associated with indoor air exposures. This finding is classified as a REC
(Map Key 3).

4. Historical dry-cleaning operation on nearby property. According to the database report, a
dry-cleaner operated at 12 Pleasant Street from approximately 1996 through 2002. The
Dooley’s Cleaners operation appears to have been located on the property now identified
as 446 Main Street. In 2001, ENSR submitted a Class B-1 RAO to MassDEP
documenting site closure for a release of arsenic to soil (RTN 2-13636). Although the site
plan identifies a “Former Dry Cleaner” on the property, there does not appear to have
been any evaluation of presence/absence of chlorinated volatile organic compounds
(VOCs) in environmental media. Given that the subject property is located within
approximately 150 feet downgradient from the former Dooley’s Cleaners facility,
undocumented releases of chlorinated VOCs to environmental media have the potential
to affect conditions of the subject property. This finding constitutes an “other
environmental concern” with respect to the subject property (Map Key 4).

5. Historical industrial operations on the subject property. Prior to use as a department store,
the western portion of the subject property (Parcel 2) was used for a boot and shoe
manufacturing operation for an unknown period. This finding constitutes a REC with
respect to the subject property, as undocumented releases of oil and/or hazardous
materials (OHM) are likely in association with industrial operations (Map Key 5).

6. Historical plating and printing operations on adjacent upgradient properties. Historical
plating operations apparently took place on the fourth floor of an industrial building at the
west end of Barton Place, upgradient from Parcel 2 and approximately co-located with
the existing Worcester Plaza parking garage. Printing operations took place on the third
floor of the Clark-Sawyer building which abuts Parcel 1 to the north. These operations
likely included the use or storage of OHM. However, because the only identified source
of information about these businesses is the historical Sanborn Maps, and there is not
corroborating information about chemical use, storage, or historical releases, historical
plating and printing operations on adjacent upgradient properties is considered an “other
environmental concern” (Map Key 6).
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7. Historical business operations. Historical city directories indicate that a photography
studio operated on Parcel 1 during the 1960s and 1970s. This operation may have
included the use or storage of OHM. However, because the only identified source of
information about this business is the City Directories, and there is not corroborating
information about chemical use, storage, or historical releases, the historical business
operations at the subject site are considered an “other environmental concern”

(Map Key 7).

8. Historical underground petroleum storage with no closure documentation. According to
records provided by the Trust, a fuel oil UST that historically served the subject property
building was removed in 2012 by Petroleum Management Services. The size of the UST
is unknown. Waste generated during UST closure included 4,090 gallons of virgin No. 4
fuel oil and 960 gallons of oily water. No UST Closure Report of other documentation of
environmental conditions following removal of the UST has been provided to Wilcox &
Barton, Inc. The 1969 deed for the property also references a gasoline dispensing facility
on the subject property. Historical underground storage of petroleum with no closure
documentation constitutes a REC with respect to the subject property. (Map Key 8)

9. OQil staining around drums stored on Parcel 2. An area of oil staining was observed
around a drum of chassis oil and other unlabeled drums near the boiler room on Parcel 2.
According to Fire Department records, MassDEP issued a Notice of Non-Compliance
(NON) to Meredith & Grew Incorporated (Meredith & Grew) at 484 Main Street for
hazardous waste and air quality violations in April 1996. The MassDEP inspection report
noted the presence of oil-filled 5-gallon buckets under and near the boilers; this finding is
consistent with observations during this assessment. Given the apparent multi-decade
history of leaks from the boilers on Parcel 2, this finding is considered a REC. (Map
Key 9)

10. Anthropogenic fill and smokestack bottom ash. Several piles of granular material mixed
with construction debris including tile, brick, metal pipe, and concrete fragments were
observed in the basement on Parcel 1, and a roughly 10-cubic yard pile of granular fill
was observed at the south end of Parcel 3. The smokestack on Parcel 2 was likely
constructed in the late 1800s to serve the coal-fired Walker & Brown Boot & Shoe
Factory. Although the duration of use of the smokestack is unknown, it presumably has
some (potentially large) volume of bottom ash accumulated at the base of the structure.
The presence of anthropogenic fill and bottom ash on the subject property is considered
an “other environmental concern,” as special handling of these materials may be required
during redevelopment (Map Key 10).

11. Staining near basement floor drain. One floor drain was observed in the basement of
Parcel 1. Apparent oil staining was observed on the floor around this drain. Because the
discharge location of the floor drain is unknown and could be a pathway to the
subsurface, this finding is considered a REC with respect to the subject property
(Map Key 11).
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Apparent hydraulic oil-impacted sump. An apparent hydrocarbon sheen was observed in
a sump adjacent to the central elevator shaft on Parcel 1, and a trash bag full of oil-soaked
pads was staged on a concrete abutment adjacent to the sump. According to the property
manager, the central elevator was taken out of service and the hydraulic oil was pumped
into the two 55-gallon drums staged near the elevator. The proximity of the oil-soaked
pads to the elevator and an apparent oil-impacted sump constitutes a REC (Map Key 12).

Potential subsurface discharge of boiler blow-down. According to the 1996 NON issued
to Meredith & Grew by MassDEP, treatment chemicals are added to the boilers. Boiler
blow down, which may contain high concentrations of metals, is discharged to the
municipal sewer system. Given that a failed sewer connection was identified in 2017, and
it is unclear how long the failed line existed before it was identified and when/if it was
repaired, it is possible that boiler blowdown has been discharged directly to the
subsurface under the subject property building. This finding is considered a REC

(Map Key 13).

Polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) oil on the subject property. Two transformers, both
labeled “askarel filled transformer” were observed in the electrical rooms on Parcels 1
and 2. Askarel is a trade name for PCB oil. No staining was observed in the vicinity of
the transformers. Several other pieces of electromechanical equipment such as pumps,
generators, and compressors were observed in the basement. Given the age of this
equipment, it is possible it they contain PCB oil. Because special handling of equipment
containing PCB oil will be required during redevelopment, this finding is considered an
“other environmental concern” with respect to the subject property (Map Key 14).

Underground storage of electrical equipment/long-term operation of electrical substation
on the subject property. According to the property manager, a vault containing electrical
equipment owned by National Grid is under the landing at the top of the stairs on the
basement level of Parcel 2. The presence of this vault is consistent with the 1936 and
1950 Sanborn maps, which identify an electrical substation on Parcel 2. Given the
unknown contents and construction of the vault there is a potential for leaks of cable oil
and/or mineral oil dielectric fluid (MODF) into the vault, and potential for tracking of oil
potentially containing PCBs in and around the vault. Because responsibility for clean-up,
if warranted, would be the responsibility of the electric company, this finding is
considered an “other environmental concern” (Map Key 15).

The findings summarized above and described herein are supported by the following
attachments.

Figures
Figure 1 Site Location Map

Figure 2 Site Plan

Attachments

Attachment A Qualifications of Environmental Professionals
Attachment B Scope of Work

Attachment C User Questionnaire
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Attachment D Environmental Record Search by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
Attachment E Photographic Log
Attachment F Supporting Documents

User Reliance
This report has been prepared by Wilcox & Barton, Inc. for the use and benefit of, and may be
relied upon by, the City of Worcester and its respective lenders, affiliates, subsidiaries, and

assigns.

In accordance with the timeline requirements of the ASTM standard, this report may be
considered valid until January 14, 2023.
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SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

INTRODUCTION

Property
Address/Tax ID

484 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts
The subject property consists of 36 commercial condominium units, each with a
separate tax identification, collectively known as the Denholm Condominium Trust

(the Trust):
e 03-20B-U-010 e 03-20C-U-300 e 03-20C-U-480
e 03-20B-U-050 e 03-20C-U-320 e 03-20C-U-500
e 03-20B-U-100 e 03-20C-U-330 e 03-20C-U-510
e 03-20B-U-105 e 03-20C-U-340 e 03-20C-U-515
e 03-20B-U-110 e 03-20C-U-345 e 03-20C-U-520
e 03-20B-U-120 e 03-20C-U-350 e 03-20C-U-530
e 03-20B-U-150 e 03-20C-U-360 e 03-20C-U-535
e 03-20B-U-170 e 03-20C-U-400 e 03-20C-U-540
e 03-20B-U-180 e 03-20C-U-420 e 03-20C-U-560
e 03-20B-U-200 e 03-20C-U-430 e 03-20C-U-570
e 03-20B-U-250 e 03-20C-U-450 e 03-20C-U-580
e 03-20B-U-280 e 03-20C-U-460 e 03-20C-U-600

The subject property consists of three sub-parcels. For the purposes of this report, we
refer to “Parcel 1,” with the address 484 Main Street, and “Parcel 2” with the address
25 High Street. Parcels 1 and 2 are connected via an enclosed bridge over Chase
Court. “Parcel 3" is a parking lot adjacent to 41 Chatham Street approximately 300 feet
west of Parcel 2 at its closest point. The locations of Parcels 1, 2 and 3 are depicted on
Figure 2.

Date of Site Visit

July 26, 2022

User

City of Worcester

Anticipated Use of
the Property

To Be Determined

Special Terms &
Conditions

None.

Scope of Work

See Attachment B.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Parcel Size

The total area of the subject property is approximately 2.3 acres. There is a discrepancy
between the Worcester GIS map and the owner’s understanding of the limits of the
subject property. According to Mr. Doug Morris of NAI Glickman Kovago & Jacobs,
property manager for the Trust, the building immediately north of the Denholm
building (described below) on Parcel 2, including a gated enclosure housing two
backup generators, is not owned by the Trust, but is part of the Lightower Fiber
Networks LLC property at 472 Main Street. As such, this building and the gated
enclosure were not accessed during the site reconnaissance.

Improvements

Parcel 1 includes a 5- and 6-story brick and concrete commercial condominium
historically referred to as the “Denholm Building”. The Denholm Building currently
houses offices and storefronts for several businesses and non-profit organizations. The
Denholm Building crosses Chase Court on the third-floor level such that Parcel 2
includes a 2- and 4-story brick and concrete commercial condominium. Parcel 3
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SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

PROPERTY DESC

RIPTION

includes an approximately 52,200-square-foot parking lot located at the corner of
Chatham Place and Chatham Street, adjacent to 41 Chatham Street. Abutted by two
large brick buildings, this lot is accessible by Chatham Street and Irving Street.

Characteristics

Current/Most The Denholm Building is a currently a commercial condominium complex. Parcel 3 is

Recent Use a private parking lot for use by members of the Trust and its tenants. Prior to
conversion to a commercial condominium, the property was operated as a department
store by the Denholm & McKay Company (a.k.a., Denholm’s)

Vicinity The properties are in a commercial area of Worcester that is zoned for general

business. Surrounding properties are in mixed commercial, residential, and municipal
use.

North

North of Parcel 1 is Lightower Fiber Networks LLC (472 Main Street) and beyond
that, Barton Place.

North of Parcel 2 is a 193,440-square-foot, multi-level parking garage (Worcester
Plaza Garage).

North of Parcel 3 is Chatham Street, beyond which are paved parking lots.

East

East of Parcel 1 is the intersection of Main Street and Franklin Street, beyond which is
Worcester City Hall and City Hall Common.

East of Parcel 2 is Chase Court and Parcel 1.

East of Parcel 3 is Houchin Avenue and the St. Paul’s Religious Education facility

South

South of Parcel 1 is a 120,000-square-foot parking lot (518 Main Street).

South of Parcel 2 is a 2- and 5-story commercial building with associated parking lot
(6 Chatham Street).

South of Parcel 3 is a 3,806-square-foot, 3-story brick commercial building (39 Irving
Street) and a 38,261-square-foot commercial low-rise office building (38 Austin
Street).

West

West of Parcel 1 is Chase Court and beyond that, Parcel 2.

West of Parcel 2 is a Worcester Public Schools administrative building, The Fanning
Building (24 Chatham Street).

West of Parcel 3 is a 4-story brick apartment building (29 Chatham Street).

ENVIRONMENTA

L SETTING

Topography

Parcels 1 and 2 are on an east-facing hillslope with elevation approximately 480 feet
above mean sea level along Main Street and approximately 510 feet above sea level at
the High Street entrance. The topography of Parcel 3 slopes to the south from
approximately 500 feet along Chatham Street to approximately 485 feet above mean
sea level at the southern end of the property.

Source: Topographic Map: Worcester North, MA quadrangle, 7.5-minute, 2018

Surface Water

No surface water bodies are located within the bounds of the subject property The
closest surface water body is Lincoln Pond, located approximately 0.75 miles northeast
of the subject property in the City of Worcester’s EIm Park.

Flood Plain Data

The subject property is located within an area of minimal flood hazard.
Source: Flood Insurance Rate Map Number 25027C Panel 0618E
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ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING

Geology

Soil: Urban Land.

Source: US Department of Agriculture (USDA) Soil Conservation Service

Bedrock: Bedrock underlying the subject property is mapped as the Lower Devonian-
/Silurian-aged Worcester Formation (carbonaceous slate and phyllite and minor meta-
graywacke).

Source: Bedrock Geologic Map of Massachusetts (1983)

Hydrogeology

Based on local topography, groundwater is inferred to flow in a southeasterly direction
toward the Blackstone River.

USER PROVIDED

INFORMATION

Property Owners/
Acquisition Dates

According to the Worcester County Registry of Deed, the subject property was
purchased by the Denholm & McKay Company in 1969. The owners and acquisition
dates of the various condominium units are listed below:

03-20B-U-010 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 24, 1994

03-20B-U-050 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 24, 1994

03-20B-U-100 — PPM V Partnership LP — November 10, 1994

03-20B-U-105 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 24, 1994

03-20B-U-110 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 24, 1994

03-20B-U-120 — Manahem Ben Bichitte, 11l — September 22, 2021

03-20B-U-150 — Denholm Condominium Trust — June 25, 2008

03-20B-U-170 — Southeast Asian Coalition of Central Massachusetts, Inc. — July 17, 2018
03-20B-U-180 — Choice 1 Realty LLC — January 31, 2020

03-20B-U-200 — Worcester Community Action, Council, Inc. — July 19, 1994
03-20B-U-250 — Worcester Community Action, Council, Inc. — July 19, 1994
03-20B-U-280 — Worcester Community Action, Council, Inc. — July 19, 1994
03-20C-U-300 - United Way of Central Massachusetts — January 1, 1988
03-20C-U-320 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 26, 2009

03-20C-U-330 — Robert E. Marhefka — January 1, 1988

03-20C-U-340 - Center for Living & Working — August 31, 1990

03-20C-U-345 - Center for Living & Working — January 1, 1998

03-20C-U-350 — Denholm Condominium Trust — May 24, 1994

03-20C-U-360 - Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Central Massachusetts — September 12, 1991
03-20C-U-400 - United Way of Central Massachusetts — January 1, 1988
03-20C-U-420 — 484 Main LLC — September 1, 2021

03-20C-U-430 - Faith Fellowship Ministries International — June 29, 2018
03-20C-U-450- The Colleges of Worcester Consortium, Inc. — December 14, 2006
03-20C-U-460 — Center for Living & Working — August 28, 2013

03-20C-U-480 — Center for Living & Working — August 28, 2013

03-20C-U-500 — The Colleges of Worcester Consortium, Inc. — March 6, 1998
03-20C-U-510 — Randy S. Feldman — April 2, 1993

03-20C-U-515 — The Colleges of Worcester Consortium, Inc. — March 6, 1998
03-20C-U-520 — David L. Cataldo — October 1, 2020

03-20C-U-530 — David L. Cataldo — October 1, 2020

03-20C-U-535 — Choice 1 Realty LLC — January 31, 2020

03-20C-U-540 — Faith Fellowship Ministries International — June 29, 2018
03-20C-U-560 — Faith Fellowship Ministries International — June 29, 2018
03-20C-U-570 — Vangella Real Estate LLC — August 24, 2021

03-20C-U-580 — Joseph Lostracco — October 9, 2020

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 3
484 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts




SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

03-20C-U-600 — Easter Seal Society for Massachusetts | — January 1, 1988
Source: City of Worcester Assessors Office

Environmental
Liens or Use
Limitations

None.
Note: A formal search of title records for recorded liens or other encumbrances was
not performed as part of this assessment.

User Specialized
Knowledge

None. See Attachment C.

Occupant(s)

Multiple owners and multiple tenants. The subject properties serve as the locations for

businesses, offices, and store fronts. The following occupants were listed on the

information kiosk for the Denholm building on July 26, 2022:

Suite 100 — United States Postal Service

Suite 110 — Dress for Success

Suite 120 — Denholm Coffee Shop

Suite 150 — Vacant

Suite 170 — Southeast Asian Coalition

Suite 180 — ChoicelTemps

Suites 200, 201, 202 and 203 — Worcester Community Action Council (WCAC)

Suite 300 — United Way of Central Massachusetts

Suite 320 — Massachusetts Commission Against Discrimination

Suite 330 — Marhefka & Jablonski, Certified Public Accountants

Suite 345 — Center for Living & Working

Suite 355 — African Community Education

Suite 360 — Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Central Massachusetts

Suites 400 and 420 - Southeast Asian Coalition

Suite 430 — Faith Fellowship Ministries International

Suite 450 — Worcester Family Resource Center

Suite 460 — Worcester Community Connections Program

Suite 500 — MassEdCo, Inc., Educational Opportunity Center, and Jewish Family & Children’s
Services

Suite 510 — Law Office of Randy Feldman

Suite 530 — Law Offices

Suites 535, 540 and 560 — Omama Home Health Care

Suite 570 — Law Offices

Suite 580 — Law Offices of Frank J. Mailer & Associates

Suite 600 — Easter Seals

Previous
Environmental
Reports

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. reviewed the following environmental reports provided by the
Trust:

e Class A-1 Response Action Outcome Statement, Fuel Oil Spill, Denholm
Building, 484 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01608, prepared by Lord
Associates, Inc. (LAI) and dated October 24, 2011 (2011 Class A-1 RAO);

e Permanent Solution Statement with Conditions, 6 Chatham Street, Worcester,
Massachusetts, prepared by Campbell Environmental, Inc. (CEI) and dated
August 2021 (2021 PSSC).

Copies of reports with an associated Massachusetts Department of Environmental
Protection (MassDEP) Release Tracking Number (RTN) are accessible online at the
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following link. As such, full copies of these publicly available documents are not
appended to this report. https://eeaonline.eea.state.ma.us/portal#!/search/wastesite

REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of relevant
regulatory databases. The following sites were identified within the search distance specified by the ASTM
standard. A copy of the database search results is presented in Appendix D.

Number of Properties Identified

Search Distance, miles

Subject
Agency/Database t Property? <Vs Yo —Ya Ya-Y% | %-1| >1
EPA NPL No 0 0 0 0 -
EPA Proposed NPL Sites No 0 0 0 0 --
EPA NPL Liens No 0 0 0 0 -
EPA Delisted NPL Sites No 0 0 0 0 -
Federal Facilities No 0 0 0 - -
SEMS No 0 0 0 - -
SEMS - Archive No 0 0 2 - -
RCRA - Corrective Action Report No 0 0 1 0 --
RCRA - Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities No 0 0 1 0 --
RCRA - Large Quantity Generators No 0 1 - - -
RCRA - Small Quantity Generators No 1 1 - - -
RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators No 5 14 -- -- --
Land Use Control Information System No 0 0 0 -- --
EPA Engineering Controls Sites List No 0 0 0 -- --
EPA Institutional Controls Sites List No 0 0 1 -- --
USCG Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) No - - - - -
MA State Hazardous Waste Sites List Yes (2)* 16 14 68 186 --
MA Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites No 0 0 0 - -
MA Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports No 0 4 8 -- --
MA Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports No 6 9 25 -- --
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land No 0 0 0 -- --
FEMA Underground Storage Tanks No 0 0 - - -
MA Underground Storage Tanks No 1 6 -- -- -
MA Aboveground Storage Tanks No 1 2 -- -- -
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land No 0 0 -- -- --
MA Institutional Controls Sites List No 0 0 12 -- --
Indian Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites List No 0 0 0 -- --
MA State and Tribal Brownfields Sites No 0 1 11 - -
US Brownfields Sites No 4 2 5 -- --
Indian Open Dump Inventory (ODI) No 0 0 0 - -
EPA Debris Region 9 No 0 0 0 -- --
EPA ODI No 0 0 0 - -
Open Dumps on Indian Land No 0 0 0 -- --
DEA Historical Clandestine Drug Labs No - - - - -
DEA Clandestine Drug Labs No - - - - -
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REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of relevant
regulatory databases. The following sites were identified within the search distance specified by the ASTM
standard. A copy of the database search results is presented in Appendix D.

Number of Properties Identified

Search Distance, miles

Subject
Agency/Database t Property? <Us Yo —Ya Ya-Y% |%-1| >1
MA PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing No 0 0 0 -- --
Liens No - - - - -
Liens 2 No - - - - -
MA Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System No - - - - -
MA SPILLS No - - - - -
MA RELEASE Yes (2)* - - - - -
MA SPILLS 90 No - - - - -
MA SPILLS 80 No - - - - -
RCRA NonGen/NLR No 6 11 -- -- --
Formerly Used Defense Sites No 0 0 0 0 -
Department of Defense Sites No 0 0 0 0 -
SCRD Drycleaners No 0 0 0 -- --
US Financial Assurance Information No - - - - -
EPA Watch List No - - - - -
2020 Corrective Action Program List No 0 0 - - -
EPA TSCA No - - - - -
EPA Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System No - - - - -
EPA SSTS No - - - - -
EPA ROD No 0 0 0 0 -
Risk Management Plans (RMP) No - - - - -
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System No - - - - -
EPA Potentially Responsible Parties No - - - - -
EPA PCB Activity Database System No - - - - -
EPA Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) No - - - - -
EPAFTTS No - - - - -
NRC Material Licensing Tracking System No - - - - -
DOE Coal Ash Data No - - - - -
EPA Coal Ash List No 0 0 0 -- --
PCB Transformer Registration Database No -- - - - -
EPA Radiation Information Database No - - - - -
Historic FTTS No - - - - -
DOT OPS No - - - - -
CONSENT No 0 0 0 0 -
Indian Reservation No 0 0 0 0 -
Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program No 0 0 0 0 --
UMTRA No 0 0 0 - -
Lead Smelter Sites No - - - - -
US Aerometric Information Retrieval System List (AIRS) No - -- - -- --
US MINES No 0 0 - - -
Abandoned Mines No 0 0 -- -- -

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
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REGULATORY DATABASE REVIEW

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a search of relevant
regulatory databases. The following sites were identified within the search distance specified by the ASTM
standard. A copy of the database search results is presented in Appendix D.

Number of Properties Identified

Search Distance, miles

Subject
Agency/Database t Property? <Us Yo —Ya Ya-Y% |%-1| >1
FINDS Yes (1) -- -- -- - -
Enforcement & Compliance History Information (ECHO) No - -- -- -- -
UXo No 0 0 0 0 -
FUELS Program No 0 0 - - -
MA Aerometric Information Retrieval System List No - - - - -
MA Asbestos Yes - - - - -
MA Drycleaners No 0 0 -- -- -
MA ENF Yes -- -- - - -
MA Financial Assurance Information Listing No - - - - -
MA GWDP No - - - - -
MA Hazardous Waste Generator No 6 21 -- - -
NY Manifest No 0 0 -- -- -
NJ Manifest No 0 3 -- -- -
RI Manifest No 0 1 -- -- -
MA MERCURY No 0 0 - -
MA NPDES No - - - - -
MA TIER 2 No - - - - -
MA TSD No 0 0 0 - -
MA Underground Injection Control Listing No - - - - -
Mineral Resources Data System No - - - - -
EDR Manufactured Gas Plants No 0 0 0 1 --
EDR US Historical Auto Station No 3 - - - -
EDR US Historical Cleaners No 5 - - - -
EDR MA RGA Hazardous Waste Site Yes - - - - -
EDR ME RGA Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports No - - - - -

t Refer to Attachment E for detailed description of each database.
-- Search distance not included in ASTM standard.

* Database finding adjusted based on other information (refer to Finding 1 below).

Acronyms and Abbreviations

CERCLA  Comprehensive Environmental Responsibility, Compensation, & Liability Act
CERCLIS  Comprehensive Environmental Responsibility, Compensation, & Liability Information System

DEA United States Drug Enforcement Agency

DOD United Stated Department of Defense

DOE United Stated Department of Energy

DOl United Stated Department of Interior

DOT United States Department of Transportation

EPA United States Environmental Protection Agency
FEMA Federal Emergency Management Agency

FIFRA Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act
MA Massachusetts

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
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MSHA United States Mine Safety and Health Administration
NPDES National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
NPL National Priorities List

NRC Nuclear Regulatory Commission

PCB Polychlorinated Biphenyl

RGA Recovered Government Archive

RCRA Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act

USCG United States Coast Guard




SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

REGULATORY DATABASE DISCUSSION

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to perform an environmental
database search. A comprehensive review of the relevant regulatory databases revealed no environmental
database findings or sites posing a risk to the subject parcels, except for those described below.

Subject Property 484 Main Street — Denholm Building
Databases: Massachusetts Reportable Release Database (MA RELEASE),
Finding 1 Massachusetts Asbestos (MA ASBESTOS), Massachusetts Environmental
Release of No. 4 fuel oil | Notification Form (MA ENF), Massachusetts Recovered Government Archive (RGA).
on the subject property Wilcox & Barton, Inc. reviewed available information associated with the listed
‘é‘l ﬁ';(éc properties using the MassDEP searchable sites database. Copies of reports with an
O CREC associated MassDEP RTN are accessible online at the following link. As such, full
O De minimis copies of these publicly available documents are not appended to this report.
5 gotzgirﬁon https://eeaonline.eea.state.ma.us/portal#!/search/wastesite
A release of No. 4 fuel oil from a ruptured aboveground feed line was identified at 484
Main Street on March 11, 2011, and RTN 2-18124 was assigned to the release.
Response actions included recovery of free oil, oily water, and oily snow from affected
areas (including the sunken area surrounding the smokestack), deployment and
recovery of granular absorbent material, and power washing of affected surfaces using
a mixture of hot water and detergent. A total of 575 gallons of oily liquid, 6,400
pounds of oily solids (absorbents) and 2,100 pounds of oily water, snow, and debris
were removed from the site. Post-remediation soil sampling revealed no evidence of
residual contamination. On October 24, 2011, a Class A-1 Response Action Outcome
(RAO) was submitted to MassDEP indicating that that contamination had been
Finding 2 reduced to background. Based on regulatory closure of this release in accordance with
Potential ACM in the Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP), the 2011 release of No. 4 fuel oil is
subject property considered an HREC.
building. According to the EDR report, ashestos abatement projects were completed at the
g EEEC subject property in 2011, 2013, and 2020. These efforts appear to have been limited to
O CREC sections of roofing and pipe insulation, and as such, there is the potential for additional
O De minimis asbestos-containing material (ACM) to be present in the Denholm Building. Potential
- gotrr‘]‘;ir“‘)” ACM in the building constitutes an “other environmental concern” with respect to the
subject property.
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 8
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REGULATORY DATABASE DISCUSSION

Subject Property

Finding 3
Release of fuel oil on
the subject property

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

0 OO0l

6 Chatham Street — Emengini Educational Trust LLC
Databases: MA RELEASE, RCRA Non-Gen/NLR

In February 2021, a release of fuel oil was identified during the in-place closure of a
3,000-gallon underground storage tank (UST) that was located on the subject property
but served the abutting property at 6 Chatham Street. The UST was pumped and
cleaned. Soil samples from below the tank revealed elevated petroleum hydrocarbon
concentrations in soil. Based on the results of subsequent subsurface investigations,
the residual petroleum contamination appears to be limited in horizontal extent, but the
vertical extent below the tank is not well defined and no groundwater monitoring was
conducted to evaluate potential impacts in the area. Based on results of an MCP
Method 3 Risk Characterization, CEI concluded that a Permanent Solution has been
achieved and that site conditions pose No Significant Risk to human health, safety,
public welfare or the environment. It is the opinion of Wilcox & Barton, Inc. that the
results of the Method 3 Risk Characterization prepared by CEI are not supported by
the data in that soil exposure point concentrations are calculated using data from an
apparent “hot spot” as defined in the MCP. The soil data appear to be inappropriately
used to evaluate risk associated with indoor air exposures. This finding therefore
constitutes a REC.

Adjacent Property

12 High Street — Massachusetts Electrical Company
Databases: MA RELEASE

According to the EDR report and files reviewed on the MassDEP online database, a
sudden release of oily water to a roadway occurred at 12 High Street on November
1998; RTN 2-12507 was assigned to the release. The release area is immediately
northwest of Parcel 2. Immediate Response Action (IRA) activities included an
application of sand to contain the oily water. A vactor truck was brought on site to
remove the sand as well as sediment and debris inside three impacted catch basins. On
January 19, 1999, a Class A-1 RAO was submitted MassDEP indicating that a
permanent solution had been achieved and the release no longer represented risks to
public health, safety, welfare, and the environment. Based on this information, the
1998 release of oily water at 12 High Street is not expected to affect environmental
conditions on the subject property.

Adjacent Property

24 Chatham Street - Fanning Building WPS
Databases: MA RELEASE, Massachusetts Underground Storage Tank Database (MA
LUST)

According to the Class A-2 RAO and IRA Completion Report prepared by Corporate
Environmental Advisors, Inc. (CEA) and dated June 12, 2008, a release of heating oil
was identified during the removal of a 10,000-gallon UST from the Fanning Building
property on June 3, 2007; RTN 2-16780 was assigned to the release. IRA activities
included the removal of state regulated material from the UST, removal of impacted
soil, removal of the UST, and removal of drums from the property. Based on the
results of a Method 3 Risk Characterization was performed, CEA concluded that no
significant risk of harm to safety, public welfare and the environment exist at the site

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 9
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under current conditions. A Class A-2 RAO was submitted to MassDEP on June 12,
2008. Based on the results of post-remediation groundwater monitoring, residual
petroleum contamination at 24 Chatham Street is not expected to affect environmental
conditions on the subject property.

Adjacent Property

Finding 4
Historical dry-cleaning
on adjacent property

Dooley’s Cleaners — 12 Pleasant Street

According to the EDR report, a dry-cleaner operated at 12 Pleasant Street from
approximately 1996 through 2002. The Dooley’s Cleaners operation appears to have
been located on the property now identified as 446 Main Street. In 2001, ENSR
submitted a Class B-1 RAO to MassDEP documenting site closure for a release of

O REC arsenic to soil (RTN 2-13636). Although the site plan identifies a “Former Dry
E‘ EFF:ES Cleaner” on the property, there does not appear to have been any evaluation of
O De minimis presence/absence of chlorinated volatile organic compounds (VOCs) in environmental
condition media. Given that the subject property is located within approximately 150 feet
M Other downgradient from the former Dooley’s Cleaners facility, undocumented releases of
chlorinated VOCs to environmental media have the potential to affect conditions of
the subject property. This finding constitutes an “other environmental concern” with
respect to the subject property.
Adjacent/Nearby 38 High Street — St. Paul’s Cathedral Rectory and 52 High Street — St. Joseph’s
Properties Home for Women

Databases: MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA LUST

Several co-mingled releases of heating oil from various USTs have been identified on
the Diocese of Worcester property at 38 High Street and extending onto the south
abutting former St. Josephs Home for Women property at 52 High Street. Based on the
disposal site boundary presented in the Phase V Completion Report and Class A RAO
Statement for RTN 2-10900 prepared by Cushing, Jammallo & Wheeler, Inc. (CJW),
the residual petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater at 38 and 52 High Street
are not expected to affect environmental conditions on the subject property.

Nearby Property

526-538 Main Street, Jet 1 Hour Cleaning Co., Inc., Mass Development
Databases: MA RELEASE, EDR Historical Cleaner, Massachusetts Hazardous Waste
Generator (MA HW GEN)

According to the July 2020 Tier Classification Report for RTN 2-20962 prepared by
Tighe & Bond, a release of chlorinated VOCs attributed to historical dry-cleaning
operations in a portion of the 526-538 Main Street building was identified during
subsurface investigations in March 2019. Based on the distribution of chlorinated
VOCs in groundwater and the position of 526-536 Main Street cross- to downgradient
from the subject property, the identified release of chlorinated VOCs is not expected to
affect environmental conditions on the subject property.

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 10
484 Main Street, Worcester, Massachusetts




SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

HISTORICAL USES

Sanborn Maps

Subject Property

Finding 5
Historical industrial use
of the subject property.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

0 OO0l

1892

Parcel 1 is developed with a multi-unit commercial building (the “Clarks Building”)
with the address 484-500 Main Street and labeled Currier & Son Insurance Offices,
Business College, and The Boston Store (Dry Goods). The building on Parcel 1
included “heating boilers underground with roof” and two elevators. Chase Court is
labeled “Passage Way.” Parcel 2 is developed with the Walker & Brown Boot & Shoe
Factory (heated using coal and lit using natural gas), a two-unit residential dwelling
with addresses 21 and 23 High Street, and a single unit dwelling at 29 High Street.
Parcel 3 is developed with a 4-unit residential dwelling (25-31 Chatham Street), a 2-
unit residential dwelling (35-38 Irving Street), three single family dwellings at 11, 13,
and 15 Chatham Place, and three additional dwellings labeled as “E”, “F”, and “G”
Chatham Place, and a stable at 112 Chatham Place.

Prior to use as a department store, the western portion of the subject property
(Parcel 2) was used for a boot and shoe manufacturing operation for an unknown
period. This finding constitutes a REC with respect to the subject property.

1910

The Clarks Building is now entirely occupied by The Boston Store, and The Boston
Store now occupies a portion the former Walker & Brown building for use as a
warehouse with the E.M. Bliss Co Slipper Factory occupying the norther portion of
the building. The existing smokestack on Parcel 2 is depicted. Parcel 3 is unchanged
from the 1892 map.

1936 and 1950

The Clarks Building has been demolished and replaced with a structure that appears
roughly consistent with the existing Denholm building and labeled Denholm &
McKay Co. Dept. Store. The two-unit residential dwelling at 21 and 23 High Street
has been demolished and replaced with a two-story addition to the Denholm Building.
A Worcester Electric Light Co. substation is labeled on the first floor of the Denholm
building west of Chase Court. The E.M Bliss Co Slipper Factory area is now labeled
“Loft Building.” The dwelling at 29 High Street has been demolished and replaced by
a Y.W.C.A dormitory. Parcel 3 is unchanged from the 1910 map.

1978

The Denholm building is labeled as vacant on all floors and the Worcester Electric
Light Co. substation is no longer labeled. The Y.W.C.A dormitory at 29 High Street
has been demolished. All of structures on Parcel 3 have been demolished.

Adjoining
Properties

1892

North of Parcels 1 and 2 are a Steam Laundry facility and a nickel-plating shop at the

west end of Barton Place. The Clark-Sawyer Building (473-482 Main Street) includes
the Clark-Sawyer Co. House Furnishing store, a billiards parlor, a printing shop, and a
dining hall. A dense cluster of commercial, residential, and industrial development is
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Finding 6
Historical plating and
printing operations on
adjacent upgradient
properties.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

R O0O00O0O0

depicted north of the subject property including the Central Livery stables and
boarding, Metropolitan Storage and Packaging, a fire station, a stove and pluming
shop, and various warehouses. To the south is a Y.M.C.A (under construction),
Highland House, and the Knowles Building (512-522 Main Street) which houses
offices and an upholstery shop. Properties adjoining Parcel 3 are in residential use.

Historical plating and printing operations on adjacent upgradient properties. Historical
plating operations apparently took place on the fourth floor of an industrial building at
the west end of Barton Place, upgradient from Parcel 2 and approximately co-located
with the existing Worcester Plaza parking garage. Printing operations took place on
the third floor of the Clark-Sawyer building which abuts Parcel 1 to the north. These
operations likely included the use or storage of OHM. However, because the only
identified source of information about these businesses is the historical Sanborn Maps,
and there is not corroborating information about chemical use, storage, or historical
releases, historical plating and printing operations on an adjacent upgradient
properties is considered an “other environmental concern.”

1910

Minor changes to adjoining properties north of Parcels 1 and 2 include the conversion
of the Clark-Sawyer Co. House Furnishing store to the Worcester Business Institute.
To the south, the Y.M.C.A is now labeled Young Women’s Christian Association
(Y.W.C.A). The Knowles Building is still present; however, the upholstery operation
appears to have been discontinued. Properties adjacent to Parcel 3 remain unchanged.

1936

No businesses are indicated in association with the Clark-Sawyer building. The John
C. Maclnnes Co. furniture warehouse is depicted north of Parcels 1 and 2 at 6 Barton
Place. The Knowles building has been converted for use as dance hall. St. Paul’s
Parochial School has been constructed east of Parcel 3 at 23 Chatham Street, and Saint
Joseph’s Home has been constructed at 52 High Street. A multi-unit apartment
building has been constructed west of Parcel 3 on the corner of Chatham and Irving
Streets.

1950

No businesses are indicated in association with either the Clark-Sawyer building or
the Knowles building. One residential lot south of Parcel 3 (40 Austin Street) has been
converted to a parking lot.

1978

The Knowles building and the Y.W.C.A building have been demolished. The John C.
Maclnnes Co. building has been demolished and a large open deck parking garage
(presumably the existing Worcester Plaza parking garage) has been constructed north
of Parcel 2. No other changes to adjacent properties were evident.
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Aerial Photographs

Subject and
Adjoining
Properties

1938
Poor resolution, but roughly consistent with 1936 Sanborn map.

1952
Consistent with 1950 Sanborn map

1960, 1966, 1972, 1975
Generally consistent with 1978 Sanborn map except that the Worcester Plaza parking
garage has not been constructed.

1985, 2008, 2012, 2016
Consistent with current conditions.

Historical Topographic Maps

Subject and
Adjoining Parcels

1886/1889, 1892, 1908, 1934/1935, 1939, 1947/1950, 1948, 1953, 1960, 1973/1974,
1975, 1983, 1985, 2012, 2015, 2018

Due to the urbanized nature of the site, the historical topographic maps do not provide
sufficient resolution to discern additional details regarding the properties and
surrounding area.

City Directories
Wilcox & Barton, Inc.

contracted EDR to perform a search of relevant historical city directories. A review of

directories for the years 1962, 1968, 1973, 1979, 1984, 1988, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, 2014, and 2017
identified no apparent property uses posing a risk to the subject property with the following exception.

Subject Property

Finding 7
Historical business
operations.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

R O0O0O0O0

1962, 1968, 1973
484 Main Street listed as Wheelan Studios Photography.

Historical business operations. The photography studio operation may have included
the use or storage of oil and/or hazardous materials. However, because the only
identified source of information about this business is the City Directories, and there is
not corroborating information about chemical use, storage, or historical releases, the
historical business operations at the subject site are considered an “other
environmental concern.”

SITE RECONNAISS

ANCE

Inspection Date(s)

July 26, 2022

Photographs

See Attachment E.

Access restrictions

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. was provided access to common areas of the subject property
and representative office spaces in the Denholm Building. There is a large safe in the
basement portion of Parcel 1 to which the owner does not have access. According to
Mr. Morris, there is also a storeroom in the basement level on Parcel 2 used by
WCAC, which was accidentally omitted from the reconnaissance. Mr. Morris stated
that this room includes a series of large belt-driven pulleys, presumably associated
with the Walker & Brown Boot & Shoe Factory. No access was provided to the
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interior of the smokestack on Parcel 2.

It is the opinion of Wilcox & Barton, Inc. that these access restrictions did not affect
our ability to draw conclusions about Recognized Environmental Conditions at the
subject property, as such these access restrictions are not considered a significant data

gap.

Petroleum
Products and
Hazardous
Substances

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. identified various-sized containers of petroleum products and/or
hazardous substances during the site inspection, as described below.

Parcel 1: A one-gallon container of epoxy thinner, two 55-gallons drums of hydraulic
oil, and a trash bag containing apparent oil-soaked pads were observed in the
basement.

Parcel 2: Paints, wood stain, boiler cleaner, latex binder, wood preservative, contact
cement, oil sand and/or granular absorbent, microbicides, and other building
maintenance products and chemicals are stored in 5-gallon and smaller containers in
the basement. Three 15-gallon pressure cylinders containing helium, freon refrigerant,
and forane refrigerant were observed in the basement of Parcel 2.

Aboveground and
Underground
Storage Tanks

Finding 8

Historical underground
petroleum storage with
no closure
documentation.

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. observed the following ASTs during the site reconnaissance:

e 1 approximately 200-gallon hydraulic oil AST associated with the central
elevator on Parcel 1,

e 1 approximately 1,000-gallon upright, reinforced steel AST of unknown
contents;

e 1 approximately 5,000-gallon AST of unknown contents;

e 1 approximately 200-gallon upright steel AST of unknown contents;

e A chemical feed tank connected to the boilers on Parcel 2.

No evidence of spills or leaks associated with these tanks was observed.
No evidence of USTs was observed during the site reconnaissance.

Historical underground petroleum storage with no closure documentation. According
to records provided by the Trust, a fuel oil UST that historically served the Denholm
Building was removed from the property in 2012 by Petroleum Management Services,
Inc. of Reading, Massachusetts. The size of the UST is unknown. Waste generated
during UST closure included 4,090 gallons of virgin No. 4 fuel oil and 960 gallons of

M REC oily water. No UST Closure Report of other documentation of environmental

g EFF:ES conditions following removal of the UST has been provided to Wilcox & Barton, Inc.

O De minimis The 1969 deed for the property references “the gasoline pump, accessories thereto, and

- COL‘d'“O” tank in said twenty foot way belonging to the Standard Oil Company of New York...”.

Other Wilcox & Barton, Inc. has found no other information concerning this gasoline
dispensing equipment during this investigation. Historical underground storage of
petroleum with no closure documentation constitutes a REC with respect to the subject
property.
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment 14
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Odors

A sewage odor was noted in the northern portion of the basement on Parcel 1. This
odor may be related to a broken sewer line identified by the Worcester Department of
Public Works in November 2017 (refer to documents included in Attachment F). No
other strong, pungent, or noxious odors were encountered during the site
reconnaissance

Drums

Finding 9
Oil staining around
drums stored on

The following drums were observed during the site reconnaissance:
e Two 55-gallon drums of hydraulic oil in the basement of Parcel 1.
e Three unlabeled 55-gallon drums near the boiler room on Parcel 2.
e One 55-gallon drum labeled waste oil near the boiler room on Parcel 2.
e Two empty 30-gallon blue polyethylene drums labeled ammonium hydroxide
near the boiler room on Parcel 2.
e One approximately 20-gallon drum of chassis oil near the boiler room on
Parcel 2.
An area of oil staining was observed around the drum of chassis oil and the unlabeled
drums near the boiler room. According to Fire Department records, on April 1996,
MassDEP issued a Notice of Noncompliance (NON) to Meredith & Grew Incorporated

Anthropogenic fill and

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

N OO0O0O0

smokestack bottom ash.

Parcel 2.
g REC (Meredith & Grew) at 484 Main Street for hazardous waste and air quality violations.
O HREC The MassDEP inspection report notes the presence of oil-filled 5-gallon buckets
O CREC placed under and near the boilers; this condition was also noted during this assessment.
0 De minimis Given the apparent multi-decade history of leaks from the boilers on Parcel 2, this
condition .- . .
O Other finding is considered a REC.
Solid Waste Several piles of granular material mixed with construction debris including tile, brick,
Disposal metal pipe, and concrete fragments were observed in the basement on Parcel 1 and a
o roughly 10 cubic yard pile of granular fill was observed at the south end of Parcel 3.
Finding 10

Some trash was observed in the sunken enclosure surrounding the smokestack on
Parcel 2. The smokestack was likely constructed in the late 1800s to serve the coal-
fired Walker & Brown Boot & Shoe Factory. Although the duration and time of use
the smokestack is unknown, it presumably has some (potentially large) volume of
bottom ash accumulated at the base of the structure.

The presence of anthropogenic fill and bottom ash on the subject property is
considered an “other environmental concern,” as special handling of these materials
may be required during redevelopment.

Stained Ground
Surfaces and

No stained ground surfaces or stressed vegetation were observed during the site
reconnaissance.

Stressed

Vegetation

Wells One apparent monitoring well was observed in Chase Court.
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Floor Drains &
Wastewater
Management

Finding 11
Staining near basement
floor drain.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

0 OO0l

Finding 12
Apparent hydraulic oil-
impacted sump.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

0 OO0O0Ol™

Finding 13
Potential subsurface
discharge of boiler
blow-down.

REC
HREC
CREC

De minimis
condition
Other

0 OO0l

Floor Drains and Sumps: One floor drain was observed in the basement of Parcel 1.
Apparent oil staining was observed on the floor around this drain. Because the
discharge location of the floor drain is unknown and could be a pathway to the
subsurface, this finding is considered a REC with respect to the subject property.

Several sumps were observed in the basement of Parcel 1, with standing water present
in most of the sumps. An apparent hydrocarbon sheen was observed in a sump
adjacent to the central elevator shaft on Parcel 1, and a trash bag full of oil-soaked
pads was staged on a concrete abutment adjacent to the sump. According to Mr.
Morris, the central elevator was taken out of service, and the hydraulic oil was pumped
into the two 55-gallon drums staged near the elevator. The proximity of the oil-soaked
pads to the elevator and an apparent oil-impacted sump constitutes a REC.

Oil/Water Separator: No oil-water separators were observed on the subject property.

Drywells: No evidence of dry wells was observed on the subject property.

Industrial Wastewater: Wilcox & Barton, Inc. observed a water treatment system in
the basement of Parcel 2. According to the 1996 NON issued to Meredith & Grew by
MassDEP, treatment chemicals are added to the boilers, and boiler blow down, which
may contain high concentrations of metals, is discharged to the municipal sewer
system. Given that that a failed sewer connection with identified in 2017, and it is
unclear how long the failed line existed before it was identified and when/if it was
repaired, it is possible that boiler blowdown has been discharged directly to the
subsurface under the Denholm Building. This finding is considered a REC.

Septic Systems

No evidence of septic systems was observed at the time of inspection. The Denholm
Building is serviced by the City of Worcester sanitary sewer system.

Potable Water

The Denholm Building is serviced by municipal water.
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Transformers and
PCB-Containing
Equipment

Finding 14
Presence of PCB oil on
the subject property.

O REC

O HREC

O CREC

O De minimis
condition

M Other

Finding 15
Underground storage of
electrical equipment/
long-term operation of
electrical substation on
the subject property.

O REC

O HREC

O CREC

O De minimis
condition

M Other

Two transformers, both labeled “Askarel Filled Transformer” were observed in the
electrical rooms on Parcels 1 and 2. Askarel is a trade name for polychlorinated
biphenyl (PCB) oil. No staining was observed in the vicinity of the transformers.
Several other pieces of electromechanical equipment such as pumps, generators and
compressors were observed in the basement. Given the age of this equipment, it is
possible it they contain PCB oil. Because special handling of equipment containing
PCB oil will be required during redevelopment, this finding is considered an “other
environmental concern” with respect to the subject property.

According to Mr. Morris, a vault containing electrical equipment owned by National
Grid is under the landing at the top of the stairs on the basement level of Parcel 2. The
presence of this vault is consistent with the 1936 and 1950 Sanborn maps, which
identify an electrical substation on Parcel 2. Given the unknown contents and
construction of the vault, the long-term potential for leaks of cable oil and/or mineral
oil dielectric fluid (MODF) into the vault, and potential for tracking of oil potentially
containing PCBs in and around the vault, this finding is considered a REC.

Spills and Other
Conditions

An area of oil staining was observed on the concrete floor on the landing at the top of
the stairs on the basement level of Parcel 2. As discussed above, several pieces of
disused electromechanical equipment and ASTs with unknown contents are staged in
this area.

Pits, Ponds, or

Other than the basement sumps described above, no pits ponds or lagoons were

Lagoons observed on the subject property.
Stormwater One stormwater catch basin is located at the south end of Parcel 3.
Management

Vapor Intrusion

No current conditions posing a potential vapor intrusion risk were readily apparent.
Further study of soil and groundwater conditions would be necessary to assess vapor
intrusion risks.

INTERVIEWS

Information from the following sources has been incorporated throughout this report.

User/Potential
Buyer

Greg Ormsby and Peter Dunn — City of Worcester Executive Office of Economic
Development.

Current Owner

Doug Morris — NAI Glickman Kovago & Jabobs, property manager for the Denholm
Condominium Trust.
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Municipal/State
Sources

Worcester Assessor’s Office

Worcester Inspectional Services Department
Worcester Fire Department

Worcester County Registry of Deeds

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

DISCUSSION OF RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS AND OTHER FINDINGS

Map Key Description
Finding 1 Release of No. 4 fuel oil on the subject property. A release of No. 4 fuel oil from a
Map Key 1 ruptured above-ground feed line was identified at 484 Main Street on March 11,
O REC 2011, and RTN 2-18124 was assigned to the release. Response actions included
E" ESIIEE(CI: recovery of free oil, oily water, and oily snow from affected areas (including the
O De minimis sunken area surrounding the smokestack), deployment and recovery of granular
5 g:ﬂgition absorbent material, and power washing of affected surfaces using a mixture of hot
water and detergent. A total of 575 gallons of oily liquid, 6,400 pounds of oily solids
(absorbents) and 2,100 pounds of oily water, snow and debris were removed from the
site. Post-remediation soil sampling revealed no evidence of residual contamination.
On October 24, 2011, a Class A-1 Response Action Outcome (RAQO) was submitted
to MassDEP indicating that that contamination had been reduced to background.
Based on regulatory closure of this release in accordance with the Massachusetts
Contingency Plan (MCP), the 2011 release of No. 4 fuel oil is considered an HREC.
Finding 2 Potential ACM in the subject property building. According to the EDR report,
Map Key 2 asbestos abatement efforts were completed at the subject property in 2011, 2013, and
O REC 2020. These efforts appear to have been limited to sections of roofing and pipe
O HREC insulation, and as such, there is the potential for additional ACM to be present in the
U CReC Denholm building. Potential ACM in the building constitutes an “other
- 2;2}1?(;';"5 environmental concern” with respect to the subject property.
M  Other
Finding 3 Release of fuel oil on the subject property. In February 2021, a release of fuel oil was
Map Key 3 identified during the in-place closure of a 3,000-gallon UST located on the subject
g REC property, but historically serving the abutting property at 6 Chatham Street. The UST
O HREC was pumped and cleaned, and soil samples collected from below the tank revealed
o CREC elevated petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations in soil. Based on the results of
- gfng‘i;?gg"s subsequent subsurface investigations, the residual petroleum contamination appears
O Other to be limited in horizontal extent, but the vertical extent below the tank is not well
defined, and no groundwater monitoring was conducted to evaluate potential impacts
in the area. Based on results of an MCP Method 3 Risk Characterization, CEI
concluded that a Permanent Solution has been achieved and that site conditions pose
No Significant Risk to human health, safety, public welfare or the environment. It is
the opinion of Wilcox & Barton, Inc. that the risk characterization conclusions are not
supported by the data. Therefore, this finding is classified as a REC.
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Finding 4 Historical dry-cleaning operation on nearby property. According to the EDR report,
Map Key 4 a dry-cleaner operated at 12 Pleasant Street from approximately 1996 through 2002.
O REC The Dooley’s Cleaners operation appears to have been located on the property now
O HREC identified as 446 Main Street. In 2001, ENSR submitted a Class B-1 RAO to
U CReC MassDEP documenting site closure for a release of arsenic to soil (RTN 2-13636).
- gfng‘i;?gg"s Although the site plan identifies a “Former Dry Cleaner” on the property, there does
o Other not appear to have been any evaluation of presence/absence of chlorinated VOCs in
environmental media. Given that the subject property is located within approximately
150 feet downgradient from the former Dooley’s Cleaners facility, undocumented
releases of chlorinated VOCs to environmental media have the potential to affect
conditions of the subject property. This finding constitutes an “other environmental
concern” with respect to the subject property.
Finding 5 Historical industrial operations on the subject property. Prior to use as a department
Map Key 5 store, the western portion of the subject property (Parcel 2) was used for a boot and
g REC shoe manufacturing operation for an unknown period. This finding constitutes a REC
O HREC with respect to the subject property, as undocumented releases of OHM are a
U CReC significant possibility in association with industrial operations predating modern
- g)eng‘i;?ég"s environmental practices.
O Other
Finding 6 Historical plating and printing operations on adjacent upgradient properties.
Map Key 6 Historical plating operations apparently took place on the fourth floor of an industrial
O REC building at the west end of Barton Place, upgradient from Parcel 2 and approximately
O HREC co-located with the existing Worcester Plaza parking garage. Printing operations took
U CReC place on the third floor of the Clark-Sawyer building which abuts Parcel 1 to the
- 3;2};?(;’;"5 north. These operations likely included the use or storage of OHM. However, because
™ Other the only identified source of information about these businesses is the historical
Sanborn Maps, and there is not corroborating information about chemical use,
storage, or historical releases, historical plating and printing operations on an adjacent
upgradient properties are considered an “other environmental concern”.
Finding 7 Historical business operations. Historical city directories indicate that a photography
Map Key 7 studio operated on Parcel 1 during the 1960s and 1970s. This operation may have
O REC included the use or storage of OHM. However, because the only identified source of
O HREC information about this business is the City Directories, and there is not corroborating
U CReC information about chemical use, storage, or historical releases, the historical business
- gfng‘i;?gg"s operations at the subject site are considered an “other environmental concern”.
M Other
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Finding 8 Historical underground petroleum storage with no closure documentation. According
Map Key 8 to records provided by the Trust, a fuel oil UST that historically served the Denholm
g REC Building was removed from the property in 2012 by Petroleum Management
O HREC Services. The size of the UST is unknown. Waste generated during UST closure
U CReC included 4,090 gallons of virgin No. 4 fuel oil and 960 gallons of oily water. No UST
- gfng‘i;?gg"s Closure Report of other documentation of environmental conditions following
O Other removal of the UST has been provided to Wilcox & Barton, Inc. The 1969 deed for
the property also references gasoline dispensing equipment on the subject property.
Historical underground storage of petroleum with no closure documentation
constitutes a REC with respect to the subject property.

Finding 9 Oil staining around drums stored on Parcel 2. An area of oil staining was observed
Map Key 9 around the drum of chassis oil and unlabeled drums near the boiler room on Parcel 2.
Z REC According to Fire Department records, on April 1996, MassDEP issued a NON to

O HREC Meredith & Grew at 484 Main Street for hazardous waste and air quality violations.
U CREC The MassDEP inspection report notes the presence of oil-filled 5-gallon buckets
- g)eng‘i;?gg"s placed under and near the boilers; this is consistent with observations during this
O Other assessment. Given the apparent multi-decade history of leaks from the boilers on
Parcel 2, this finding is considered a REC.
Finding 10 Anthropogenic fill and smokestack bottom ash. Several piles of granular material
Map Key 10 mixed with construction debris including tile, brick, metal pipe and concrete
O REC fragments were observed on the basement on Parcel 1, and a roughly 10 cubic yard
O HREC pile of granular fill was observed at the south end of Parcel 3.
E %F;iﬁnimis The smokestack on Parcel 2 was likely constructed in the late 1800s to serve the coal-
condition fired Walker & Brown Boot & Shoe Factory. Although the duration and time of use
B Other of the smokestack is unknown, it presumably has some (potentially large) volume of
bottom ash accumulated at the base of the structure. The presence of anthropogenic
fill and bottom ash on the subject property is considered an “other environmental
concern,” as special handling of these materials may be required during
redevelopment.

Finding 11 Staining near basement floor drain. One floor drain was observed in the basement of
Map Key 11 Parcel 1. Apparent oil staining was observed on the floor around this drain. Because
Z REC the discharge location of the floor drain is unknown and could be a pathway to the
O HREC subsurface, this finding is considered a REC with respect to the subject property.

O CREC
O De minimis
condition
O Other
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Finding 12 Apparent hydraulic oil-impacted sump. An apparent hydrocarbon sheen was
Map Key 12 observed in a sump adjacent to the central elevator shaft on Parcel 1, and a trash bag
g REC full of oil-soaked pads was staged on a concrete abutment adjacent to the sump.
O HREC According to the property manager, the central elevator was taken out of service, and
U CReC the hydraulic oil was pumped into the two 55-gallon drums staged near the elevator.
- gfng‘i;?gz"s The proximity of the oil-soaked pads to the elevator and an apparent oil-impacted
O Other sump constitutes a REC.
Finding 13 Potential subsurface discharge of boiler blow-down. According to the 1996 NON
Map Key 13 issued to Meredith & Grew by MassDEP, treatment chemicals are added to the
g REC boilers, and boiler blow down, which may contain high concentrations of metals, is
O HREC discharged to the municipal sewer system. Given that a failed sewer connection was
U CReC identified in 2017, and it is unclear how long the failed line existed before it was
- gfng‘i;?gz"s identified and when/if it was repaired, it is possible that boiler blowdown has been
O Other discharged directly to the subsurface under the Denholm Building. This finding is
considered a REC.
Finding 14 PCB oil on the subject property. Two transformers, both labeled “Askarel Filled
Map Key 14 Transformer,” were observed in the electrical rooms on Parcels 1 and 2. Askarel is a
O REC trade name for PCB oil. No staining was observed in the vicinity of the transformers.
O HREC Several other pieces of electromechanical equipment such as pumps, generators, and
U CReC compressors were observed in the basement. Given the age of this equipment, it is
- g)enz‘i;?éﬁ"s possible it they contain PCB oil. Because special handling of equipment containing
M  Other PCB oil will be required during redevelopment, this finding is considered an “other
environmental concern” with respect to the subject property.
Finding 15 Underground storage of electrical equipment/long-term operation of electrical
Map Key 15 substation on the subject property. According to the property manager, a vault
O REC containing electrical equipment owned by National Grid is under the landing at the
O HREC top of the stairs on the basement level of Parcel 2. The presence of this vault is
O CREC consistent with the 1936 and 1950 Sanborn maps, which identify an electrical
- g)enz‘i;?éﬁ"s substation on Parcel 2. Given the unknown contents and construction of the vault,
@ Other there is a potential for leaks of cable oil and/or MODF into the vault, and potential for

tracking of oil potentially containing PCBs in and around the vault. Because
responsibility for clean-up, if warranted, would be the responsibility of the electric
company, this finding is considered an “other environmental concern”.

NON-SCOPE CONSIDERATIONS

Asbestos Not evaluated. ACM is presumed to be present in the Denholm Building. If building
demolition or renovation are planned, a hazardous materials survey should be
performed.

Radon High radon potential (greater than 4 picocuries/liter). If development plans include
construction of basements, mitigation for radon will be warranted.

Source: US Environmental Protection Agency
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NON-SCOPE CONSIDERATIONS

Lead-based Paint

Not evaluated. If building demolition or renovation are planned, a hazardous materials
survey should be performed.

Wetlands Not evaluated.
Regulatory Not evaluated.
Compliance

Endangered Species

Not evaluated.

Indoor Air Quality

Not evaluated.

Mold

Not evaluated.

Emerging
Contaminants

A review of relevant state databases did not reveal concerns with respect to emerging
contaminants such as per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances.

DATA GAPS

Gap

Impact

No significant data gaps were encountered during this assessment.

REFERENCES AND INFORMATION SOURCES

1 Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Radius Map Report with Geocheck, Inquiry
Number: 7055570.2s dated July 18, 2022.

2 Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Certified Sanborn® Map Report, Inquiry
Number: 7055570.3 dated July 18, 2022.

3 Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Historical Topo Map Report, Inquiry Number:
7055570.4 dated July 18, 2022.

4 Environmental Data Resources, Inc. The EDR City Directory Image Report, Inquiry
Number: 7055570.5 dated July 20, 2022.

5 Environmental Data Resources, Inc. The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package, Inquiry
Number: 7055570.8 dated July 18, 2022.

6 City of Worcester Assessor’s Office, Inspectional Services Department, and Fire
Department. July 2022.

7 Massachusetts Bureau of Geographic Information Systems MassMapper Interactive
Map.

8 Worcester County Registry of Deeds Masslandrecords Database.

9 Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Searchable Sites Database
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Environmental Professionals

The following Wilcox & Barton, Inc. personnel are qualified as Environmental Professionals in accordance with 40 CFR
312 through a qualifying combination of licensure, education, and experience. These individuals have been authorized
by executive management to perform All Appropriate Inquiry investigations in compliance with the standard and with

corporate quality requirements.

William R. Wilcox, Jr., Co-Founder, President - Principal Geologist

As co-founder and President of the firm, Bill’s sole focus is on solving our clients’ environmental, geotechnical, and
engineering challenges through the delivery of value. He is dedicated to responsiveness, quality, optimal use of
client resources, and being accessible at all times. Over the course of 25 years as a hands-on business leader, Bill
has managed and directed hundreds of environmental assessment, investigation, remediation, and compliance
projects. He holds a degree in Natural Science from Castleton State College.

Russell W. Barton, Co-Founder, Senior Vice President - Principal Geologist

Russ manages company resources and oversees day-to-day operations to ensure client needs and objectives are
met. Russ is the face of the business in the areas of oil services and petroleum cleanup. He has almost 25 years’
experience in the environmental consulting industry, maintaining expertise in site assessment; investigation and
remediation of hazardous materials, both indoors and in the ground; underground storage tank design,
installation, and management; and environmental construction. He is a trusted ally and is often called upon to
solve difficult regulatory and technical problems for his diverse clientele. Russ received his Bachelor of Arts degree in Natural Science
from Castleton State College.

Robert W. Rooks, PE, Senior Vice President - Principal Engineer

Bob oversees the technical execution of all work to ensure accuracy and defensibility, bringing his ruthless focus
on quality to all the firm’s work product. He has a diverse engineering background, spanning 28 years, and
maintains expertise in all of the company’s service areas. Bob leads our technical workforce of engineers,
geologists, and scientists in the execution of excellent work to meet client and regulatory expectations. He holds
bachelor’s and master’s degrees in Civil and Environmental Engineering from Duke University and is a licensed
Professional Engineer in all New England states plus New York, Florida, and Hawaii.

David JP Foss, CPG, LSP, Senior VP- Manager, MA, CT, NY Environmental

David leads our consulting practice in Massachusetts, directing multi-discipline scientific teams in the delivery of
high-value consulting advise and work product. A skilled communicator, he knows the importance of seamless
coordination and communication between subject-matter experts to successfully complete complex projects.
David brings more than 25 years’ experience to the area of Brownfields redevelopment, where he focuses on the
productive reuse of regulated hazardous waste sites. He excels at seeing the “big picture,” helping clients
understand risks and liabilities, and maximizing value during Brownfields redevelopment projects. David is an active member of the
LSPA Regulations Committee and has strong working relationships with regulators throughout New England. David is a Certified
Professional Geologist and Licensed Site Professional in Massachusetts. He holds a bachelor’s degree in Geology from Colgate
University and a master’s degree in Geology and Geophysics from the University of Hawaii at Manoa.




Environmental Professionals

Amy A. Roth, PG, LSP, Associate Vice President

Amy is a successful Project Manager with expertise in numerous facets of the environmental industry earned over
more than 20 years. She directs and manages projects, multidisciplinary scientific teams, and specialty
contractors at project sites throughout New England, consistently developing and implementing creative
solutions for complex environmental problems. Amy drives project schedules and budgets with passion. She is
accessible and responsive and resolves environmental matters with clients’ objectives foremost in mind. Amy
specializes in property transactions, redevelopment, indoor air, and the investigation and remediation of oil and hazardous materials
subject to MGL Chapter 21 E and the Massachusetts Contingency Plan. She is an active member of the Licensed Site Professional
Association and works regularly with industry leaders and regulators. She received her master’s degree in Geology/Geochemistry
from Washington University in St. Louis.

John DeMiille, Senior Project Geologist

John serves our clients as a hands-on Project Manager. He streamlines projects, manages with precision, and saves
clients’” money through his meticulous attention to detail. He has a precise and comprehensive understanding of
state and federal regulations, allowing him to design cost-effective investigatory and remedial work scopes. John
specializes in due diligence assessments, including Phase | and Phase Il Environmental Site Assessments, building-
related hazardous materials surveys, and geotechnical evaluations to drive important business decisions associated
with property acquisition. He received his Bachelor of Science degree in Geology from Bridgewater State University.

Paul Plagge, EIT, Senior Engineer

Paul is a Senior Project Manager, technical lead for all Wilcox & Barton, Inc. hazardous materials projects, and
trusted advisor for the company’s environmental and civil work. With more than 25 years’ experience, Paul has
completed massive multimillion dollar projects with multi-disciplined design teams from Florida to Maine. He is a
licensed Asbestos Inspector and Project Designer in seven states. He has guided and executed ASTM Phase | and
Phase Il Environmental Site Assessments in support of real estate transactions as well as preliminary and
comprehensive response actions pursuant to the Massachusetts Contingency Plan. Paul has designed and supervised the installation
of remediation systems, sewer connection/extensions, storm water conveyance systems, Title V septic systems, floor drains and
oil/water separators, and the installation and removal of underground storage tank and aboveground storage tank systems. He
received a Bachelor of Science degree in Civil Engineering from the University of Massachusetts Amherst.

Barrett L Smith, CPG, LEP — Senior Hydrogeologist

Barrett is a seasoned Project Manager with over 20 years of consulting experience. Clients praise him for clearly
identifying risks, providing high value solutions and navigating complicated regulatory frameworks with ease. He
excels at evaluating and supporting redevelopment of sites with long and complex histories. Because of his
affable personality and excellent communication skills, he works well with clients, team members, regulators and
other stake holders to successfully complete projects. Barrett is a Certified Professional Geologist and a Licensed
Environmental Professional in Connecticut. He received his Bachelor of Arts degree in Geology-Biology from Colby College and his
master’s degree in Geology from the University of Maryland.
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Alan J. McLevy, PE, CPESC, Senior Engineer

As a technical leader, client manager, and Professional Engineer in Massachusetts, New Hampshire, and
Connecticut, Alan is a senior member of the technical team and is responsible for technical, budgetary, and
schedule management of many of the firm’s more complex projects, including spill prevention planning,
construction monitoring, and compliance with petroleum storage and fire protection requirements. With more
than 15 years’ experience, Alan also leads technical teams in the execution of site assessments, remedial design,
and risk-based site closure, guiding clients through the intricacies of varying and ever-changing state and federal environmental
regulations. As a Certified Professional in Erosion and Sediment Control (CPESC), Alan leads our stormwater monitoring and
permitting practice at construction and development projects throughout New England. He holds a bachelor’s degree in
Environmental Engineering from Roger Williams University.

Chris Montoya, Project Geologist

As a technical leader, Chris Montoya is a Project Geologist responsible for the performance of Phase |
Environmental Site Assessments, subsurface investigations, hazardous materials inspections, soil excavation
oversight, sub-slab depressurization system design and operation, underground storage tank closure, soil and
groundwater remediation, data analysis, and report writing. Chris has a genial personality and has been known to
do whatever it takes to finish a project, including working nights and weekends to get the job done. He is a
Licensed Asbestos Inspector. He earned his BS in Earth Sciences and graduated Magna Cum Laude from Bridgewater State
University.

Brian P. Campelia, PE, Senior Engineer

As a technical leader, client manager, and Professional Engineer in New Hampshire, Brian is responsible for
technical, budgetary, and schedule management of projects including subsurface investigations and soil and
groundwater remediation. He holds a master’s degree in Environmental Engineering from the University of New
Hampshire.

Patrick J. Massicotte, PE, Senior Engineer

Patrick is a Senior Project Manager responsible for the technical, budgetary, and scheduling aspects of numerous
environmental investigation and remediation projects. He is very familiar with New Hampshire and
Massachusetts environmental regulations and the New Hampshire Petroleum Reimbursement Fund Program.
Patrick embraces a challenge and enjoys leading clients through the various environmental requirements to
reach compliance goals and solutions. Patrick holds a bachelor’s degree in Civil Engineering from the University
of New Hampshire and is a registered Professional Engineer in New Hampshire.
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SCOPE OF WORK

1.0 INTRODUCTION

This report presents findings and potential environmental conditions associated with the
referenced parcel. This Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (Phase | ESA) was completed in
accordance with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard E 1527-21,
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Process, as approved November 1, 2013, by ASTM Committee E-50. This standard was
originally approved in 1993, revised in 2005 as E1527-05, revised again in 2013 as E1527-13,
and again in 2021 in its current form. The methodology meets the standard for “all appropriate
inquiry” necessary to invoke landowner liability protections afforded under the Comprehensive
Environmental Response Compensation and Liabilities Act, as amended by the Superfund
Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 1986, and the Small Business Liability Relief and
Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2002.

1.1  Purpose

The purpose of the Phase | ESA was:

1. To identify and evaluate the actual and potential environmental risks associated with the
site; and

2. To evidence that the User has made “all appropriate inquiry” regarding environmental
conditions at the site.

The objective of the Phase | ESA is to identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs).
The term recognized environmental condition means the presence or likely presence of any
hazardous substance or petroleum products in, on, or at a property:

1. Due to any release to the environment;
2. Under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or
3. Under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.

An historical recognized environmental condition (HREC) is defined as a past release of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property
and that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting
unrestricted residential use criteria...without subjecting the property to any required controls.

A controlled recognized environmental condition (CREC) is a REC resulting from a past release
of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority, with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to
remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls.

RECs can include the presence of such materials even under conditions that comply with
applicable laws and regulations. De minimis conditions are not RECs.

Some conditions present a potential environmental concern, but do not meet the definition of
REC as provided in the ASTM Standard. These conditions are reported herein as “other
environmental concerns” so that they come to the attention of the User. Further investigation or

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment B-1
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evaluation is left to the discretion of the User based on the available information and risk
tolerance.

This assessment is intended for the use of the User and its assigns for the purposes defined in this
section.

1.2 Scope of Services

The scope of services includes the completion of a Phase | ESA in accordance with ASTM
Standard E 1527-21.

1.3 Significant Assumptions

This assessment was completed under the assumption that the property will be redeveloped for
the anticipated use indicated. Wilcox & Barton, Inc. has assumed historical records and
documents to be factual and accurate regarding historical information and conditions that were
present at the time those documents were created.

14 Limiting Conditions, Deviations, and Exceptions

This site assessment is based on the conditions existing at the property during the site visit. Past
conditions are considered on the basis of readily available records, previous reports, interviews,
and recollections. Site conditions are subject to variations and changes over time.

This report is based on current, fully-implemented, environmental regulations. Future regulatory
modifications and agency interpretations may affect the environmental status of the property.
The assessment has been completed without substantial deviations or exceptions from the
protocols specified in ASTM Standard E 1527-21.

This Phase | ESA is limited in scope to the activities, methods, and levels of diligence prescribed
by the ASTM Standard. While the findings documented herein are based upon the best
professional judgment of appropriately qualified and experienced environmental professionals,
no environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for
RECs.

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. has made reasonable attempts to collect and validate the information
presented in this report. Further, we have presumed the information to be valid and accurate
unless conflicting sources were identified. Where information upon which we have relied is
shown to be invalid, inaccurate, or incomplete, our conclusions and recommendations may not
be valid. Wilcox & Barton, Inc. reserves the right to modify its conclusions upon receipt of
notice regarding new or previously inaccurate information.

1.5  Special Terms and Conditions

Special terms or conditions different from the protocols of ASTM E 1527-21 were not requested,
except as indicated.
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1.6 User Reliance

This report has been prepared by Wilcox & Barton, Inc. for the use and benefit of, and may be
relied upon by the User and its lenders, affiliates, subsidiaries, and assigns.

This report may not be relied upon by any other person or entity, either in part or in its entirety,
without prior written authorization of Wilcox & Barton, Inc. In accordance with Section 4.6 of
the ASTM Standard of Practice, this environmental assessment may be presumed valid for a
period of up to 180 days from the date of the first completed activity, which can be taken as
receipt of the database reports.

2.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION
2.1 Recorded Land Title Records

Ownership information was obtained from available records at the local assessor, listor, or tax
clerk office.

A title search was not performed as part of this assessment.

2.2 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

Based on information known to Wilcox & Barton, Inc. and information found in the public
record, there are no known environmental liens, encumbrances, or other environmentally-based
restrictions on use of the property. Neither the User nor Wilcox & Barton, Inc. has any specific
knowledge of any valuation reductions, either in the past or in the future, on the basis of
environmental issues.

2.3 Reason for Performing Phase I Assessment

This assessment has been prepared to provide information regarding potential environmental
conditions at the property in support of a potential real estate transaction.

2.4 Commonly-Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

No additional information was provided by the User.

3.0 RECORDS REVIEW

3.1  Standard Environmental Records

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contracted Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct an

environmental database search for the subject property and surrounding areas in accordance with
ASTM E 1527-21. A copy of the Radius Report generated by EDR is provided in Attachment D.
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SCOPE OF WORK

3.2 Additional Record Sources

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. also reviewed files on applicable state database, files at the relevant
municipal offices, historical fire insurance maps, and historical aerial photographs for the subject
and adjacent properties. The information provided by these sources was considered in the
summary of findings for the site.

3.3 Historical Use Information on the Property

Historical aerial photographs and documents were reviewed to determine historical uses of the
subject property. The historical documents, where available, are included in Attachment D.

3.4 Historical Use of Adjoining Properties

Information regarding the historical use of adjoining properties is based upon review of the EDR
report, historical aerials photographs, and other historical documents. In general, adjoining
properties have historically been a mixture of commercial/industrial, agricultural, and residential
properties.

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Photographs documenting the site inspection are presented in Attachment E and convey the
general condition of the property and abutters at the time of inspection.

4.1  Limiting Conditions and Methodologies Used

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. performed the site reconnaissance in accordance with ASTM Standard
E 1527-21. During the reconnaissance, Wilcox & Barton, Inc. personnel physically walked
accessible portions of the subject property and along the property boundaries.

The objective of the methodology employed for this assessment was to minimize, to the extent
reasonably possible, the potential for later discovery of environmental conditions not described
herein. While Wilcox & Barton, Inc. believes this objective has been achieved, no site
assessment can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for environmental
conditions, and no guarantees, either expressed or implied, are intended by the preparation of this
report.

5.0 INTERVIEWS

Wilcox & Barton, Inc. contacted the sources indicated. Information gathered from each of the
sources is incorporated throughout the Summary of Findings.

6.0 EVALUATION

Recognized Environmental Conditions, Historical Environmental Conditions, Controlled
Environmental Conditions, and De minimis Conditions are listed in the Summary of Findings.
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SCOPE OF WORK

Any potential sources of contamination, or other conditions meeting the ASTM definition, are
considered RECs and may imply future consulting and/or legal costs for the owner of the subject
parcel if a release is later detected.

6.1 Non-Scope Considerations

Factors outside the scope of the ASTM standard of practice can have a material environmental
impact on the current or planned use of a property. Readily-available information for common
non-scope items is presented in the Summary of Findings. However, comprehensive surveys and
evaluations for non-scope considerations were not performed unless specifically requested.

6.2  Opinion

The opinions expressed in this report are based on information provided by visual inspections of
the subject property, interviews with public officials, and reviews of documents available in
public agency files. The information provided or obtained in these ways was accepted as-is and
not independently verified, unless there were reasons to question its validity. Should any
additional information become available of a relevant public health or environmental nature,
Wilcox & Barton, Inc. would request access to it and the opportunity to comment on it, reserving
the right to reevaluate and amend any opinions made in this report.

6.3 Data Gaps

Data gaps, and the expected effects on the findings presented herein, are presented in the
Summary of Findings.

6.4 References and Information Sources

References and information sources used during this study are listed in the Summary of
Findings.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01608

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 42.2627000 - 42" 15’ 45.72"
Longitude (West): 71.8034000 - 71" 48 12.24"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 19

UTM X (Meters): 268771.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4682536.0

Elevation: 491 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 11762193 WORCESTER NORTH, MA
Version Date: 2018
South Map: 11743653 WORCESTER SOUTH, MA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140721
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al DENHOLM BUILDING 484 MAIN ST MA RGA HWS TP

A2 MEREDITH & GREW INC 484 MAIN ST FINDS TP

A3 OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO 484 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA ENF TP

A4 EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL 6 CHATHAM ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 7,0.001, SSW
A5 6 CHATHAM STREET 6 CHATHAM STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 7,0.001, SSW
B6 MASS ELECTRIC ROADWA 12 HIGH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 69, 0.013, SW
B7 ST PAULS CATHEDRAL 38 HIGH ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 114, 0.022, SW
B8 FANNING BUILDING WPS 24 CHATHAM ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 142, 0.027, West
B9 ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR 52 HIGH ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 159, 0.030, SW
C10 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING 534 MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 174, 0.033, South
Cl1 MASS DEVELOPMENT 526 MAIN ST MA HW GEN Lower 184, 0.035, South
C12 526-538 MAIN STREET 526-538 MAIN STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 184, 0.035, South
C13 MASS DEVELOPMENT 526 MAIN ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 184, 0.035, South
Al4 COES KNIFE 462 MAIN ST US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 198, 0.038, ENE
D15 49 AUSTIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 204, 0.039, SW
E16 33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDR 455 MAIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 205, 0.039, East
E17 67,000 SQ FT VACANT 455 MAIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 205, 0.039, East
A18 SOVEREIGN BANK 446 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 210, 0.040, ENE
19 DOOLEYS CLEANERS 12 PLEASANT ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 240, 0.045, NNE
D20 CHANDLER STREET LLC 47 IRVING STREET RCRA-VSQG Lower 249, 0.047, SW
D21 CHANDLER STREET LLC 47 IRVING ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 249, 0.047, SW
F22 WORCESTER T&G ALLEN COURT DR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 276, 0.052, SE
C23 VUONAS AL 540 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 279, 0.053, South
F24 20 FRANKLIN ST 20 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 298, 0.056, SE
F25 20 FRANKLIN STREET 20 FRANKLIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS, ECHO Lower 298, 0.056, SE
F26 WORCESTER TELEGRAM & 20 FRANKLIN STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 298, 0.056, SE
F27 NEW GARDEN PARK INC 20 FRANKLIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 298, 0.056, SE
Cc28 QUINSIGAMOND COMMUNI 25 FEDERAL ST MA HW GEN Lower 310, 0.059, SSE
C29 QUINSIGAMOND COMMUNI 25 FEDERAL STREET RCRA-VSQG Lower 310, 0.059, SSE
30 CANLAND ENTERPRISE | 32 OXFORD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 332, 0.063, WSW
D31 CHANDLER STREET SELF 30 CHANDLER CT EDR Hist Auto Lower 347, 0.066, SW
32 FEDERAL PLAZA GARAGE 570 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 351, 0.066, SSW
G33 CUBESMART 3 CHESTNUT ST MA HW GEN Higher 362, 0.069, WNW
G34 CUBESMART 3 CHESTNUT ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 362, 0.069, WNW
D35 SAGAR CORP 43 CHANDLER ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 363, 0.069, SW
D36 WORCESTER GENERAL RE 43 CHANDLER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 363, 0.069, SW
D37 ALLAIRES POWER EQUIP 41 CHANDLER ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 378, 0.072, SW
D38 HOBART SALES & SERVI 55 CHANDLER ST MA HW GEN Lower 420, 0.080, SW
D39 HOBART SALES & SERVI 55 CHANDLER ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 420, 0.080, SW
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Target Property Address:
484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
H40 MAO0070 30 CHANDLER ST MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE Lower 441, 0.084, SW
H41 MAQ070 30 CHANDLER ST MA AST Lower 441, 0.084, SW
H42 CHANDLER STREET GAS 30 CHANDLER ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 441, 0.084, SW
143 TOWNE CNTRY CLANSING 602 MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 467, 0.088, SSW
Jaa FORMER T&G PARKING L 30 FEDERAL STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 491, 0.093, SSE
K45 CORDANT HEALTH SOLUT 415 MAIN ST MA HW GEN Lower 500, 0.095, NE
K46 CORDANT HEALTH SOLUT 415 MAIN ST RCRA-SQG Lower 500, 0.095, NE
147 ROADWAY RELEASE 640 MAIN STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 530, 0.100, SSW
G48 79-87 PLEASANT STREE 87 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 550, 0.104, NW
49 WHITTIER TERRACE ASS 86 AUSTIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 583, 0.110, WSW
L50 AMYS CLEANERS 654 MAIN ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 617, 0.117, SSW
51 66 CHATHAM LLC 66 CHATHAM ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 617, 0.117, West
M52 PROPERTY 64 CHANDLER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 632, 0.120, SW
M53 KEN JONES TIRE 73 CHANDLER ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 636, 0.120, WSW
N54 PRIME CLEANERS 101 PLEASANT ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 654, 0.124, NW
055 ROBERT D BABIGIAN DM 390 MAIN ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 662, 0.125, NNE
056 RADIOLOGY CLINIC INC 390 MAIN ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 662, 0.125, NNE
057 SLATER BUILDING 390 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, US AIRS, FINDS,... Lower 662, 0.125, NNE
J58 H GLICK AND SONS 22 PORTLAND ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 663, 0.126, SSE
J59 BANCROFT TIRE CENTER 24 PORTLAND ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 665, 0.126, SSE
K60 GRANT BUILDING REALT 10 MECHANIC ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 696, 0.132, NE
K61 MID TOWN MALL 17 MECHANIC ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 696, 0.132, ENE
L62 HADLEY APARTMENTS 653 MAIN ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 715, 0.135, SSW
P63 MART BLDG 662 MAIN ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 720, 0.136, SW
L64 FORMER CARAVAN BUILD 661 MAIN ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 784, 0.148, SSW
Q65 JRS REALTY TRUST 86-88 CHANDLER ST MA UST Higher 788, 0.149, WSW
R66 REALTY TRUST FMR SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 788, 0.149, South
N67 BAY STATE ORAL SURGE 9 LINDEN ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 806, 0.153, NW
N68 BAY STATE ORAL SURGE 9 LINDEN ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Higher 806, 0.153, NW
S69 WORCESTER HISTORICAL 30 ELM ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Higher 827, 0.157, NNW
S70 WORCESTER HISTORICAL 30 ELM ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 827, 0.157, NNW
T71 YWCA 1 SALEM SQ MA AIRS, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 843, 0.160, SE
T72 YWCA 1 SALEM SQ RCRA-VSQG Lower 843, 0.160, SE
u73 COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 847, 0.160, SSE
u74 PRINTER’S BUILDING 44 PORTLAND STREET US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 847, 0.160, SSE
u7s COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 847, 0.160, SSE
u76 MILES PRESS INC 44 PORTLAND ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 847, 0.160, SSE
ur7 COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST MA SPILLS, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 847, 0.160, SSE
V78 BEACON ROOFING SUPPL 120 FRONT ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 852, 0.161, East
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Target Property Address:

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
R79 FORMER BERWICK BLDG 5 MADISON ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS&.awer 874, 0.166, SSW
W80 M A COLLEGE OF PHARM 9 NORWICH ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 879, 0.166, NE
P81 BUSINESS-RESIDENTIAL 667 MAIN ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 884, 0.167, SSW
R82 AL PRIME 155 95-SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA HW GEN Lower 896, 0.170, South
X83 MASS ELECTRIC 30 WELLINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 900, 0.170, SW
84 RESIDENTIAL THREE DE 167 PLEASANT ST MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 917, 0.174, WNW
V85 MECHANICS PLAZA 100 FRONT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW..Lower 929, 0.176, East
V86 WORCESTER OUTLET MAL  100-120 FRONT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 929, 0.176, East
V87 RITZ CAMERA CENTER 3 100 FRONT ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 929, 0.176, East
V88 MERCANTILE CENTER 100 FRONT STREET RCRA-VSQG Lower 929, 0.176, East
V89 CITY SQUARE 100 FRONT ST MA AST Lower 929, 0.176, East
V90 FORMER WORCESTER MAL 100-120 FRONT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 929, 0.176, East
X91 SPELLANE AUTOMOTIVE 18 WELLINGTON ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST Lower 943, 0.179, SW
X92 SPELLANE AUTOMOTIVE 18 WELLINGTON ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 943, 0.179, SW
W93 MASS COLLEGE OF PHAR 19 FOSTER ST MA HW GEN Lower 945, 0.179, NE
Q94 STAR AUTOMOTIVE 99 CHANDLER STREET RCRA-VSQG Higher 955, 0.181, WSW
Q95 STAR AUTOMOTIVE LLC 99 CHANDLER ST MA HW GEN Higher 955, 0.181, WSW
Y96 WORCESTER MASONIC CH IONIC AVE MA UST Lower 967, 0.183, SSW
ug7 BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST, RI MANIFEST  Lower 987, 0.187, SSE
u9s BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST MA HW GEN Lower 987, 0.187, SSE
S99 VERIZON MASSACHUSETT 15 CHESTNUT ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA HW GEN  Higher 997, 0.189, NNW
S100 VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 15 CHESTNUT ST NJ MANIFEST Higher 997, 0.189, NNW
S101 VERIZON OFFICE 15 CHESTNUT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 997, 0.189, NNW
S102 VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 15 CHESTNUT ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, US AIRS Higher 997, 0.189, NNW
Y103 FORMER IONIC AVE BOY 2 IONIC AVE MA LUST, MA LIENS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 1018, 0.193, SSW
Y104 2 IONIC AVE 2 IONIC AVE US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 1018, 0.193, SSW
Z105 UNUM PROVIDENT CO 18 CHESTNUT ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 1029, 0.195, North
Z106 PAUL REVERE INSURANC 18 CHESTNUT ST MA UST Higher 1029, 0.195, North
Z107 UNUM PROVIDENT INSUR 18 CHESTNUT ST MA SPILLS, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Higher 1029, 0.195, North
AA108 PETE'S SERVICE 192 PLEASANT ST. RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1043, 0.198, WNW
AA109 PETE'S SERVICE 192 PLEASANT ST MA UST, MA Financial Assurance, MA HW GEN Higher 1043, 0.198, WNW
AB110 THE CENTRAL BUILDING 332 MAIN ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 1061, 0.201, NNE
AB111 THE CENTRAL BUILDING 332 MAIN ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 1061, 0.201, NNE
AB112 PERFECTA CAMERA 328 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1096, 0.208, NNE
113 CHANCELLORY OF WORCE 49 ELM ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 1185, 0.224, NW
114 PIP VACANT RESIDENTI 17 ETHAN ALLEN ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1193, 0.226, SW
AC115 WELLINGTON COMMUNITY 714 MAIN ST MA HW GEN Lower 1194, 0.226, SW
AC116 WELLINGTON COMMUNITY 714 MAIN STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1194, 0.226, SW
117 WORCESTER AUTO CENTE 115 CHANDLER ST MA HW GEN Higher 1195, 0.226, WSW
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Target Property Address:
484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
118 ROCHETTE E R LAB INC 17 WEST ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1224, 0.232, WNW
AD119 NOURIA 1077 48 MADISON ST MA AST Lower 1232, 0.233, South
AD120 NOURIA# 1077 48 MADISON ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 1232, 0.233, South
AD121 NOURIA 04415 48 MADISON STREET RCRA-VSQG Lower 1232, 0.233, South
AE122 CVS PHARMACY 0127 110 FRONT ST RCRA-LQG Lower 1266, 0.240, ESE
AE123 CVS PHARMACY 0127 110 FRONT ST MA HW GEN Lower 1266, 0.240, ESE
124 ROADWAY RELEASE 61 MYRTLE STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1269, 0.240, SSE
AB125 CUTLER MANAGEMENT 306 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1272, 0.241, NNE
126 ABANDONED PROPERTY 29 NEWBURY ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1281, 0.243, West
AC127 MATHESON APARTMENTS- 720 MAIN ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1289, 0.244, SW
AC128 MATHESON APARTMENTS 720 MAIN ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 1289, 0.244, SW
AF129 UMASS MED CENTER AT 50 FOSTER ST RCRA-SQG Lower 1304, 0.247, ENE
AF130 UMASS MED CENTER AT 50 FOSTER ST MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 1304, 0.247, ENE
131 ROAD SPILL 57 ELM STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 1329, 0.252, NW
AD132 VANTAGE PRINTING INC 90 MADISON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 1427, 0.270, South
133 SEVEN HILLS FOUNDATI 21 CEDAR ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Higher 1475, 0.279, NW
AG134 PL RIDER CO INC 126 CHANDLER ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 1481, 0.280, WSW
AH135 FRANKLIN AUTO BODY | 38 HERMON ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 1503, 0.285, SSW
136 1010 DENTAL ON ELM 70 ELM ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW. Higher 1520, 0.288, WNW
AG137 COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 128 CHANDLER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1564, 0.296, WSW
138 WHITE & BAGLEY CO, T 150 WORCESTER CENTER MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE Lower 1574, 0.298, East
Al139 OFF THE RAILS 30 EXCHANGE STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1636, 0.310, NE
Al140 OFF THE RAILS 30 EXCHANGE STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1636, 0.310, NE
AJ141 NAPAC HOLDINGS LTD 229 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1642, 0.311, SSW
AK142 50 WASHINGTON STREET 50 WASHINGTON STREET MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA...Lower 1666, 0.316, SE
AH143 WORCESTER LION DISTR 52-54 HERMAN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1685, 0.319, SSW
AH144 HERMON STREET PROPER 35 HERMON STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 1698, 0.322, SSW
AL145 MAJOR TAYLOR BLVD. 20 MAJOR TAYLOR BLVD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1734, 0.328, ENE
AL146 MED CITY 20 WORCESTER CENTER  MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1734, 0.328, ENE
AM147 POLAR PARK - WYMAN G 37 GOLD STREET, 40 G US BROWNFIELDS Lower 1735, 0.329, SSE
AM148 FORMER WYMAN GORDON 37 GOLD STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1735, 0.329, SSE
AM149 UST RELEASE 37 GOLD STRET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1735, 0.329, SSE
AM150 FORMER WYMAN GORDON 37 GOLD STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1735, 0.329, SSE
AN151 DANIEL FREELANDER 53 HERMON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 1756, 0.333, SSW
152 RESIDENCE, DERELICT 3 HARVARD PL MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1764, 0.334, NNE
153 ROADWAY 20 TEMPLE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 1780, 0.337, SE
AJ154 CK SMITH TANK FARM 233 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 1782, 0.338, SSW
155 PARCEL 35 EXCHANGE ST WORCESTE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1806, 0.342, NE
AL156 MED CITY WORCESTER CENTER BLV MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1820, 0.345, ENE
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Target Property Address:

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
157 HYDRAULIC OIL RELEAS 117 PIEDMONT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1831, 0.347, West
AK158 62 WASHINGTON ST REA 62 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA ASBESTOS ower 1838, 0.348, SSE
AK159 NEIL SCANNELL 69 GREEN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA ENF Lower 1839, 0.348, SE
AO160 AJD ENTERPRISES 79 BEACON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 1857, 0.352, SSW
AN161 COME PLAY PRODUCTS 64 BEACON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA...  Lower 1913, 0.362, SSW
162 CIRCUS CENTRAL ST AT COMMER MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 1924, 0.364, NE
163 #2 FUEL OIL RELEASE 34 WILLIAM STREET MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 1930, 0.366, NNW
AP164 FRUIT SEVER APARTMEN 6-12 SEVER STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 1945, 0.368, WNW
AP165 HISTORIC PETROLEUM R 6-12 SEVER STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 1945, 0.368, WNW
AQ166 NEW WORCESTER TRAIL 211-215 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 1956, 0.370, NNE
AQ167 OLD WORCESTER COUNTY 2 MAIN STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 1961, 0.371, NNE
AR168 EASTERN CHEMICAL SPE 241 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1965, 0.372, SSW
AR169 EASTERN CHEM SPECIAL 241 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA LAST, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 1965, 0.372, SSW
170 POLE 3 83 ELM ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2001, 0.379, WNW
AS171 WORCESTER COMMON GRO 20 MERRICK ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 2009, 0.380, West
AS172 PROPERTY 24 MERRICK ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2023, 0.383, West
173 SAINT JOHNS CHURCH 40 TEMPLE ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 2024, 0.383, ESE
174 EARTHLINK BUSINESS, 90 WASHINGTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA TIER 2 Lower 2038, 0.386, SSE
AT175 WYMAN GORDON CO 105 MADISON STREET SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-SQG, US...Lower 2050, 0.388, South
AT176 WYMAN GORDAN CO 105 MADISON ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA...  Lower 2050, 0.388, South
177 MANHOLES EAST OF CUR BRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2053, 0.389, East
178 MA ELECTRIC CO CONST QUEENS STREET AND JA  MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2058, 0.390, WSW
AS179 FRIENDLY HOUSE INC 32 MERRICK ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2064, 0.391, West
AO180 BEACON STREET SUBSTA 80 BEACON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 2068, 0.392, SSW
AP181 UST RELEASE 11 SEVER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 2083, 0.395, WNW
AR182 JACKSON & SOUTHBRIDG JACKSON AND SOUTHBRI MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2154, 0.408, SSW
AU183 UNION STATION BUS TE 2 WASHINGTON SQ MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2155, 0.408, East
AP184 VEHICLE ACCIDENT 92 ELM ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2156, 0.408, WNW
AU185 PARCEL A WASHINGTON SQ MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2187, 0.414, East
AU186 WASHINGTON SQ PARCEL B MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2187, 0.414, East
AV187 BAHNAN INC 332-334 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2188, 0.414, West
AW188 PROPERTY, LOT 2, FMR 42 JACKSON ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 2201, 0.417, SSW
AU189 MASS HIGHWAY DEPT WASHINGTON SQUARE TR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2211, 0.419, East
190 ALTIERI SERVICE INC MAIN AND LAGRANGE ST  MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 2219, 0.420, SW
191 PRIME VALUE MARKET 81 THOMAS ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 2225, 0.421, NE
AV192 CUMBERLAND FARMS #20 342 PLEASANT ST MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE Higher 2227, 0.422, West
193 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS 175 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS|.ower 2257, 0.427, NNE
AW194 PROPERTY 54 JACKSON STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 2263, 0.429, SSW
AV195 DEMERS BROTHERS INC 333 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE Higher 2287, 0.433, West
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196 UMASS MEMORIAL REALT 26 QUEEN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Higher 2326, 0.441, WSW
197 RENTAL PROPERTY 6 HOME ST MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 2332, 0.442, North
AX198 PATRICK MOTORS 90 HARDING ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2335, 0.442, ESE
AY199 ELM PARK COMMUNITY E 23 NORTH ASHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2360, 0.447, NNW
200 NAJEMI PROPERTY 53 CEDAR ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2363, 0.448, WNW
AY201 MASS ELECTRIC CO 21 HOME ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2379, 0.451, NNW
202 WORCESTER STORAGE CO HERMON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2408, 0.456, South
AZ203 LUTHERAN HEALTH CARE 26 HARVARD STREET MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 2413, 0.457, North
AX204 SINTER METALS -51 W 51-57 WINTER STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2427, 0.460, SE
AZ205 #2 FUEL OIL RELEASE 31 HARVARD STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 2435, 0.461, North
206 USPS WORCESTER 4 EAST CENTRAL ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 2455, 0.465, ENE
BA207 HOLT RESIDENCE 138-142 GREEN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2470, 0.468, SE
BB208 HARDING ST REALTY CO 38 40 POND ST MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 2500, 0.473, SE
BB209 SINTER METALS - 106 106 HARDING STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2515, 0.476, SE
BB210 SINTER METALS - 38-4 38-40 POND STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2521, 0.477, SE
BB211 156 HARDING STREET A 156 HARDING STREET A MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2523, 0.478, SE
BC212 ROADWAY RELEASE 22 GRAFTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2529, 0.479, ESE
BB213 SINTER METALS - 26 H 26 HARDING STREET US BROWNFIELDS Lower 2538, 0.481, SE
BB214 GKN SINTER METALS, | 112 HARDING ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA.Lower 2549, 0.483, SE
215 27 - 33 SHREWSBURY S SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2602, 0.493, East
216 FORMER MOUNT CARMEL  22-28 MULBERRY STREE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2616, 0.495, East
217 MEDICAL CITY WORCESTER CENTER BLV MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 2619, 0.496, NE
BB218 FORMER DENTAL SUPPLY  50-54 WATER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2657, 0.503, SE
BB219 FORMER GAS STATION 56 WATER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2662, 0.504, SE
220 REVELOPMENT PROPERTY 28 WATER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2671, 0.506, SE
BA221 NO LOCATION AID 152 GREEN ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS.awer 2675, 0.507, SSE
222 STANLEY TOOLS WORCES 149 WASHINGTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE,... Lower 2680, 0.508, SSE
BD223 MERIT STATION 190 MADISON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 2685, 0.509, SSE
BD224 SPEEDWAY STORE #2503 184 MADISON STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 2698, 0.511, SSE
BE225 MCPH HOUSING UNIT 15 LANCASTER STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 2714, 0.514, North
BE226 MCPH RESIDENTIAL PRO 15 LANCASTER STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 2714, 0.514, North
BD227 GAS STATION 185 MADISON STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 2723, 0.516, SSE
BC228 ROADWAY ACCIDENT 250 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2733, 0.518, ESE
BF229 BIOMERE 57 UNION ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 2744, 0.520, NE
230 PUB 99 RESTAURANT & 11 EAST CENTRAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 2759, 0.523, ENE
231 UTILITY POLE 12-1 65 WATER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2803, 0.531, SE
BG232 WHITE CLEANERS 199 CHANDLER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELD$igher 2815, 0.533, WSW
BD233 GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE 176 GREEN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2817, 0.534, SSE
234 CITY OF WORCESTER US 254 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 2824, 0.535, ESE
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BF235 AL PRIME ENERGY 130 81 SUMMER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN  Lower 2847, 0.539, NE
236 MARKET STREET 2551 UNION ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2858, 0.541, NNE
237 GRAFTON ST SUBSTATIO 65 GRAFTON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 2861, 0.542, ESE
238 MODF RELEASE 133 WATER STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2909, 0.551, SE
BH239 JUST BEFORE EXIT 21 RTE 290E MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2932, 0.555, ENE
BH240 E CENTRAL ST RTE 290E MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2932, 0.555, ENE
BH241 PAST BROSNIHAN SQUAR RTE 290E MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2932, 0.555, ENE
BH242 AT EXIT 21 RTE 290E MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 2932, 0.555, ENE
BG243 MUIRS BUILDING & PRO 205 CHANDLER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 2995, 0.567, West
244 UNDER RR BRIDGE 350 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS Lower 3033, 0.574, SSW
245 LEHIGH GAS CORP MAOO 77 HIGHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA INST CONTROL, MA... Higher 3039, 0.576, North
BI1246 HONEY FARMS 101 HIGHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Higher 3068, 0.581, NNW
247 NUMBER 2 FUEL OIL RE 838 MAIN STREET MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3084, 0.584, SW
BJ248 PROPERTY 455 PLEASANT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3122, 0.591, West
249 WORCESTER CITY OF OP 70 CENTRAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 3150, 0.597, East
250 AUTO MUFFLERS CENTER 208 CHANDLER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 3174, 0.601, West
251 BANCROFT MOTORS 72 SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, RCRA NonGen. Lower 3191, 0.604, East
BI1252 CHARLES GROSVENOR 102 HIGHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 3195, 0.605, NNW
BK253 KELLEY SQUARE END OF 122A' S MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3197, 0.605, SSE
254 MASS ELECTRIC CO 20 SUMMER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3226, 0.611, NNE
BJ255 FORMER GAS STATION 475 PLEASANT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Higher 3323, 0.629, West
256 PAD MOUNTED TRANSFOR 146 HIGHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3328, 0.630, NNW
BK257 ROADWAY RELEASE RTE 290 WESTBOUND EX MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3367, 0.638, SSE
258 MUIRS INC 39 MASON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower 3387, 0.641, WSW
BL259 UNITED VAN LINES-DES 383 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 3409, 0.646, SSW
260 40 QUINSIGAMOND AVE QUINSIGAMOND AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA...  Lower 3440, 0.652, SSW
BM261 CITY OF WORCESTER 89 SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 3457, 0.655, East
262 TANKER THREAT CARPENTER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3488, 0.661, SSE
263 WPI 49 INSTITUTE RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3522, 0.667, NNW
BN264 IN FRONT OF WORCESTE 50 KINGSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3526, 0.668, WSW
BL265 TRACK VANDALISM 382 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 3528, 0.668, SSW
BO266 MARRIOTT 10 LINCOLN ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 3537, 0.670, NNE
BP267 FORMER MUIRS SERVICE 29 BLUFF ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 3538, 0.670, WSW
268 SHELL OIL CO 229 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3558, 0.674, WNW
269 WOMENS HEALTH OF CEN 100 CENTRAL ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 3560, 0.674, East
BO270 DIESEL FUEL RELEASE 9-11 LINCOLN SQUARE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3562, 0.675, NNE
BQ271 RAHEB PROPERTY 508-510 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3608, 0.683, West
BM272 CORNER OF S HILL ST 111 SHREWSBURY 17 EA  MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3613, 0.684, East
BQ273 PARK AVE AMOCO 510 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Higher 3616, 0.685, West
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BR274 FORMER MORGAN CONSTR 15 BELMONT ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3620, 0.686, NNE
BR275 FORMER MORGAN CONSTR 15 BELMONT ST MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA.Higher 3620, 0.686, NNE
276 AMERCO REAL ESTATE 44 HAMMOND ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA HW GEN Higher 3628, 0.687, SSW
BP277 PARK AVE WINFIELD ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3643, 0.690, WSW
BS278 COMMONWEALTH GAS CO  25-30 QUINSIGAMOND A EDR MGP Lower 3648, 0.691, South
BN279 INSTITUTIONAL LINENS 46A-48 MASON ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher 3653, 0.692, WSW
BT280 CHARLES MANOOG YARD 401 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3672, 0.695, SSW
BT281 399 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA... Lower 3680, 0.697, SSW
BU282 MARMON PLACE PROPERT MARMON PL MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Higher 3683, 0.698, WNW
BQ283 CK SMITH CO INC 281 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3687, 0.698, West
BQ284 FORMER C K SMITH 281 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 3687, 0.698, West
BU285 CITY OF WORCESTER DP 248 256 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3708, 0.702, West
286 FORMER EASTERN AUTO 29 WINFIELD ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 3717, 0.704, WSW
BV287 BLUE JEANS PIZZA 266-270 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3744, 0.709, West
288 BELMONT TOWERS 40 BELMONT ST. MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 3761, 0.712, NNE
BS289 GRANITE REALTY TRUST 1 ENDICOTT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 3767, 0.713, South
BQ290 GALLO REALTY CORPORA 276 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3774, 0.715, West
BT291 PROVIDENCE & WORCEST 75 HAMMOND ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS, MA ASBESTOS Lower 3800, 0.720, SSW
292 ROADWAY RELEASE SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 3829, 0.725, SSW
BW293 CF MOTORFREIGHT 340 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 3832, 0.726, ESE
BQ294 PLEASANT STREET GULF 528 PLEASANT ST MA SHWS, MA AST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 3837, 0.727, West
BW295 PARCEL 2A-2B GRAFTON 5 BARBARA LN MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS,awer 3847, 0.729, ESE
BV296 ROADWAY RELEASE 530-541 PLEASANT STR MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3863, 0.732, West
BX297 SCRAP METAL YARD 7-9 CANTERBURY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3921, 0.743, SSW
298 SEWER DEPT 20 EAST WORCESTER ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3936, 0.745, East
BW299 FMR COME PLAY PRODUC 346 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS%ower 3940, 0.746, ESE
BY300 MADIGAN PROPERTY 99 DEWEY ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower 3949, 0.748, WSW
BZ301 CSX RAILYARD 205 GRAFTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3949, 0.748, ESE
302 VERIZON ROADWAY RELE  ARLINGTON AND JEFFER  MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3958, 0.750, SE
303 CLARK UNIVERSITY 18 CLAREMONT STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 3965, 0.751, SW
304 WORCESTER POLYTECHNI 35-43 DEAN ST AND 26 MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Higher 3969, 0.752, North
305 WORCESTER ART MUSEUM 55 SALISBURY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, MA... Higher 3983, 0.754, North
306 RESIDENCE 25 BLANCHE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 3995, 0.757, SSE
BX307 SCRAP YARD FMR 7 9 CANTERBURY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 3997, 0.757, SSW
BzZ308 AIELLO TRUST PROPERT 216 GRAFTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS$igher 3998, 0.757, ESE
BZ309 LNAPL CONDITION FORM 225 GRAFTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA ENF, MA HW... Higher 4044, 0.766, ESE
310 WORCESTER COMPREHENS 875 MAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4050, 0.767, SW
BY311 FRM LANOTTE & SONS B 96 DEWEY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4055, 0.768, WSW
CA312 EXIT 17 EAST INTERSTATE 290 MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4058, 0.769, NE
7055570.2s Page 9



Target Property Address:

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
CB313 BUILDING L FMR COME 344 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4078, 0.772, ESE
CB314 FMR COME PLAY PRODUC 344 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 4078, 0.772, ESE
CB315 FMR COME PLAY PRODUC 344 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4078, 0.772, ESE
CB316 FMR COME PLAY PRODUC 344 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTO&pwer 4078, 0.772, ESE
317 VEHICLE ACCIDENT 255 HIGHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4081, 0.773, NW
318 CSX PROPERTY 271 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA TIER 2 Lower 4083, 0.773, East
CC319 INTRANSIT CONTAINER 448 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4096, 0.776, SSW
CD320 SUPERLAND ASSOCIATES 344 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA SPILLS, MA RELEASE  Lower 4176, 0.791, West
321 FORMER PARKER & HARP 119 DEWEY ST MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA Hrligher 4178, 0.791, WSW
322 WILLIAM F LYNCH 11 CANTERBURY ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA. Lower 4185, 0.793, SSW
323 CLARK DAVID CO INC 360 FRANKLIN ST RCRA-SQG, MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, US AIRS, MA AIRS,... Lower 4192, 0.794, ESE
324 WPI 100 INSTITUTE RD MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4193, 0.794, NNW
CE325 WORCESTER REGIONALT 42 QUINSIGAMOND AVEN  MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELD&,awer 4197, 0.795, South
CE326 FORMER MANUFACTURING 42 QUINSIGAMOUND AVE  MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower 4197, 0.795, South
CE327 FORMER MANUFACTURING 42 QUINSIGAMOND AVEN  MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Lower 4197, 0.795, South
CE328 WRTA 42 QUINSIGAMOND AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4197, 0.795, South
CA329 VITREO-RETINAL ASSOC 67 BELMONT ST STE 30 MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Higher 4250, 0.805, NE
330 ST MARY SCHOOL 50 RICHLAND ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4250, 0.805, SSE
CD331 DCJCOMPANY 360 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower 4291, 0.813, WSW
332 PRESCOTT STREET HOLD 32 PRESCOTT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4315, 0.817, NNE
CC333 455 SOUTHBRIDGE ST R 455 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower 4319, 0.818, SSW
CF334 CITY OF WORCESTER 54-56 GROVE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4338, 0.822, North
335 WEBSTER FIVE PROPERT 266 CHANDLER STREET MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Higher 4340, 0.822, West
336 WORCESTER DPW GARAGE 76 EAST WORCESTER ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4341, 0.822, East
337 HOWLETT LUMBER 265 GRAFTON STREET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4368, 0.827, ESE
CG338 PRESCOTT STREET HOLD 30 PRESCOTT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 4396, 0.833, NNE
339 NON-PCB POLE-MOUNTED 164 SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 4414, 0.836, ENE
CH340 CUMBERLAND FARMS GAS 263 GRAFTON STRET MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4426, 0.838, ESE
CH341 BARDON TRIMOUNT 263 GRAFTON STREET, MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4426, 0.838, ESE
CH342 EL DAUPHINAIS INC 263 GRAFTON ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN, MA UIC  Higher 4426, 0.838, ESE
CH343 CUMBERLAND FARMS GAS 263 GRAFTON STREET MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 4426, 0.838, ESE
CI344  MOBIL BRANDED GASOLI 185 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4441, 0.841, NW
CI345 MOBIL STATION 01-EL5 185 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA AST, MA RELEASE, MA ENF, MA... Higher 4441, 0.841, NW
CI346  MOBIL STATION 01-EL5 185 PARK AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher 4441, 0.841, NW
CF347 NATIONAL GRID REL 72 GROVE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 4451, 0.843, North
CG348 GATEWAY PARK, LLC 42 PRESCOTT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 4472, 0.847, NNE
CJ349 PROVIDENCE WORCESTER 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4500, 0.852, SSW
350 GINSENG UP CORPORATI 16 PLUM ST MA SHWS, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA Financial... Lower 4510, 0.854, East
CJ351 BETWEEN SOUTHGATE & 430 459 SOUTHBRIDGE MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower 4514, 0.855, SSW
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CJ352
353
CJ354
355
CK356
357
CL358
CK359
360
361
CM362
CM363
CM364
365
CK366
CN367
368
369
370
CN371
CL372
373
C0374
CP375
CP376
CN377
CN378
379
CQ380
381
CP382
383
384
CR385
CS386
cs387
CP388
389
390

WARREN OIL CO
CROMPTON PARK POOL
UNIVERSAL METAL CORP
MASSACHUSETTS ELECTR
GATEWAY PARK

MEDICAL CENTER OF CE
N F SHELDON INC

MA ELECTRIC SUBSTATI
FRIENDLY HOUSE
WORCESTER ACADEMY
EXXON STATION 01-PFC
MOBIL SERVICE STA 10
EXXON MOBIL CORP
WORC DPW COMBINED SE
PROPERTY

WBC REALTY CORP
FRATERNAL ORDER OF E
IMAGE AUTO BODY
DOHERTY HIGH SCHOOL
SOUTH WORCESTER INDU
WORCESTER AUTO HEATI
#2 FUEL OIL RELEASE
GKH PROJECT AREA
PRESCOTT STREET HOLD
MA ELECTRIC CO
THOMAS SWEENEY

SWIP CITY OF WORCEST
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
GENTILE'S SERVICE ST
BIG Y FOODS INC AND
PRESCOTT HOLDINGS LL
NEW GARDEN PARK FORM
CITY OF WORCESTER
WIRE AND SCRAP METAL
FORMER CASTLE METALS
A M CASTLE & COINC
PRESCOTT STREET HOLD
MOBIL BUSINESS RESOU
BRAVO AUTO SALES AND

459 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
50 CANTON ST

471 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
6 FARADAY ST

75 GROVE ST

119 BELMONT ST

477 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
3 FARADAY ST

27 WALL ST

ATNA ST

409 PARK AVE

409 PARK AVE

409 PARK AVE

60 QUINSIGAMOND AVE
90 GROVE STREET

28 SOUTHGATE ST
53-55 NORFOLK ST

15 ALBANY STREET

299 HIGHLAND ST

26 SOUTHGATE PLACE
501 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
38-50 GARDNER STREET
GARDNER AND TAINTER
60 68 72 PRESCOTT ST
72 PRESCOTT ST

49 CANTERBURY ST

25 SOUTHGATE ST

11 DEMARCO TERRACE
205 SHREWSBURY ST.
100 MAYFIELD ST

85 PRESCOTT ST

31 GARDEN ST.

53-65 CANTERBURY ST
515 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
70 QUISIGAMOND AVENU
70 QUINSIGAMOND AVE
84 PRESCOTT ST

334 GRAFTON ST

79 MAY ST

RELATIVE
DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION
SEMS-ARCHIVE, MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL,...Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,... Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA LAST, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA... Higher
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA HW GEN Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Higher
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher
MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW. Higher

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE

Lower
Lower

Lower

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE

Higher
Higher

Lower

MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA. Lower

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA SPILLS Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW GEN Lower
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Lower
MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA UST, MA INST CONTROL, MA... Lower

MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA UST, MA INST CONTROL, MA... Lower
MA SHWS, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE Lower
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE Higher

RCRA-VSQG, MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, FINDS, ECHO, MA HWigher

4514, 0.855, SSW
4515, 0.855, South
4594, 0.870, SSW
4605, 0.872, North
4629, 0.877, North
4646, 0.880, NE
4654, 0.881, SSW
4656, 0.882, North
4674, 0.885, ESE
4681, 0.887, SE
4684, 0.887, WSW
4684, 0.887, WSW
4684, 0.887, WSW
4689, 0.888, South
4777, 0.905, North
4841, 0.917, SSW
4841, 0.917, East
4854, 0.919, East
4858, 0.920, WNW
4871, 0.923, SSW
4875, 0.923, SSW
4906, 0.929, SW
4909, 0.930, SW
4910, 0.930, NNE
4910, 0.930, NNE
4934, 0.934, SSW
4939, 0.935, SSW
4962, 0.940, East
5021, 0.951, ENE
5035, 0.954, WSW
5036, 0.954, North
5037, 0.954, NNE
5041, 0.955, SSW
5055, 0.957, SSW
5057, 0.958, South
5057, 0.958, South
5058, 0.958, NNE
5062, 0.959, ESE
5064, 0.959, WSW
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Target Property Address:

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01609

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
CQ391 ROBERTS SHREWSBURY C 209 SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA...  Lower 5079, 0.962, ENE
392 ACROSS FROM FOLEY ST 305 CHANDLER ST MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS, MA HW. Lower 5079, 0.962, West
C0O393 FORMER FACTORY 68 GARDNER STREET MA SHWS, MA LAST, MA RELEASE, MA AIRS, MA ASBESTOS ower 5097, 0.965, SW
CT394 NISSAN BAKERY LOADIN HARDING ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5119, 0.970, South
CR395 NEAR FRANKENSTEINS R 1 CONGDON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 5140, 0.973, SSW
396 FRANCIS POTTER 27 GERMAIN ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 5145, 0.974, NW
397 SHINE MEMORIAL POOL 120 PROVIDENCE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ASBESTOS Higher 5167, 0.979, SSE
398 HONEY FARMS MINI MAR 2 CHARLOTTE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Higher 5183, 0.982, SW
399 UMASS MEMORIAL MRI A 214 SHREWSBURY ST MA SHWS, MA INST CONTROL, MA RELEASE, MA ENF Lower 5192, 0.983, ENE
CT400 TRANSFORMER RELEASE 75 QUINSIGAMOND AVE MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA. Lower 5196, 0.984, South
401 PRESCOTT STREET HOLD 89 PRESCOTT ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5211, 0.987, North
CR402 N F SHELDON INC 3 CONGDON ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5215, 0.988, SSW
CR403 NATIONAL GRID 542 SOUTHBRIDGE ST MA SHWS, MA RELEASE Lower 5245, 0.993, SSW
404 SWIP PARCEL 10A 17 SOUTHGATE PL MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA BROWNFIELDS, MA RELEASE, MA. Lower 5260, 0.996, SSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
DENHOLM BUILDING MA RGA HWS N/A
484 MAIN ST Facility ID: 2-0018124

WORCESTER, MA

MEREDITH & GREW INC FINDS N/A

484 MAIN ST Registry ID:: 110024358149
WORCESTER, MA 01608

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO MA SHWS N/A

484 MAIN ST Release Tracking Number: 2-0018124
WORCESTER, MA 01608 Current Status: RAO

MA RELEASE
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0018124 / RAO

MA ASBESTOS

MA ENF

Program Id: 2-0018124
Program Id: RTN 2-0018124

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. .. ... Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL._____.__.__.__._. National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY...___.___. Federal Facility Site Information listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEMS. . Superfund Enterprise Management System
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
MASWF/LF.______ . __. Solid Waste Facility Database/Transfer Stations

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_ ________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register
MAPFAS. .. PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
MASPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
MA SPILLS80.________.______. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

PRP. . Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ____ . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

MA DRYCLEANERS.._______. Regulated Drycleaning Facilities

MAGWDP______ ... Ground Water Discharge Permits

MA MERCURY______________. Mercury Product Recyling Drop-Off Locations Listing

MANPDES__________________. NPDES Permit Listing

MATSD. ... TSD Facility

MINES MRDS____________.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
MARGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2022 has revealed that there
are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

EASTERN CHEMICAL SPE 241 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) AR168 977
Site ID: 0100947
EPA I1d: MAD990684748

WYMAN GORDON CO 105 MADISON STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT175 1010
Site ID: 0102407
EPA 1d: MAD001128016

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WYMAN GORDON CO 105 MADISON STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT175 1010
EPA ID:: MAD001128016

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WYMAN GORDON CO 105 MADISON STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT175 1010
EPA ID:: MAD001128016

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-LQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CVS PHARMACY 0127 110 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)  AE122 742
EPA ID:: MAC300018918

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CORDANT HEALTH SOLUT 415 MAIN ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) K46 223
EPA ID:: MAC300104320

UMASS MED CENTER AT 50 FOSTER ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.)  AF129 768

EPA ID:: MAR0O00578278

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

guantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there are
19 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CUBESMART 3 CHESTNUT ST WNW O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) G34 183
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID:: MAR000585430

BAY STATE ORAL SURGE 9 LINDEN ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) N67 314
EPA ID:: MAR000591669

WORCESTER HISTORICAL 30 ELM ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) S70 319
EPA ID:: MAR000603282

STAR AUTOMOTIVE 99 CHANDLER STREET WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) Q94 523

EPA ID:: MAR000568162

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASS DEVELOPMENT 526 MAIN ST S0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) C13 64
EPA ID:: MAR000582353

CHANDLER STREET LLC 47 IRVING STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) D20 90
EPA ID:: MAR000568279

QUINSIGAMOND COMMUNI 25 FEDERAL STREET SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) C29 173
EPA ID:: MAR000527168

HOBART SALES & SERVI 55 CHANDLER ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) D39 201
EPA ID:: MAD019731645

ROBERT D BABIGIAN DM 390 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) 055 243
EPA ID:: MAR000528414

RADIOLOGY CLINIC INC 390 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) 056 246
EPA ID:: MAD981215544

YWCA 1 SALEM SQ SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)  T72 365
EPA ID:: MAR000580134

COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)  U73 368
EPA ID:: MAD043470350

COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)  U75 373
EPA ID:: MAD001129592

MILES PRESS INC 44 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.)  U76 376
EPA ID:: MAV000015664

MERCANTILE CENTER 100 FRONT STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V88 507
EPA ID:: MAR000544346

SPELLANE AUTOMOTIVE 18 WELLINGTON ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) ~ X91 513
EPA ID:: MAD106128424

BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  U97 527
EPA ID:: MAD019727304

THE CENTRAL BUILDING 332 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)  AB111 697
EPA ID:: MAR000539510

NOURIA 04415 48 MADISON STREET S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) AD121 739

EPA ID:: MAR000521054

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US INST CONTROLS: A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include
administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on
site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

A review of the US INST CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/21/2022 has revealed that
there is 1 US INST CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WYMAN GORDON CO 105 MADISON STREET S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT175 1010
EPA ID:: MAD001128016

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

MA SHWS: Contains information on releases of oil and hazardous materials that have been reported to
DEP.

A review of the MA SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/26/2022 has revealed that there are
285 MA SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

6 CHATHAM STREET 6 CHATHAM STREET SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) A5 20
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021622
Current Status: PSC

MASS ELECTRIC ROADWA 12 HIGH ST SWO - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) B6 21
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012507
Current Status: RAO

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL 38 HIGH ST SW O - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) B7 23
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011511
Current Status: RAO

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR 52 HIGH ST SW O - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) B9 47
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011901
Current Status: RAONR

CANLAND ENTERPRISE | 32 OXFORD ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) 30 176
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015644
Current Status: RAO

79-87 PLEASANT STREE 87 PLEASANT ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) G48 228
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017226
Current Status: RAO

WHITTIER TERRACE ASS 86 AUSTIN ST WSWO0-1/8 (0.110 mi.) 49 231
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014834
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014835
Current Status: RAO

VERIZON MASSACHUSETT 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S99 543
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000400
Current Status: RAO

VERIZON OFFICE 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S101 575
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018847
Current Status: RAO

UNUM PROVIDENT CO 18 CHESTNUT ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) Z105 602
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013652

TC7055570.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 19



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: RAO

ABANDONED PROPERTY 29 NEWBURY ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 126 757
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018367
Current Status: RAO

ROAD SPILL 57 ELM STREET NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) 131 772
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020300
Current Status: TIER1D

SEVEN HILLS FOUNDATI 21 CEDAR ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) 133 778
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016234
Current Status: RAO

1010 DENTAL ON ELM 70 ELM ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 136 790
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019088
Current Status: RAO

FRUIT SEVER APARTMEN 6-12 SEVER STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AP164 928
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020088
Current Status: PSC

HISTORIC PETROLEUM R 6-12 SEVER STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AP165 930
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020738
Current Status: PSC

POLE 3 83 ELM ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.379 mi.) 170 988
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012857
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER COMMON GRO 20 MERRICK ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AS171 990
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019938
Current Status: PSNC

PROPERTY 24 MERRICK ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) AS172 996
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019939
Current Status: PSNC

MA ELECTRIC CO CONST QUEENS STREET AND JA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) 178 1238
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015905
Current Status: RAO

FRIENDLY HOUSE INC 32 MERRICK ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.) AS179 1240
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014621
Current Status: RAO

UST RELEASE 11 SEVER ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) AP181 1245
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020615
Current Status: PSNC

VEHICLE ACCIDENT 92 ELM ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) AP184 1252
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017177
Current Status: RAO

BAHNAN INC 332-334 PLEASANT ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) AV187 1256
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016358
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016556
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

DEMERS BROTHERS INC 333 PLEASANT ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.) AV195 1300
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010703
Current Status: RAO

UMASS MEMORIAL REALT 26 QUEEN ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 196 1303
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Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: ROSTRM
Current Status: RAO

ELM PARK COMMUNITY E

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
NAJEMI PROPERTY

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
MASS ELECTRIC CO

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
#2 FUEL OIL RELEASE

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIERII
MCPH HOUSING UNIT

Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: TIERI
Current Status: RAONR

MCPH RESIDENTIAL PRO

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAONR
WHITE CLEANERS

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
JUST BEFORE EXIT 21

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
E CENTRAL ST

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
PAST BROSNIHAN SQUAR

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
AT EXIT 21

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: RAO
LEHIGH GAS CORP MA0OO

Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSC
HONEY FARMS

Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:

Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: RAONR

NUMBER 2 FUEL OIL RE

2-0021170
2-0015980
2-0013932

2-0011627

2-0012380

2-0017098

2-0020324

2-0018967
2-0019312

2-0019012

2-0015117

2-0010808

2-0011501

2-0010772

2-0011731

2-0019125

2-0013748
2-0013781

23 NORTH ASHLAND ST

53 CEDAR ST

21 HOME ST

31 HARVARD STREET

15 LANCASTER STREET

15 LANCASTER STREET

199 CHANDLER ST

RTE 290E

RTE 290E

RTE 290E

RTE 290E

77 HIGHLAND ST

101 HIGHLAND ST

838 MAIN STREET

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.514 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.514 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.533 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.555 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.555 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.555 mi.)

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.555 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.576 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.581 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.584 mi.)

AY199

200

AY201

AZ205

BE225

BE226

BG232

BH239

BH240

BH241

BH242

245

B1246

247

1439

1441

1442

1461

1657

1685

1714

1749

1751

1753

1754

1760

1788

1804
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 2-0020351
Current Status: TIERI

PROPERTY 455 PLEASANT STREET W 1/2 -1 (0.591 mi.) BJ248 1812
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019145
Current Status: PSNC

AUTO MUFFLERS CENTER 208 CHANDLER ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.601 mi.) 250 1815
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015887
Current Status: RAO

CHARLES GROSVENOR 102 HIGHLAND ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.605 mi.) BI252 1835
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021695
Current Status: PSNC

MASS ELECTRIC CO 20 SUMMER ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.611 mi.) 254 1841
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017097
Current Status: RAO

FORMER GAS STATION 475 PLEASANT STREET W 1/2 - 1 (0.629 mi.) BJ255 1843
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021778
Current Status: PSNC

PAD MOUNTED TRANSFOR 146 HIGHLAND ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.630 mi.) 256 1846
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017966
Current Status: RAO

WPI 49 INSTITUTE RD NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.667 mi.) 263 1964
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015556
Current Status: RAO

IN FRONT OF WORCESTE 50 KINGSBURY ST WSW 1/2 -1 (0.668 mi.) BN264 1966
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010044
Current Status: RAO

FORMER MUIRS SERVICE 29 BLUFF ST WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.670 mi.) BP267 1986
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017137
Current Status: TIERII

SHELL OIL CO 229 PARK AVE WNW 1/2 -1 (0.674 mi.) 268 1989
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000269
Current Status: RAO

RAHEB PROPERTY 508-510 PLEASANT ST W 1/2 -1 (0.683 mi.) BQ271 1994
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016728
Current Status: TIER1D

PARK AVE AMOCO 510 PLEASANT ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.685 mi.) BQ273 2000
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013555
Current Status: TIER1D

FORMER MORGAN CONSTR 15 BELMONT ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.686 mi.) BR274 2005
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018700
Current Status: RAO

FORMER MORGAN CONSTR 15 BELMONT ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.686 mi.) BR275 2009
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015948
Current Status: RAO

AMERCO REAL ESTATE 44 HAMMOND ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.) 276 2049
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020919
Current Status: PSNC

INSTITUTIONAL LINENS 46A-48 MASON ST WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.692 mi.) BN279 2058
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000433
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: RAO

MARMON PLACE PROPERT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000185
Current Status: RAO

CK SMITH CO INC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014532
Current Status: RAO

FORMER C K SMITH
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014744
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013440
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: DPS

CITY OF WORCESTER DP
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011329
Current Status: RAO

BLUE JEANS PIZZA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013318
Current Status: RAO

BELMONT TOWERS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013919
Current Status: RAO

GALLO REALTY CORPORA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000450
Current Status: RAO

PLEASANT STREET GULF
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013403
Current Status: RAO

ROADWAY RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019571
Current Status: PSNC

CSX RAILYARD
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019454
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021173
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020989
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020917
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: PSC

VERIZON ROADWAY RELE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019095
Current Status: RAO

CLARK UNIVERSITY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019471
Current Status: PSNC

WORCESTER POLYTECHNI
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016675
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER ART MUSEUM
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014632
Current Status: RAO

RESIDENCE

MARMON PL

281 PARK AVE

281 PARK AVE

248 256 PARK AVE

266-270 PARK AVE

40 BELMONT ST.

276 PARK AVE

528 PLEASANT ST

530-541 PLEASANT STR

205 GRAFTON STREET

ARLINGTON AND JEFFER

18 CLAREMONT STREET

35-43 DEAN ST AND 26

55 SALISBURY ST

25 BLANCHE ST

WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.698 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.698 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.698 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.712 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.715 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.727 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.732 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.748 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.750 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.751 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.752 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.757 mi.)

BU282

BQ283

BQ284

BU285

BVv287

288

BQ290

BQ294

BV296

BZ301

302

303

304

305

306

2068

2073

2074

2092

2103

2104

2118

2130

2154

2188

2194

2196

2198

2201

2230
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 2-0015969
Current Status: RAO

AIELLO TRUST PROPERT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011555
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010581
Current Status: RAO

LNAPL CONDITION FORM
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021626
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016826
Current Status: UNCLSS
Current Status: REMOPS

WORCESTER COMPREHENS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016367
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015982
Current Status: RAO

EXIT 17 EAST
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012196
Current Status: RAO

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017518
Current Status: RAO

FORMER PARKER & HARP
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016569
Current Status: TIERII

WPI
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020707
Current Status: PSNC

VITREO-RETINAL ASSOC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018616
Current Status: RAO

ST MARY SCHOOL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013251
Current Status: RAO

WEBSTER FIVE PROPERT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018143
Current Status: RAO

HOWLETT LUMBER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018203
Current Status: RAO

PRESCOTT STREET HOLD
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013478
Current Status: RAO

CUMBERLAND FARMS GAS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019734
Current Status: PSNC

BARDON TRIMOUNT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011740
Current Status: DPS

EL DAUPHINAIS INC

216 GRAFTON ST

225 GRAFTON STREET

875 MAIN ST

INTERSTATE 290

255 HIGHLAND ST

119 DEWEY ST

100 INSTITUTE RD

67 BELMONT ST STE 30

50 RICHLAND ST

266 CHANDLER STREET

265 GRAFTON STREET

30 PRESCOTT ST

263 GRAFTON STRET

263 GRAFTON STREET,

263 GRAFTON ST

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.757 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.766 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.767 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.769 mi.)

NW 1/2 - 1 (0.773 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.791 mi.)

NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.794 mi.)

NE 1/2 - 1 (0.805 mi.)

SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.805 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.822 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.827 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.833 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.)

BZ308

BZ309

310

CA312

317

321

324

CA329

330

335

337

CG338

CH340

CH341

CH342

2236

2257

2267

2286

2310

2360

2512

2550

2552

2568

2575

2577

2584

2585

2586
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 2-0018547
Current Status: RAO

CUMBERLAND FARMS GAS 263 GRAFTON STREET ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 mi.) CH343 2617
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019005
Current Status: RAONR

MOBIL BRANDED GASOLI 185 PARK AVE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.841 mi.) Cl344 2621
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019343
Current Status: TIERII

MOBIL STATION 01-EL5 185 PARK AVE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.841 mi.) Cl345 2633
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016538
Current Status: TIERII

MOBIL STATION 01-EL5 185 PARK AVE NW 1/2 - 1 (0.841 mi.) Cl346 2643
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000818
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020021
Current Status: TIERII

GATEWAY PARK, LLC 42 PRESCOTT ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.847 mi.) CG348 2705
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015476
Current Status: RAO

MASSACHUSETTS ELECTR 6 FARADAY ST N 1/2 -1 (0.872 mi.) 355 2734
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013479
Current Status: RAO

GATEWAY PARK 75 GROVE ST N 1/2 -1 (0.877 mi.) CK356 2736
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012055
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013480
Current Status: RAO

MEDICAL CENTER OF CE 119 BELMONT ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.880 mi.) 357 2750
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010047
Current Status: RAO

MA ELECTRIC SUBSTATI 3 FARADAY ST N 1/2 -1 (0.882 mi.) CK359 2849
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015925
Current Status: RAO

FRIENDLY HOUSE 27 WALL ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.885 mi.) 360 2851
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014499
Current Status: TIERII

WORCESTER ACADEMY ATNA ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 361 2858
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013573
Current Status: RAO

EXXON STATION 01-PFC 409 PARK AVE WSW 1/2 -1 (0.887 mi.) CM362 2860
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016047
Current Status: RAO

MOBIL SERVICE STA 10 409 PARK AVE WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) CM363 2868
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013605
Current Status: RAONR

EXXON MOBIL CORP 409 PARK AVE WSW 1/2 -1 (0.887 mi.) CM364 2870
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016353
Current Status: RAONR

PROPERTY 90 GROVE STREET N 1/2 - 1 (0.905 mi.) CK366 2879
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018513
Current Status: RAO

FRATERNAL ORDER OF E 53-55 NORFOLK ST E 1/2 -1 (0.917 mi.) 368 2893
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 2-0016337

Current Status: RAO
DOHERTY HIGH SCHOOL

Release Tracking Number: 2-0021922

Current Status: UNCLSS
PRESCOTT STREET HOLD

Release Tracking Number: 2-0013476

Current Status: RAO
MA ELECTRIC CO

Release Tracking Number: 2-0013944

Current Status: RAO
MOBIL BUSINESS RESOU

Release Tracking Number: 2-0014315
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015207

Current Status: RAONR
BRAVO AUTO SALES AND

Release Tracking Number: 2-0000378

Current Status: RAO

FRANCIS POTTER
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

SHINE MEMORIAL POOL
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

HONEY FARMS MINI MAR
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

Lower Elevation

526-538 MAIN STREET
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: URAM

Not reported
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

SOVEREIGN BANK

Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER T&G
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

20 FRANKLIN ST
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

FEDERAL PLAZA GARAGE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER GENERAL RE
Release Tracking Number:

2-0015555

2-0017323

2-0014481

2-0020962

2-0018302

2-0013636

2-0010435

2-0018861

2-0016599

2-0013933

299 HIGHLAND ST

60 68 72 PRESCOTT ST

72 PRESCOTT ST

334 GRAFTON ST

79 MAY ST

27 GERMAIN ST

120 PROVIDENCE ST

2 CHARLOTTE ST

Address

526-538 MAIN STREET

49 AUSTIN ST

446 MAIN ST

ALLEN COURT DR

20 FRANKLIN ST

570 MAIN ST

43 CHANDLER ST

WNW 1/2 -1 (0.920 mi.) 370 2897
NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.) CP375 2956
NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.) CP376 2965
ESE 1/2-1(0.959 mi.) 389 3089
WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.959 mi.) 390 3112
NW 1/2 - 1 (0.974 mi.) 396 3164
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.979 mi.) 397 3167
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.982 mi.) 398 3171
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S0-1/8(0.035 mi.) c12 61
SW O - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D15 74
ENEO-1/8 (0.040mi)  A18 80
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) F22 94
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) F24 100
SSWO-1/8 (0.066 mi.) 32 178
SW O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) D36 188
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Tracking Number: 2-0014168
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013731
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: DPS

FORMER T&G PARKING L
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018543
Current Status: RAO

ROADWAY RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017978
Current Status: RAO

PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020686
Current Status: PSC

SLATER BUILDING
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014325
Current Status: RAO

REALTY TRUST FMR
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000445
Current Status: RAO

FORMER BERWICK BLDG
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016625
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013545
Current Status: RAO

M A COLLEGE OF PHARM
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013232
Current Status: RAO

MASS ELECTRIC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015272
Current Status: RAO

MECHANICS PLAZA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018341
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER OUTLET MAL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015292
Current Status: RAO

FORMER WORCESTER MAL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018773
Current Status: RAO

NOURIA# 1077
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017265
Current Status: RAO

ROADWAY RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018628
Current Status: RAO

VANTAGE PRINTING INC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019530
Current Status: PSNC

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020824

30 FEDERAL STREET SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) J44
640 MAIN STREET SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) 147

64 CHANDLER STREET SW O - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) M52
390 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) 057
SOUTHBRIDGE ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) R66

5 MADISON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) R79

9 NORWICH ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) W80
30 WELLINGTON ST SW 1/8-1/4 (0.170 mi.)  X83
100 FRONT STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V85
100-120 FRONT ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V86
100-120 FRONT STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V90
48 MADISON ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) AD120
61 MYRTLE STREET SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 124
90 MADISON ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.270 mi.) AD132

128 CHANDLER STREET WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.) AG137
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Current Status: PSNC

WHITE & BAGLEY CO, T
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000191
Current Status: PENNFA

OFF THE RAILS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021926
Current Status: UNCLSS

OFF THE RAILS
Release Tracking Number: 2-9999999
Current Status: UNCLSS

NAPAC HOLDINGS LTD
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014916
Current Status: RAO

50 WASHINGTON STREET
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021030
Current Status: PSNC

WORCESTER LION DISTR
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000179
Current Status: DEPNDS

HERMON STREET PROPER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012497
Current Status: PSC

MAJOR TAYLOR BLVD.
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019919
Current Status: PSNC

FORMER WYMAN GORDON
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020972
Current Status: PSNC

UST RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021035
Current Status: PSNC

FORMER WYMAN GORDON
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021012
Current Status: PSNC

DANIEL FREELANDER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014603
Current Status: RAO

ROADWAY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020245
Current Status: PSNC

CK SMITH TANK FARM
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000266
Current Status: RAO

PARCEL 35
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000822
Current Status: WCSPRM

MED CITY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012756
Current Status: RAO

HYDRAULIC OIL RELEAS

150 WORCESTER CENTER

30 EXCHANGE STREET

30 EXCHANGE STREET

229 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

50 WASHINGTON STREET

52-54 HERMAN ST

35 HERMON STREET

20 MAJOR TAYLOR BLVD

37 GOLD STREET

37 GOLD STRET

37 GOLD STREET

53 HERMON ST

20 TEMPLE ST

233 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

EXCHANGE ST WORCESTE

WORCESTER CENTER BLV

117 PIEDMONT STREET

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 138 798
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.)  Al139 801
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.)  Al140 802
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) AJ141 803
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.316 mi.)  AK142 805
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) AH143 815
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AH144 816
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi) AL145 823
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.329 mi.) AM148 851
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) AM149 854
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.329 mi.) AM150 857
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) AN151 860
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.337 mi.) 153 874
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AJ154 876
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) 155 882
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) AL156 885
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) 157 887
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0021377
Current Status: PSNC

62 WASHINGTON ST REA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021074
Current Status: PSNC

NEIL SCANNELL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015302
Current Status: RAO

AJD ENTERPRISES
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014444
Current Status: RAO

COME PLAY PRODUCTS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019096
Current Status: PSNC

CIRCUS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014870
Current Status: TIER1D

NEW WORCESTER TRAIL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014320
Current Status: RAO

OLD WORCESTER COUNTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020496
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019711
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: PSC

EARTHLINK BUSINESS,
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021013
Current Status: PSNC

WYMAN GORDAN CO
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010176
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010256
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016763
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012398
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014921

62 WASHINGTON ST

69 GREEN ST

79 BEACON ST

64 BEACON ST

CENTRAL ST AT COMMER

211-215 MAIN ST

2 MAIN STREET

90 WASHINGTON STREET

105 MADISON ST

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: PSNC

MANHOLES EAST OF CUR
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010075
Current Status: RAONR

BEACON STREET SUBSTA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017382
Current Status: RAO

JACKSON & SOUTHBRIDG
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014702
Current Status: RAO

UNION STATION BUS TE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015362
Current Status: RAO

PARCEL A

BRIDGE ST

80 BEACON ST

JACKSON AND SOUTHBRI

2 WASHINGTON SQ

WASHINGTON SQ

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.364 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.371 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.)

AK158

AK159

AO160

AN161

162

AQ166

AQ167

174

AT176

177

AO180

AR182

AU183

AU185

888

896

902

910

923

937

941

1002

1115

1236

1242

1248

1250

1253
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0011826
Current Status: RAO

WASHINGTON SQ
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011799
Current Status: RAO

PROPERTY, LOT 2, FMR
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019126
Current Status: PSC

MASS HIGHWAY DEPT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016769
Current Status: URAM

PRIME VALUE MARKET
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010001
Current Status: RAONR

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010704
Current Status: RAO

PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019688
Current Status: PSC

PATRICK MOTORS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000936
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER STORAGE CO
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011305
Current Status: RAO

USPS WORCESTER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013233
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011744
Current Status: RAO

HOLT RESIDENCE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016591
Current Status: RAO

156 HARDING STREET A
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021927
Current Status: UNCLSS

ROADWAY RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011372
Current Status: RAO

GKN SINTER METALS, |
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017101
Current Status: RAONR

27 - 33 SHREWSBURY S
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016915
Current Status: URAM

FORMER MOUNT CARMEL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021944
Current Status: UNCLSS

MEDICAL CITY

PARCEL B

42 JACKSON ST

WASHINGTON SQUARE TR

81 THOMAS ST

175 MAIN ST

54 JACKSON STREET

90 HARDING ST

HERMON ST

4 EAST CENTRAL ST

138-142 GREEN ST

156 HARDING STREET A

22 GRAFTON ST

112 HARDING ST

SHREWSBURY ST

22-28 MULBERRY STREE

WORCESTER CENTER BLV

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.)

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.478 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.)

AU186

AW188

AU189

191

193

AW194

AX198

202

206

BA207

BB211

BC212

BB214

215

216

217

1255

1260

1264

1276

1287

1297

1436

1444

1465

1483

1519

1520

1529

1563

1564

1566
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0000696
Current Status: RAO

FORMER DENTAL SUPPLY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018953
Current Status: RAONR

FORMER GAS STATION
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019046
Current Status: TIERI

REVELOPMENT PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021898
Current Status: UNCLSS

NO LOCATION AID
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020544
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019192
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: PSC

STANLEY TOOLS WORCES
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010473
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010760
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014321
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021700
Current Status: DPS
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: UNCLSS

MERIT STATION
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010887
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010739
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011678
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: DPS

SPEEDWAY STORE #2503
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020639
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020348
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: PSNC

GAS STATION
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021574
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012588
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013401
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021678
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: UNCLSS

ROADWAY ACCIDENT
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011410
Current Status: RAO

BIOMERE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012785
Current Status: RAO

PUB 99 RESTAURANT &

50-54 WATER STREET

56 WATER STREET

28 WATER ST

152 GREEN ST

149 WASHINGTON ST

190 MADISON ST

184 MADISON STREET

185 MADISON STREET

250 FRANKLIN ST

57 UNION ST

11 EAST CENTRAL ST

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.503 mi.)

BB218 1573
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.504 mi.) BB219 1577
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.506 mi.) 220 1581
SSE1/2-1(0.507 mi.)  BA221 1582
SSE1/2-1(0.508 mi.) 222 1595
SSE1/2-1(0.509 mi)  BD223 1632
SSE1/2-1(0511mi)  BD224 1641
SSE1/2-1(0.516 mi.)  BD227 1689
ESE1/2-1(0.518 mi)  BC228 1699
NE 1/2 - 1 (0.520 mi.) BF229 1701
ENE 1/2-1(0.523mi.) 230 1710
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0015144
Current Status: RAO

UTILITY POLE 12-1 65 WATER ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.531 mi.) 231 1712
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013230
Current Status: RAO

GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE 176 GREEN ST SSE 1/2- 1 (0.534 mi.) BD233 1722
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010999
Current Status: RAO

CITY OF WORCESTER US 254 FRANKLIN ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.535 mi.) 234 1724
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016702
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016730
Current Status: RAO

A L PRIME ENERGY 130 81 SUMMER ST NE 1/2 - 1 (0.539 mi.) BF235 1729
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011946
Current Status: RAO

MARKET STREET 2551 UNION ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.541 mi.) 236 1739
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011042
Current Status: DPS

GRAFTON ST SUBSTATIO 65 GRAFTON ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.542 mi.) 237 1740
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016408
Current Status: RAO

MODF RELEASE 133 WATER STREET SE 1/2 - 1 (0.551 mi.) 238 1748
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018310
Current Status: RAO

MUIRS BUILDING & PRO 205 CHANDLER ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.567 mi.) BG243 1756
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000731
Current Status: LSPNFA

UNDER RR BRIDGE 350 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 -1 (0.574 mi.) 244 1758
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011676
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER CITY OF OP 70 CENTRAL ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.597 mi.) 249 1813
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013996
Current Status: RAO

BANCROFT MOTORS 72 SHREWSBURY ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.604 mi.) 251 1817
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011939
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017144
Current Status: RAO

KELLEY SQUARE END OF 122A'S SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.605 mi.) BK253 1840
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016876
Current Status: RAO

ROADWAY RELEASE RTE 290 WESTBOUND EX SSE 1/2 -1 (0.638 mi.) BK257 1847
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013993
Current Status: RAO

MUIRS INC 39 MASON ST WSW 1/2 -1 (0.641 mi.) 258 1849
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014533
Current Status: RAO

UNITED VAN LINES-DES 383 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.646 mi.) BL259 1852
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010215
Current Status: RAO

40 QUINSIGAMOND AVE QUINSIGAMOND AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.652 mi.) 260 1854
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Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: URAM
Current Status: TIERII
Current Status: REMOPS

CITY OF WORCESTER
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

TANKER THREAT
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

TRACK VANDALISM
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

MARRIOTT
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

WOMENS HEALTH OF CEN
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

DIESEL FUEL RELEASE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSNC

CORNER OF S HILL ST
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

PARK AVE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

CHARLES MANOOG YARD
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: WCSPRM

399 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR

FORMER EASTERN AUTO
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: DPS

GRANITE REALTY TRUST
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: DPS

PROVIDENCE & WORCEST

2-0020335
2-0019594
2-0000171

2-0014907

2-0013127

2-0017721
2-0010516
2-0012910
2-0013444

2-0010561

2-0012759

2-0020677

2-0012309

2-0010274

2-0000170

2-0012538

2-0015051
2-0015052
2-0015053
2-0016659

2-0000379

89 SHREWSBURY ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.655 mi.) BM261
CARPENTER ST SSE 1/2 -1 (0.661 mi.) 262

382 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.668 mi.) BL265
10 LINCOLN ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.670 mi.) BO266
100 CENTRAL ST E1/2-1(0.674 mi.) 269

9-11 LINCOLN SQUARE NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.675 mi.) BO270
111 SHREWSBURY 17 EA E 1/2 -1 (0.684 mi.) BM272
WINFIELD ST WSW 1/2 -1 (0.690 mi.)  BP277
401 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.695 mi.) BT280
SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.697 mi.) BT281
29 WINFIELD ST WSW 1/2 -1 (0.704 mi.) 286

1 ENDICOTT ST S1/2-1(0.713 mi.) BS289
75 HAMMOND ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.720 mi.) BT291

1946

1962

1968

1984

1990

1992

1999

2056

2064

2065

2093

2115

2119
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Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: UNCLSS

ROADWAY RELEASE
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

CF MOTORFREIGHT
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

PARCEL 2A-2B GRAFTON
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR
Current Status: RAO

SCRAP METAL YARD
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

SEWER DEPT
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

FMR COME PLAY PRODUC
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR

MADIGAN PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number:
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

SCRAP YARD FMR
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAONR

FRM LANOTTE & SONS B
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: RAO

BUILDING L FMR COME
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSC

FMR COME PLAY PRODUC
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSC

FMR COME PLAY PRODUC
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: DPS

FMR COME PLAY PRODUC
Release Tracking Number:
Current Status: PSC

CSX PROPERTY

2-0014780
2-0021864

2-0013436

2-0013454

2-0014943
2-0014903

2-0000821

2-0012539
2-0013164
2-0014163

2-0017456

2-0014714
2-0015173

2-0012828

2-0014738

2-0018585

2-0015739

2-0017565

2-0017410

SOUTHBRIDGE ST

340 FRANKLIN ST

5 BARBARA LN

7-9 CANTERBURY ST

20 EAST WORCESTER ST

346 FRANKLIN ST

99 DEWEY ST

79 CANTERBURY ST

96 DEWEY ST

344 FRANKLIN ST

344 FRANKLIN ST

344 FRANKLIN ST

344 FRANKLIN ST

271 FRANKLIN ST

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.725 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.726 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.729 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.743 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.745 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.746 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.748 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.757 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.768 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.772 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.772 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.772 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.772 mi.)

E 1/2-1(0.773 mi.)

292

BW293

BW295

BX297

298

BW299

BY300

BX307

BY311

CB313

CB314

CB315

CB316

318

2124

2126

2133

2156

2164

2172

2183

2231

2274

2288

2290

2301

2303

2312
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0018357
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021736
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014947
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018429
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021687

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Current Status: RAO
Current Status: PSNC
Current Status: PSC

INTRANSIT CONTAINER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014274
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011984
Current Status: RAO

SUPERLAND ASSOCIATES
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010182
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020856
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

WILLIAM F LYNCH
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015298
Current Status: RAO

CLARK DAVID CO INC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010253
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011475
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER REGIONAL T
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019674
Current Status: PSC

FORMER MANUFACTURING
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019463
Current Status: RAONR

FORMER MANUFACTURING
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019512
Current Status: RAONR

WRTA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020489
Current Status: PSNC

DCJ COMPANY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000626
Current Status: RAO

PRESCOTT STREET HOLD
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013477
Current Status: RAO

455 SOUTHBRIDGE ST R
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000581
Current Status: DEPNDS

CITY OF WORCESTER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015664
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER DPW GARAGE

448 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

344 PARK AVE

11 CANTERBURY ST

360 FRANKLIN ST

42 QUINSIGAMOND AVEN

42 QUINSIGAMOUND AVE

42 QUINSIGAMOND AVEN

42 QUINSIGAMOND AVE

360 PARK AVE

32 PRESCOTT ST

455 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

54-56 GROVE ST

76 EAST WORCESTER ST

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.776 mi.)

W 1/2 - 1 (0.791 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.793 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.794 mi.)

S 1/2-1(0.795 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.795 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.795 mi.)

S 1/2-1(0.795 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.813 mi.)

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.817 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.818 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.822 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.822 mi.)

CC319

CD320

322

323

CE325

CE326

CE327

CE328

CD331

332

CC333

CF334

336

2345

2348

2366

2374

2520

2539

2544

2549

2558

2563

2565

2567

2574
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0016661
Current Status: RAO

NON-PCB POLE-MOUNTED
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017317
Current Status: RAO

NATIONAL GRID REL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016491
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012097
Current Status: RAO

PROVIDENCE WORCESTER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000622
Current Status: RAO

GINSENG UP CORPORATI
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014423
Current Status: RAO

BETWEEN SOUTHGATE &
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010640
Current Status: RAO

WARREN OIL CO
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000190
Current Status: RAO

CROMPTON PARK POOL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017877
Current Status: RAO

UNIVERSAL METAL CORP
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000278
Current Status: PENNFA

N F SHELDON INC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013083
Current Status: RAO

WORC DPW COMBINED SE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011322
Current Status: RAO

WBC REALTY CORP
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013361
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017217
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

IMAGE AUTO BODY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021389
Current Status: PSC

SOUTH WORCESTER INDU
Release Tracking Number: 2-0018187
Current Status: RAO

WORCESTER AUTO HEATI
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000192
Current Status: DEPNFA

#2 FUEL OIL RELEASE
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021233

164 SHREWSBURY ST

72 GROVE ST

460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

16 PLUM ST

430 459 SOUTHBRIDGE

459 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

50 CANTON ST

471 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

477 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

60 QUINSIGAMOND AVE

28 SOUTHGATE ST

15 ALBANY STREET

26 SOUTHGATE PLACE

501 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

38-50 GARDNER STREET

ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.836 mi.)

N 1/2 - 1 (0.843 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.852 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.854 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.855 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.855 mi.)

S 1/2-1(0.855 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.870 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.881 mi.)

S1/2-1(0.888 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.917 mi.)

E 1/2 - 1 (0.919 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.923 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.923 mi.)

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.929 mi.)

339

CF347

CJ349

350

CJ351

CJ352

353

CJ354

CL358

365

CN367

369

CN371

CL372

373

2582

2697

2706

2709

2712

2717

2726

2728

2848

2873

2884

2896

2942

2944

2945
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Current Status: PSNC

GKH PROJECT AREA
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014187
Current Status: RAO

THOMAS SWEENEY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0015632
Current Status: RAO

SWIP CITY OF WORCEST
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016983
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013360
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: PSC

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021487
Current Status: DPS

GENTILE'S SERVICE ST
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019976
Current Status: TIERII

BIG Y FOODS INC AND
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017244
Current Status: RAO

PRESCOTT HOLDINGS LL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012666
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013473
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013966
Current Status: RAO
Current Status: RAONR

NEW GARDEN PARK FORM
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014587
Current Status: RAO

CITY OF WORCESTER
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014743
Current Status: RAO

WIRE AND SCRAP METAL
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012266
Current Status: RAO

FORMER CASTLE METALS
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019990
Current Status: URAM

A M CASTLE & CO INC
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000365
Current Status: RAO

PRESCOTT STREET HOLD
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013475
Current Status: RAO

ROBERTS SHREWSBURY C
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013785
Current Status: RAO

ACROSS FROM FOLEY ST

GARDNER AND TAINTER SW 1/2 - 1 (0.930 mi.) CO374
49 CANTERBURY ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.934 mi.) CN377
25 SOUTHGATE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.935 mi.) CN378
11 DEMARCO TERRACE E 1/2 - 1 (0.940 mi.) 379

205 SHREWSBURY ST. ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.951 mi.) CQ380

100 MAYFIELD ST

85 PRESCOTT ST

31 GARDEN ST.

53-65 CANTERBURY ST

N 1/2 - 1 (0.954 mi.)

WSW 1/2-1(0.954 mi.) 381

CP382

NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.954 mi.) 383

SSW1/2-1(0.955mi.) 384

515 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW1/2-1(0.957mi)  CR385
70 QUISIGAMOND AVENU S 1/2 - 1 (0.958 mi.) CS386
70 QUINSIGAMOND AVE S 1/2 -1 (0.958 mi.) CsS387
84 PRESCOTT ST NNE 1/2-1(0.958 mi.)  CP388
209 SHREWSBURY ST ENE 1/2-1(0.962mi)  CQ391
305 CHANDLER ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.962 mi.) 392

2950

2966

2967

2990

2991

2998

3002

3013

3060

3066

3068

3071

3086

3130

3135
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0018045
Current Status: RAO

FORMER FACTORY 68 GARDNER STREET SW 1/2 - 1 (0.965 mi.) C0393 3149
Release Tracking Number: 2-0021213
Current Status: PSNC

NISSAN BAKERY LOADIN HARDING ST S 1/2-1(0.970 mi.) CT394 3159
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014709
Current Status: RAO

NEAR FRANKENSTEINS R 1 CONGDON ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.973 mi.) CR395 3161
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017773
Current Status: PSNC

UMASS MEMORIAL MRI A 214 SHREWSBURY ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) 399 3173
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012920
Current Status: RAO

TRANSFORMER RELEASE 75 QUINSIGAMOND AVE S 1/2-1(0.984 mi.) CT400 3179
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011180
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013307
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016732
Current Status: RAO

PRESCOTT STREET HOLD 89 PRESCOTT ST N 1/2 -1 (0.987 mi.) 401 3190
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013474
Current Status: RAO

N F SHELDON INC 3 CONGDON ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.988 mi.) CR402 3192
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013419
Current Status: RAO

NATIONAL GRID 542 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) CR403 3194
Release Tracking Number: 2-0017065
Current Status: RAO

SWIP PARCEL 10A 17 SOUTHGATE PL SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.996 mi.) 404 3195
Release Tracking Number: 2-0016993
Current Status: RAO

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
MA LAST: The Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks database

A review of the MA LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/26/2022 has revealed that there are 12
MA LAST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

RESIDENTIAL THREE DE 167 PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) 84 415
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017311 / PSNC

ABANDONED PROPERTY 29 NEWBURY ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 126 757
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0018367 / RAO

1010 DENTAL ON ELM 70 ELM ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 136 790
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0019088 / RAO

RESIDENCE, DERELICT 3 HARVARD PL NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) 152 867
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0016960 / PSNC

#2 FUEL OIL RELEASE 34 WILLIAM STREET NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) 163 924
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0021159 / PSNC

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MID TOWN MALL 17 MECHANIC ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) K61 282
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0019175 / PSNC

BUSINESS-RESIDENTIAL 667 MAIN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) P81 394
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017014 / RAO

50 WASHINGTON STREET 50 WASHINGTON STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) AK142 805
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0021030 / PSNC

COME PLAY PRODUCTS 64 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) AN161 910
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0019096 / PSNC

EASTERN CHEM SPECIAL 241 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) AR169 984
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000174 / RAO

WYMAN GORDAN CO 105 MADISON ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT176 1115

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010256 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0014918 / RAO

PRIME VALUE MARKET 81 THOMAS ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 191 1276
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010001 / RAONR

MA LUST: Sites within the Releases Database that have a UST listed as its source.

A review of the MA LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/26/2022 has revealed that there are 40
MA LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL 38 HIGH ST SW O - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) B7 23
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0011304 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010900 / RAO

FANNING BUILDING WPS 24 CHATHAM ST W O - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) B8 43
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0016780 / RAO

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR 52 HIGH ST SW O - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) B9 47
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0011951 / RAONR

KEN JONES TIRE 73 CHANDLER ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) M53 236
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0016938 / RAO

UNUM PROVIDENT CO 18 CHESTNUT ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) 2105 602
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0013435 / RAO

CHANCELLORY OF WORCE 49 ELM ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) 113 703
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0011971 / RAO

PIP VACANT RESIDENTI 17 ETHAN ALLEN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) 114 707

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017655 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0016879 / RAO

PL RIDER CO INC 126 CHANDLER ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) AG134 783
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0016415 / RAO
HISTORIC PETROLEUM R 6-12 SEVER STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AP165 930
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0020738 / PSC

UST RELEASE 11 SEVER ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.395 mi.) AP181 1245
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0020615 / PSNC
ALTIERI SERVICE INC MAIN AND LAGRANGE ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 190 1265

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0001008 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0018030 / RAO

CUMBERLAND FARMS #20 342 PLEASANT ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) AV192 1282
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000959 / RAO
UMASS MEMORIAL REALT 26 QUEEN ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 196 1303

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0012589 / RAONR
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000783 / TMPS
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0012529 / RAO

RENTAL PROPERTY 6 HOME ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) 197 1434
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017698 / RAO

LUTHERAN HEALTH CARE 26 HARVARD STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AZ203 1445
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0018473 / RAO

#2 FUEL OIL RELEASE 31 HARVARD STREET N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) AZ205 1461

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0020324 / TIERII

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WORCESTER GENERAL RE 43 CHANDLER ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) D36 188
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0013731 / RAO

MA0070 30 CHANDLER ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) H40 205

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000925 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0011483 / RAO

SLATER BUILDING 390 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) 057 250
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0014325 / RAO

H GLICK AND SONS 22 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) J58 267
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010831 / RAO

HADLEY APARTMENTS 653 MAIN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) L62 286
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017293 / RAO

MART BLDG 662 MAIN ST SW1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) P63 292
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0013409 / RAO

FORMER CARAVAN BUILD 661 MAIN ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) L64 294

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017473 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017429 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0017470 / RAO

FORMER IONIC AVE BOY 2 IONIC AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) Y103 580
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0018094 / RAO

FRANKLIN AUTO BODY | 38 HERMON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) AH135 788
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000591 / RAO

50 WASHINGTON STREET 50 WASHINGTON STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) AK142 805
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0021030 / PSNC

MED CITY 20 WORCESTER CENTER ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) AL146 824
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0012352 / RAO

UST RELEASE 37 GOLD STRET SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.329 mi.) AM149 854
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0021035 / PSNC

PARCEL 35 EXCHANGE ST WORCESTE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) 155 882
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Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000822 / WCSPRM

62 WASHINGTON ST REA 62 WASHINGTON ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.) AK158 888
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0021074 / PSNC

COME PLAY PRODUCTS 64 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) AN161 910
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0011850 / RAO

OLD WORCESTER COUNTY 2 MAIN STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.371 mi.) AQ167 941
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0019711 / PSC

EASTERN CHEM SPECIAL 241 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.372 mi.) AR169 984
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000174 / RAO

SAINT JOHNS CHURCH 40 TEMPLE ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) 173 1000
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0012502 / RAO

WYMAN GORDAN CO 105 MADISON ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT176 1115

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010256 / RAO
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0013548 / RAONR

PRIME VALUE MARKET 81 THOMAS ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 191 1276
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010001 / RAONR

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS 175 MAIN ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 193 1287
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0010875 / RAO

USPS WORCESTER 4 EAST CENTRAL ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) 206 1465
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000866 / RAO

HARDING ST REALTY CO 38 40 POND ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) BB208 1485
Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0000513 / PSC

GKN SINTER METALS, | 112 HARDING ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) BB214 1529

Release Tracking Number / Current Status: 2-0013422 / PSC

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

MA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of Massachusetts.

A review of the MA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/05/2022 has revealed that there are 7
MA UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

JRS REALTY TRUST 86-88 CHANDLER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) Q65 310
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility 1d: 18428

VERIZON MASSACHUSETT 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S99 543
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Tank Status: In Use
Facility 1d: 18283

PAUL REVERE INSURANC 18 CHESTNUT ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) 2106 607
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Facility 1d: 20527

PETE'S SERVICE 192 PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) AA109 682
Tank Status: Tank Removed
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Facility 1d: 10500

Lower Elevation Address

MAO0070 30 CHANDLER ST
Tank Status: Tank Removed
Tank Status: In Use
Facility 1d: 18407

WORCESTER MASONIC CH IONIC AVE
Facility 1d: 20540
NOURIA# 1077 48 MADISON ST

Tank Status: Tank Removed
Tank Status: In Use
Facility 1d: 18374

MA AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Protection’s Summary Listing of all the Tanks Registered in the State of

Massachusetts.

A review of the MA AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 MA AST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address
MAO0070 30 CHANDLER ST
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022
CITY SQUARE 100 FRONT ST
Database: AST 2, Date of Government Version: 07/12/2022
NOURIA 1077 48 MADISON ST

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 02/24/2022

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

MA INST CONTROL: Activity and Use Limitations establish limits and conditions on the future use of
contaminated property, and therefore allow cleanups to be tailored to these uses.

A review of the MA INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/26/2022 has revealed that
there are 12 MA INST CONTROL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

FRUIT SEVER APARTMEN 6-12 SEVER STREET
Release Tracking Number: 2-0020088

HISTORIC PETROLEUM R 6-12 SEVER STREET

Release Tracking Number: 2-0020738

Lower Elevation Address

HERMON STREET PROPER 35 HERMON STREET
Release Tracking Number: 2-0012497

DANIEL FREELANDER 53 HERMON ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) H40 205

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) Y96 526

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) AD120 733
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) H41 220

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V89 510

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) AD119 732
Direction / Distance Map ID Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AP164 928
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AP165 930
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AH144 816
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) AN151 860
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Release Tracking Number: 2-0014603

CK SMITH TANK FARM 233 SOUTHBRIDGE ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AJ154 876
Release Tracking Number: 2-0000266

AJD ENTERPRISES 79 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) AO160 902
Release Tracking Number: 2-0014444

COME PLAY PRODUCTS 64 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) AN161 910
Release Tracking Number: 2-0011850

WYMAN GORDAN CO 105 MADISON ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT176 1115
Release Tracking Number: 2-0010256

PROPERTY, LOT 2, FMR 42 JACKSON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AW188 1260
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019126

PROPERTY 54 JACKSON STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) AW194 1297
Release Tracking Number: 2-0019688

USPS WORCESTER 4 EAST CENTRAL ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) 206 1465
Release Tracking Number: 2-0013233

MEDICAL CITY WORCESTER CENTER BLV  NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 217 1566

Release Tracking Number: 2-0000696

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

MA BROWNFIELDS: Under Massachusetts law, M.G.L. c. 21E is the statute that governs the cleanup of releases
of oil and/or hazardous material to the environment. The Brownfields Act of 1998 amended M.G.L. c. 21E by
establishing significant liability relief and financial incentives to spur the redevelopment of brownfields,

while ensuring that the Commonwealth’s environmental standards are met. Most brownfields are redeveloped with
the benefit of liability protections that operate automatically under M.G.L. c. 21E.

A review of the MA BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 MA
BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UMASS MEMORIAL REALT 26 QUEEN ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) 196 1303
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: REMOPS
RTN: 2-0000783

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER BERWICK BLDG 5 MADISON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) R79 385
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0016625

HERMON STREET PROPER 35 HERMON STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AH144 816
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: TIER 2
RTN: 2-0012497

AJD ENTERPRISES 79 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) AO160 902
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO

TC7055570.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 43



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RTN: 2-0014444

COME PLAY PRODUCTS 64 BEACON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) AN161 910
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0011850

NEW WORCESTER TRAIL 211-215 MAIN ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.) AQ166 937
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0014320

WYMAN GORDAN CO 105 MADISON ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) AT176 1115
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0010176
RTN: 2-0010256

PROPERTY, LOT 2, FMR 42 JACKSON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.417 mi.) AwW188 1260
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
RTN: 2-0019126

PROPERTY 54 JACKSON STREET SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) AW194 1297
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
RTN: 2-0019688

HARDING ST REALTY CO 38 40 POND ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) BB208 1485
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
RTN: 2-0000513

GKN SINTER METALS, | 112 HARDING ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) BB214 1529
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: PSC
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0013422
RTN: 2-0013442
RTN: 2-0017101

MEDICAL CITY WORCESTER CENTER BLV  NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 217 1566
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
MCP Status: RAO
RTN: 2-0000696

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/23/2022 has revealed that there
are 11 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COES KNIFE 462 MAIN ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) Al4 66
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ACRES property ID: 10069
Cleanup Completion Date: -

33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDR 455 MAIN STREET E 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) E16 75
ACRES property ID: 12881
Cleanup Completion Date: -

67,000 SQ FT VACANT 455 MAIN STREET E 0-1/8 (0.039 mi.) E17 78
ACRES property ID: 12880
Cleanup Completion Date: -

20 FRANKLIN STREET 20 FRANKLIN STREET SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) F25 125
ACRES property ID: 156882
Cleanup Completion Date: -
Cleanup Completion Date: 6/3/2013
Cleanup Completion Date: 4/17/2013

PRINTER’S BUILDING 44 PORTLAND STREET SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) U74 371
ACRES property ID: 124643
Cleanup Completion Date: -

2 IONIC AVE 2 IONIC AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) Y104 589
ACRES property ID: 240150
Cleanup Completion Date: -

POLAR PARK - WYMAN G 37 GOLD STREET, 40 G SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.329 mi.) AM147 827
ACRES property ID: 241669
Cleanup Completion Date: -

SINTER METALS - 51 W 51-57 WINTER STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) AX204 1454
ACRES property ID: 225581
Cleanup Completion Date: -
Cleanup Completion Date: 10/15/2018

SINTER METALS - 106 106 HARDING STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.) BB209 1494
ACRES property ID: 214801
Cleanup Completion Date: 1/24/2017
Cleanup Completion Date: -

SINTER METALS - 38-4 38-40 POND STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) BB210 1509
ACRES property ID: 225561
Cleanup Completion Date: 4/7/2017
Cleanup Completion Date: -

SINTER METALS - 26 H 26 HARDING STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) BB213 1522
ACRES property ID: 219581
Cleanup Completion Date: 1/24/2017
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that
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there are 17 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL 6 CHATHAM ST SSWO0-1/8(0.001 mi) A4 17
EPA ID:: MAR000590752

VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S102 576
EPA ID:: MAD000844811

PETE'S SERVICE 192 PLEASANT ST. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) AA108 680
EPA ID:: MAR000548891

ROCHETTE E R LAB INC 17 WEST ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) 118 729
EPA ID:: MAD019745900

CUTLER MANAGEMENT 306 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.)  AB125 754

EPA ID:: MAR000584367

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VUONAS AL 540 MAIN ST S0-1/8(0.053 mi.) C23 96
EPA ID:: MAD981897291

WORCESTER TELEGRAM & 20 FRANKLIN STREET SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) F26 159
EPA ID:: MAD001127489

NEW GARDEN PARK INC 20 FRANKLIN ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) F27 170
EPA ID:: MAC300021797

SAGAR CORP 43 CHANDLER ST SW O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) D35 186
EPA ID:: MAD001137660

ALLAIRES POWER EQUIP 41 CHANDLER ST SWO - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) D37 198
EPA ID:: MAD985269927

BANCROFT TIRE CENTER 24 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.)  J59 271
EPA ID:: MAD019734888

GRANT BUILDING REALT 10 MECHANIC ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) K60 279
EPA ID:: MAR000592584

BEACON ROOFING SUPPL 120 FRONT ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) V78 383
EPA ID:: MAR000527093

RITZ CAMERA CENTER 3 100 FRONT ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V87 505
EPA ID:: MAR000505321

PERFECTA CAMERA 328 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) AB112 700
EPA ID:: MAD985296912

WELLINGTON COMMUNITY 714 MAIN STREET SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) AC116 727
EPA ID:: MAR000525592

MATHESON APARTMENTS- 720 MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AC127 762

EPA ID:: MAR000553131

MA HW GEN: Permanent generator identification numbers for all Massachusetts generators of hazardous
waste and waste oil that have registered with or notified MassDEP of their hazardous waste activities.

A review of the MA HW GEN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/18/2022 has revealed that there are
27 MA HW GEN sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CUBESMART 3 CHESTNUT ST WNW O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)  G33 183
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State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR0O00585430

BAY STATE ORAL SURGE 9 LINDEN ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.)  N68 316
EPA Id: MAR000591669
WORCESTER HISTORICAL 30 ELM ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) S69 318

State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR000603282

STAR AUTOMOTIVE LLC 99 CHANDLER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) Q95 526
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000568162

VERIZON MASSACHUSETT 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S99 543
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAD000844811

UNUM PROVIDENT INSUR 18 CHESTNUT ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) 7107 610
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MV5087935836

PETE’'S SERVICE 192 PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) AA109 682
State Generator Status: SQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000548891

WORCESTER AUTO CENTE 115 CHANDLER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) 117 729
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MV5087987023

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MASS DEVELOPMENT 526 MAIN ST S0-1/8 (0.035 mi.) Cl1 61
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000582353

CHANDLER STREET LLC 47 IRVING ST SW O - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) D21 93
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR0O00568279

QUINSIGAMOND COMMUNI 25 FEDERAL ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) C28 173
EPA Id: MAR000527168

HOBART SALES & SERVI 55 CHANDLER ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) D38 201
EPA Id: MAD019731645

CORDANT HEALTH SOLUT 415 MAIN ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) K45 223

State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAC300104320

SLATER BUILDING 390 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) O57 250
EPA Id: MAD981215544
EPA Id: MAR000528414

YWCA 1 SALEM SQ SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) T71 322
EPA Id: MAR000580134
COMMONWEALTH PRESS 44 PORTLAND ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) U77 378

EPA Id: MAD043470350
EPA Id: MAD001129592

AL PRIME 155 95-SOUTHBRIDGE ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) R82 403
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR000541664

MECHANICS PLAZA 100 FRONT STREET E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) V85 421
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State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR000544346

SPELLANE AUTOMOTIVE 18 WELLINGTON ST SW1/8-1/4(0.179 mi.)  X92 522
EPA Id: MAD106128424

MASS COLLEGE OF PHAR 19 FOSTER ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) Wo3 523
EPA Id: MV5088908855

BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  U98 543
EPA Id: MAD019727304

THE CENTRAL BUILDING 332 MAIN ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) AB110 685
EPA Id: MAR000539510

WELLINGTON COMMUNITY 714 MAIN ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) AC115 726

State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA Id: MAR000525592

NOURIA# 1077 48 MADISON ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) AD120 733
EPA 1d: MAR000521054

CVS PHARMACY 0127 110 FRONT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)  AE123 752
EPA 1d: MAC300018918

MATHESON APARTMENTS 720 MAIN ST SW 1/8-1/4(0.244 mi.) AC128 765

State Generator Status: VQG-MA
EPA 1d: MAR000553131

UMASS MED CENTER AT 50 FOSTER ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AF130 771
EPA Id: MAR000578278

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there is
1 RI MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  U97 527
EPA Id: MAD019727304
Manifest Document Number: RIG0045069

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2018 has revealed that there
are 3 NJ MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VERIZON NEW ENGLAND 15 CHESTNUT ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) S100 571
EPA Id: MAD000844811

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SPELLANE AUTOMOTIVE 18 WELLINGTON ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) ~ X91 513
EPA Id: MAD106128424

BANCROFT MOTORS INC 41 SALEM ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  U97 527
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EPA Id: MAD019727304

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800's to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COMMONWEALTH GAS CO 25-30 QUINSIGAMOND A S 1/2-1(0.691 mi.) BS278 2058

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
66 CHATHAM LLC 66 CHATHAM ST WO0-1/8 (0.117 mi.) 51 235
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHANDLER STREET SELF 30 CHANDLER CT SW O - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) D31 178
CHANDLER STREET GAS 30 CHANDLER ST SWO - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) H42 221

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
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operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PRIME CLEANERS 101 PLEASANT ST NW O - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) N54 243
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JET 1 HOUR CLEANING 534 MAIN ST S0-1/8 (0.033 mi.) C10 61
DOOLEYS CLEANERS 12 PLEASANT ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) 19 90
TOWNE CNTRY CLANSING 602 MAIN ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 143 221
AMYS CLEANERS 654 MAIN ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) L50 234
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 28 records.

Site Name

MAIN STREET PARKING GARAGE

CENTRAL MASSACHUSETTS ECONOMIC DVL

SECOND ROAD LOGISTICS, LLC
PLANTATION STREET AT BELMONT STREE
POLE NUMBER 4

CORNER OF BELMONT AND PLANTATION S

BELMONT STREET AND HOSPITAL DRIVE
BURNCOAT POND

TRANSFORMER SPILL

WPI

PROPOSED WRTA DEVELOPMENT

JNJS SERVICES TT ROADWAY RELEASE
HYDRAULIC OIL RELEASE

RAILROAD CROSSING

CP 58 GARDNER STREET, LLC

VEHICLE ACCIDENT

POLAR PARK URAM

URAM NOTIFICATION ELECTRICAL UTILI
PARK AVE AT MAIN

RAIL LINE

POLE 3-3

RAIL LINE RELEASE

INTERSECTION OF TAINTER AND RIPLEY
MAIN/BELMONT/SCHOOL STREETS

CSX RAILYARD

RTE 290 OVERPASS

MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIC COMPANY
PARCEL B2

Database(s)

MA ASBESTOS

PRP

MA SHWS, MA RELEASE, MA ENF
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA LUST, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
MA SHWS, MA RELEASE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3iB70VDW.GwB5GyGp97z7nLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ947FbZEIx4.bT.SWnR6KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2j3oRRdbONj2QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i870VDW.Gw75GyGp97z9nLHiitLzAaLgZnGyQ747FbZEIx7.bT.SWnR9KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i970VDW.Gw55GyGp97z5nLHiitLz8aLgZnGyQ247FbZEIx3.bT.SWnR9KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i670VDW.GwB5GyGp97z8nLHiitLz7aLgZnGyQ647FbZEIx8.bT.SWnR7KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.62nFCg3v3iB70VDW.Gw35GyGp97z6nLHiitLz8aLgZnGyQ747FbZEIx5.bT.SWnRAKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i470VDW.Gw35GyGp97z6nLHiitLz8aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx7.bT.SWnR4KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i870VDW.Gw95GyGp97z7nLHiitLz8aLgZnGyQ247FbZEIx6.bT.SWnR8KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.62nFCg3v3iA70VDW.Gw25GyGp97z5nLHiitLz6aLgZnGyQ547FbZEIx2.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i370VDW.Gw65GyGp97z8nLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx8.bT.SWnR8KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.62nFCg3v3i670VDW.GwB5GyGp97z6nLHiitLz3aLgZnGyQ947FbZEIx7.bT.SWnR7KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i370VDW.Gw25GyGp97z4nLHiitLz4aLgZnGyQ647FbZEIx9.bT.SWnR5KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i770VDW.Gw35GyGp97z8nLHiitLz5aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIxA.bT.SWnR5KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i370VDW.Gw55GyGp97zBnLHiitLz6aLgZnGyQ447FbZEIx9.bT.SWnR9KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i270VDW.Gw85GyGp97z5nLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx5.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i870VDW.Gw25GyGp97z4nLHiitLz6aLgZnGyQ647FbZEIx8.bT.SWnR2KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i270VDW.Gw85GyGp97z5nLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx4.bT.SWnR9KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i570VDW.Gw75GyGp97z6nLHiitLz3aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx8.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3iA70VDW.Gw85GyGp97z4nLHiitLz3aLgZnGyQ447FbZEIx9.bT.SWnR9KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i970VDW.Gw75GyGp97zBnLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIxA.bT.SWnR8KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i370VDW.Gw35GyGp97z6nLHiitLz8aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx3.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i270VDW.Gw35GyGp97z4nLHiitLz7aLgZnGyQ247FbZEIx3.bT.SWnR2KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i870VDW.Gw85GyGp97zAnLHiitLz9aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx4.bT.SWnR5KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i270VDW.Gw85GyGp97zAnLHiitLz6aLgZnGyQ547FbZEIx5.bT.SWnR8KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i370VDW.Gw45GyGp97z9nLHiitLz9aLgZnGyQ447FbZEIx4.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.63nFCg3v3i870VDW.Gw85GyGp97zAnLHiitLz9aLgZnGyQ347FbZEIx7.bT.SWnRBKGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.62nFCg3v3i470VDW.Gw25GyGp97zAnLHiitLz6aLgZnGyQ847FbZEIx9.bT.SWnR8KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.62nFCg3v3i870VDW.GwA5GyGp97z8nLHiitLz5aLgZnGyQ647FbZEIx5.bT.SWnR7KGbv.Mws2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4It4XEIittRO23DXCvEV.9y9iHttgG6FERTWObM2Yw3KGDpe37hC.evhy5paVqc.Re5wPy0397P6OpH.Mtg08SGgPdGhI4bIInBtQ42jrXY6Emf8w0iX6tmz2JyRI8OOO9OD3H9Dnu3tXCJ9vwhAH2V.V.RT422ybs9Z24zvHWwtee40dI7Rtbu38HXnVE3j2paiZxt6c9anRyoOrr2ZO37RDZ47e9Cpav4Y7XNVqW.Ax7faym29GU9u.HKhtW329vgUwGs41J3F3jEDP4ARTMFWpiubGbDpMkE4KaIgdtFr3jeXJkEcB2hUiI0t2jUoRRdbONj3QF3aVD.64nFCg3v3i270VDW.Gw85GyGp97z5nLHiitLz2aLgZnGyQ247FbZEIx8.bT.SWnR5KGbv.Mws2

OVERVIEW MAP - 7055570.2S

| ‘éilﬁ'l

%

',‘
)!
i)

)
/\/ Target Property ? 1 112 1 Miles
A Sites at elevations higher than ) o
or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA ,?Erea_s of Critic::lllC
¢ ‘ct‘}i‘te? at eltevationf lower than Special Flood Hazard Area (1%) ~ —oronmen tal Goncern
e target property o
0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard
4 Manufactured Gas Plants d °

|:| National Wetland Inventory

| National Priority List Sites |:| State Wetlands

m Dept. Defense Sites

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: 484 Main Street CLIENT: Wilcox & Barton, Inc.
ADDRESS: 484 Main Street CONTACT: Connor Meoli
Worcester MA 01608 INQUIRY #: 7055570.2s
LAT/LONG: 42.2627/71.8034 DATE: July 18,2022 10:30 am
Copyright © 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel.




DETAIL MAP - 7055570.2S

WEST SIDE HOUSE LTC FACILTY

-

YA

; Head Spaft DIAZ, JACKELINE

Jacob Hiatt Magnet

A SCHOOL'S OURAND PRESCHOOW,

o

JAH1H

,AJ 14

/\/ Target Property

A Sijtes at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property

¢  Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

4 Manufactured Gas Plants

&  Sensitive Receptors

7]
/|

National Priority List Sites

L

Dept. Defense Sites

1] 116
| |
[

1/4 Miles
|

Indian Reservations BIA
Special Flood Hazard Area (1%)

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard

Areas of Critical

Environmental Concern

This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: 484 Main Street

ADDRESS: 484 Main Street
Worcester MA 01608

LAT/LONG: 42.2627/71.8034

CLIENT:

DATE:

Wilcox & Barton, Inc.
CONTACT: Connor Meoli

INQUIRY #: 7055570.2s

July 18,2022 10:30 am

Copyright @ 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 5 14 NR NR NR 19
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
MA SHWS 1.000 1 17 14 68 186 NR 286
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
MA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
MA LAST 0.500 0 4 8 NR NR 12

TC7055570.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MA LUST 0.500 6 9 25 NR NR 40
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA UST 0.250 1 6 NR NR NR 7
MA AST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
MA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 12 NR NR 12
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
MA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 11 NR NR 12
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 4 2 5 NR NR 11
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Land Records
MA LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA RELEASE TP NR NR NR NR NR 1
MA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA SPILLS 80 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 6 11 NR NR NR 17
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA ASBESTOS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MA ENF TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA GWDP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA HW GEN 0.250 6 21 NR NR NR 27
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RI MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
MA MERCURY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TIER 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MINES MRDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 3 NR NR NR NR 3
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
MA RGA HWS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
MA RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 6 55 90 134 187 0 472
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC7055570.2s Page 7




Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al DENHOLM BUILDING MA RGA HWS S115018698
Target 484 MAIN ST N/A

Property WORCESTER, MA

Site 1 of 7 in cluster A

Actual: RGA HWS:
491 ft. 2012 DENHOLM BUILDING 484 MAIN ST
2011 DENHOLM BUILDING 484 MAIN ST
A2 MEREDITH & GREW INC FINDS 1009437026
Target 484 MAIN ST N/A

Property = WORCESTER, MA 01608

Site 2 of 7 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
491 ft. Registry ID: 110024358149
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer
System

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

A3 OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. MA SHWS S110822159
Target 484 MAIN ST MA RELEASE N/A
Property WORCESTER, MA 01608 MA ASBESTOS
MA ENF
Site 3 of 7 in cluster A

Actual: SHWS:
491 ft. Name: DENHOLM BUILDING

Address: 484 MAIN ST

City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000

Facility ID: 2-0018124

Source Type: LINE

Release Town: WORCESTER

Notification Date: 03/09/2011

Category: TWO HR

Associated ID: Not reported

Current Status: RAO

Status Date: 10/24/2011

Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome: Al

Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

Release:

Name: DENHOLM BUILDING

Address: 484 MAIN ST

City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 2-0018124 / RAO

Primary ID: Not reported

Official City: WORCESTER

Notification: 03/09/2011

Category: TWO HR

TC7055570.2s Page 8


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4hg4nfhVKgZK2RPnSKfsy9RMV8kKZR6uGZTeK6Q2UbRAUP7j3qySWRKLE5TSsOqynu5adRiGM.S6wu8AhkRw89iZMdRNR4Y9haugQx2s9nM5fRV8LZV3nKuN2vYZ2TKGd9U3RrsPEm3VkSjVKN9A6es6DyY74fiR.2Mi74jD8drkIt4skh26g.X3RInQpfFi2nBVpfKP39jmZx.Kfc2MLRjeP6v7g4S7fKRO7ShsR4yPd7Z5R68Moh98p8mbklh2HkZHcRiv1O2uk3GXy4ElTnTehauB46sJQDw4M3hW6gv43lonKvf6b2GbVliKXv3bGZHJKnk2EPRs4PBM2FhSqfKlxBiysG4ysq6wyRJBMBh5Cx8g7km09MAZ5jR2z2JfuUoG7a4QTTxyenV8.h6JpQ3Q2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4hg4nfhVKgZK2RPnSKfsy9RMV8kKZR6uGZTeK6Q2UbRAUP7j3qySWRKLE5TSsOqynu5adRiGM.S6wu8AhkRw89iZMdRNR4Y9haugQx2s9nM5fRV8LZV3nKuN2vYZ2TKGd9U3RrsPEm3VkSjVKN9A6es6DyY74fiR.2Mi74jD8drkIt4skh26g.X3RInQpfFi2nBVpfKP39jmZx.Kfc2MLRjeP6v7g4S7fKRO7ShsR4yPd7Z5R68Moh98p8mbklh2HkZHcRiv1O2uk3GXy4ElTnTehauB46sJQDw4M3hW6gv43lonKvf6b2GbVliKXv3bGZHJKnk2EPRs4PBM2FhSqfKlxBiysG4ysq6wyRJBMBh5Cx8g7km09MAZ5jR2z2JfuUoG7a4QTTxyenV8.h6JpQ3Q2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110024358149

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159
Status Date: 10/24/2011

Phase:
Response Action Outcome:

Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Enforcement Conference

1/4/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Enforcement Conference

10/21/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

10/24/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

10/28/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA
FOLOFF

12/20/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

12/23/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FLDRUN

3/11/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

3/17/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=2-0018124

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

$110822159

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

RFI

3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

3/31/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

3/9/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

FLDISS

3/9/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

3/9/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FLDD1U

3/9/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

5/25/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

5/6/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action
Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
5/6/2011
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

ASBESTOS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:

Monitor Lic Number:

$110822159

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

5/6/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

ACOP

6/29/2012

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Notice of Non-Compliance Issued

8/11/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
8/11/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA
FOLOFF
9/1/2011

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

#4 FUEL OIL
150 gallons

COMMERCIAL

LINE

DENHOLM BUILDING/COMMERCIAL

484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/18/2013
11/30/2013

Not reported
11/06/2013
2000.00

500.00
BIr,Spr,Trns,DEBRIS
181663

AS900108
AM900294
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159
Lab Lic Number: AA000132
Year: 2013
Sticker Number: 100188715
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: BASEMENT
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000387
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7-3:30PM Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Fcontain
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:

3 STAGE DEON

WET DOUBLE BAG 6 MIL POLY LABELED, SEALED FOR TRANSPORT
DENHOLM BUILDING/COMMERCIAL
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

DENHOLM CONDOMINIUM TRUST
47 HAVARD STREET
WORCESTER

MA

STEVE GREENE

508-753-9100 X234

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

50000

SERVICE TRANSPORT

58 PYLES LANE

NEW CASTLE

Not reported

39

RONALD BUSSIERE

11/06/2013

PATRIOTS ENVIRONMENTAL
5087524964

Not reported

DENHOLM BUILDING
484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/24/2011
11/04/2011

Not reported
10/10/2011

.00

120.00

Trns

149082
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159
Super Lic Number: AS900108
Monitor Lic Number: AM000120
Lab Lic Number: AA000135
Year: 2011
Sticker Number: 100136048
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: 5087539100
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: DENHOLM BUILDING
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000387
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7PM-3:30PM Week end:
Project Type: Rpr,Renv
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Not reported

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

3 STAGE DECON

WET, DOUBLE BAG, 6-MIL, SEALED LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
OFFICE SPACE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

GLICKMAN KOVAGO & CO.
47 HARVARD STREET
WORCESTER

MA

MATT WESTON

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

80,000

SERVICE TRANSPORT

58 PYLES LANE

NEW CASTLE

Not reported

39

RONALD BUSSIERE
10/10/2011

PATRIOTS ENVIORNMENTAL
5087524964

Not reported

COMMERCIAL BUILDING
484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/16/2020
06/26/2020

Not reported
06/15/2020

400

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

OTHER ROOFING
344742

AS008094

AA000216

AA000216

2020

100329199

ANF-001

HUNDRED

5087995900

Not reported

EXTERIOR

0

AC000932

WRITTEN

6AM-4:30PM

Renv

oth:EXTERIOR ROOFING
OUTDOORS

NEGATIVE PRESSURE, THREE CHAMBER DECON
WET DOUBLE BAG WITH GENERATOR LABELS
OFFICE

Not reported
CAW-20-06-221

Not reported

0

NAI GLICKMAN

1 MERCANTILE STREET
WORCESTER

MA

TOM KELLY
5087995900

N/A

N/A

12/31/2020

75000

SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP
58 PYLES LANE

NEW CASTLE

DE

Not reported

SEAN CASSIDY
06/15/2020

OMNI ENVIRONMENTAL
6034582060
OMNIENVIR

COMMERCIAL BUILDING
484 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/16/2020

06/30/2020

Not reported

06/25/2020
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued)

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

ENFORCEMENT:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

DEP Region:
DEP Program:
DEP Bureau:

400

Not reported

OTHER ROOFING
345320

AS008094

AA000216

AA000216

2020

100329199R

ANF-001

THIRTY FIVE
5087995900

Not reported

EXTERIOR

0

AC000932

WRITTEN

6AM-4:30PM

Renv

oth:EXTERIOR ROOFING
OUTDOORS

NEGATIVE PRESSURE, THREE CHAMBER DECON
WET DOUBLE BAG WITH GENERATOR LABELS
OFFICE

Not reported
CAW-20-06-221

Not reported

0

NAI GLICKMAN

1 MERCANTILE STREET
WORCESTER

MA

TOM KELLY
5087995900

N/A

N/A

12/31/2020

75000

SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP
58 PYLES LANE

NEW CASTLE

DE

Not reported

SEAN CASSIDY
06/25/2020

OMNI ENVIRONMENTAL
6034582060
OMNIENVIR

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC.
484 MAIN ST

WORCESTER, MA 016080000
CERO

CERO

3e

BWSC

$110822159
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159

Program: BWSC

Program Id: 2-0018124

High Or Low Level Enforcement: HLE

FMF #: 0

Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported

Town Where Violation Occurred: WORCESTER

Date Executed: 06/29/2012

ENF #: ACOP-CE-12-3E019

Document Type: ACOP

AG Ref (Y/N): NO

Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported

EJ Community (Y/N): YES

Regional Comment: RTN 2-0018124

Final Payment Due Date: 07/30/2012

ACOP $: 5750

PAN $: Not reported

EMS (Y/IN): NO

EMSS$: Not reported

SEP (Y/N): NO

SEP $: Not reported

Demand $: Not reported

Suspended $: Not reported

Ownership: Commercially Owned

Name: OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC.

Address: 484 MAIN ST

City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000

Region: CERO

DEP Region: CERO

DEP Program: 3e

DEP Bureau: BWSC

Program: BWSC

Program Id: RTN 2-0018124

High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE

FMF #: 0

Comptroller Billing Name:
Town Where Violation Occurred:
Date Executed:

ENF #:

Document Type:

AG Ref (Y/N):

Doc Archived (Y/N):

EJ Community (Y/N):
Regional Comment:

Final Payment Due Date:
ACOP $:

PAN $:

EMS (Y/IN):

EMS$:

SEP (Y/N):

SEP $:

Demand $:

Suspended $:
Ownership:

Name:
Address:

Not reported

Not reported
08/11/2011
NON-CE-11-3E062
NON

Not reported

Not reported

YES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Commercially Owned

OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC.
484 MAIN ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OWENS, RENZ & LEE CO., INC. (Continued) S110822159
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000
Region: CERO
DEP Region: CERO
DEP Program: 3
DEP Bureau: BWSC
Program: BWSC
Program Id: RTN 2-0018124
High Or Low Level Enforcement: LLE
FMF #: 0
Comptroller Billing Name: Not reported
Town Where Violation Occurred: Not reported
Date Executed: 03/31/2011
ENF #: Faux Enf- 1546
Document Type: IDL
AG Ref (Y/IN): Not reported
Doc Archived (Y/N): Not reported
EJ Community (Y/N): YES
Regional Comment: Not reported
Final Payment Due Date: Not reported
ACOP $: Not reported
PAN $: Not reported
EMS (Y/N): Not reported
EMS$: Not reported
SEP (Y/N): Not reported
SEP $: Not reported
Demand $: Not reported
Suspended $: Not reported
Ownership: Commercially Owned
A4 EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026725682
SSW 6 CHATHAM ST MARO000590752
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.001 mi.
7 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20210402
Actual: Handler Name: EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
492 ft. Handler Address: 6 CHATHAM ST
Handler City,State,Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01609
EPA ID: MARO000590752
Contact Name: MARK RENGEL
Contact Address: EIGHTH ST NE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

WASHINGTON, DC 20017
202-285-8842

Not reported
MARK@MENKITIGROUP.COM
VICE PRESIDENT OF DEVELOPMENT
01

Private

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MA

CE

CHATHAM ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC (Continued)

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

WORCESTER, MA 01609

1026725682

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC

Private

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20210413
No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC (Continued)

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

No
No
No

Operator

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Private

20150410

Not reported

3401 EIGHTH ST NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20017
202-285-8842

Not reported

Not reported
MARK@MENKITIGROUP.COM

Owner

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Private

20150410

Not reported

3401 EIGHTH ST NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20017
202-285-8842

Not reported

Not reported
MARK@MENKITIGROUP.COM

Operator

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Private

20150410

Not reported

3401 EIGHTH ST NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20017
202-285-8842

Not reported

Not reported
MARK@MENKITIGROUP.COM

Owner

EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Private

20150410

Not reported

3401 EIGHTH ST NE
WASHINGTON, DC 20017
202-285-8842

Not reported

Not reported
MARK@MENKITIGROUP.COM

20210402

1026725682
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC (Continued) 1026725682
Handler Name: EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: MA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 20210115
Handler Name: EMENGINI EDUCATIONAL TRUST LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: MA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 531110
NAICS Description: LESSORS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A5 6 CHATHAM STREET MA SHWS S127973351
SSw 6 CHATHAM STREET MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.001 mi.
7 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: 6 CHATHAM STREET
Actual: Address: 6 CHATHAM STREET
492 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Facility ID: 2-0021622
Source Type: UNKNOWN
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 06/01/2021
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: PSC
Status Date: 08/31/2021
Phase: Not reported
Response Action OQutcome: PC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
6 CHATHAM STREET (Continued) S127973351
Oil Or Haz Material: Not reported
Release:
Name: 6 CHATHAM STREET
Address: 6 CHATHAM STREET
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 2-0021622 / PSC
Primary ID: Not reported
Official City: WORCESTER
Notification: 06/01/2021
Category: 120 DY
Status Date: 08/31/2021
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: PC - PC
Oil / Haz Material Type: Not reported
Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
Actions:
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 6/1/2021
Response Action Outcome: PC
Action Type: RNFE
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 6/1/2021
Response Action Outcome: PC
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 8/31/2021
Response Action Outcome: PC
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: PSCRCD
Action Date: 8/31/2021
Response Action Outcome: PC
Chemicals:
Chemical: Not reported
Quantity: Not reported
Source: UNKNOWN
B6 MASS ELECTRIC ROADWAY RELEASE MA SHWS S103545584
SwW 12 HIGH ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA
0.013 mi.
69 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: MASS ELECTRIC ROADWAY RELEASE
Actual: Address: 12 HIGH ST
502 ft. City, State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Facility ID: 2-0012507
Source Type: UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MASS ELECTRIC ROADWAY RELEASE (Continued)

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Current Status:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

5103545584

WORCESTER
11/19/1998
TWO HR

Not reported
RAO
01/19/1999
Not reported
Al

Oil

MASS ELECTRIC ROADWAY RELEASE

12 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA

2-0012507 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

11/19/1998

TWO HR

01/19/1999

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

1/18/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

1/19/1999

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FLDD1U

11/19/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

11/19/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/19/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASS ELECTRIC ROADWAY RELEASE (Continued) S103545584
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: FLDISS
Action Date: 11/19/1998
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FLDRUN
Action Date: 11/20/1998
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 12/28/1998
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: Level | - Technical Screen Audit
Action Date: 2/15/2005
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Chemicals:
Chemical: OolL
Quantity: 900 gallons
Location Type: ROADWAY
Source: UNKNOWN
B7 ST PAULS CATHEDRAL MA SHWS  S102084540
Sw 38 HIGH ST MA LUST N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609 MA RELEASE
0.022 mi. MA ASBESTOS
114 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: ST PAULS CATHEDRAL
Actual: Address: 38 HIGH ST
501 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Facility ID: 2-0011511
Source Type: PIPE
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 12/05/1996
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 02/03/1997
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: B1
Oil Or Haz Material: Oil

LUST:

Facility:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL

38 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Response Action Outcome Not Required
2-0011304 / RAONR
08/30/1996

USsT

WORCESTER

07/12/1996

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

CHURCH
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

#2 FUEL OIL
4.56 inches

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/16/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/10/1997

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/12/1996

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/19/1999

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/28/2001

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/25/2005
Not reported

$102084540
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
2/27/2002

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/27/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/5/1999

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
3/27/1998
Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

3/29/2001

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRUN
3/4/2003
Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

5/1/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/5/1997

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/6/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/8/2000

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
7/12/1996

Not reported

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E

$102084540
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Date: 7112/1996

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Facility:

Name:
Address:

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7/27/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
8/18/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
8/30/1996

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/30/1996

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/10/1996

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
9/10/1996

Not reported

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL
38 HIGH ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

$102084540

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Response Action Outcome
2-0010900 / RAO
06/30/2006

UST

WORCESTER

09/01/1995

72 HR

2-0010900

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
oil

CHURCH
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

1/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

1/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received

1/5/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

1/5/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Written Plan Received

11/28/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

$102084540

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/7/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

11/7/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/11/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/24/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/25/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

2/27/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/27/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection

3/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

3/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

3/27/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

3/29/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

3/3/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

3/4/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Ordered or Approved

4/10/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Completion Statement Received

4/26/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NOA

5/1/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Completion Statement Received
6/30/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
6/30/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 2
Completion Statement Received
6/8/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 1
Completion Statement Received
8/1/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 2
Scope of Work Received
8/1/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 5

$102084540

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

8/12/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
8/18/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

$102084540

reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

8/19/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

8/2/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

8/7/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

8/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/1/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

9/1/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

$102084540

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
9/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

9/20/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received

9/28/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/5/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL

38 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
2-0010900 / RAO

2-0010900

WORCESTER

09/01/1995

72 HR

06/30/2006

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Phase 3

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

1/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

1/16/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Imminent Hazard Evaluation Received
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Distance EDR ID Number
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ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Date: 1/5/1996

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

1/5/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Written Plan Received

11/28/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

11/7/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

11/7/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/11/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/24/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

2/25/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

2/27/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FOLOFF
Action Date: 2/27/2006

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/6/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

2/8/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level Il - Audit Inspection

3/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit

NAFNVD

3/10/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRAN

3/27/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4

Notice of Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Received

3/29/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

3/3/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

3/4/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 4
Delay in Meeting RA Deadline Ordered or Approved
4/10/2002
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Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 4
Completion Statement Received
4/26/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA
5/1/1998

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 5
Completion Statement Received
6/30/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
6/30/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 2
Completion Statement Received
6/8/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
7/19/2006

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 1
Completion Statement Received
8/1/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Phase 2
Scope of Work Received
8/1/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

$102084540

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Type: Phase 5
Action Status: Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
Action Date: 8/12/2004

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Extension

8/18/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

8/18/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

8/19/2005

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Inspection and Monitoring Report Received

8/2/2002

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

Tier 2 Classification

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

8/30/1996

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received

8/7/2003

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5
Remedy Operation Status Submittal Received
8/8/2005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

$102084540

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/1/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

9/1/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
9/20/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 5

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

9/20/2004

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Phase 3

Completion Statement Received

9/28/2001

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FOLOFF

9/5/1995

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported
CHURCH
UST

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL

38 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
2-0011304 / RAONR

Not reported

WORCESTER

07/12/1996

72 HR

08/30/1996

Not reported

Oil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
1/16/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/10/1997

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/12/1996

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
11/19/1999

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
11/28/2001

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/25/2005
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
2/27/2002

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
2/27/2006
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
2/5/1999

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
3/27/1998
Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NAFNVD

3/29/2001

Not reported

$102084540
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FLDRUN
Action Date: 3/4/2003

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:

Not reported

An activity type that is related to an Audit
NOA

5/1/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/5/1997

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
5/6/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
6/8/2000

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Oral Approval of Plan or Action
7112/1996

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/12/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
7127/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

Not reported

Compliance and Enforcement Action
Interim Deadline Letter Issued
8/18/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Action Date: 8/30/1996

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/30/1996

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/10/1996

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
9/10/1996

Not reported

#2 FUEL OIL
4.56 inches
CHURCH
UST

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL

38 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
2-0011511 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

12/05/1996

TWO HR

02/03/1997

Not reported

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Qil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

12/4/1996

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued)

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

ASBESTOS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:

Monitor Lic Number:

Lab Lic Number:

Year:

Sticker Number:

$102084540

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/5/1996

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
12/6/1996

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

2/3/1997

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

2/3/1997

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/24/2016

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

#2 FUEL OIL
200 gallons
COMMERCIAL
PIPE

PARISH

38 HIGH ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/12/2011
02/12/2011
Not reported
02/12/2011
.00

5.00

Spr

137638
AS000278
AM900294
AA000132
2011
100120664

TC7055570.2s Page 41



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: PARISH
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000558
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7AM 7PM Week end:
Project Type: Rpr
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:

Monitor Lic Number:

Lab Lic Number:

2 CHAMBER WASH BUCKET
6 MILL DOUBLE BAG
PARISH FOR CHUCH
Not reported
C-AW-11-060
NWA11-60

5

DIOCESE OF WORCESTER
49 ELM ST
WORCESTER

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

AERO TEC

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

66

GREGORY HARDING
02/12/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ST PAUL RECTORY PROPERTY
38 HIGH ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/11/2021
11/11/2021

Not reported
11/13/2021

0

90

PIPEINSUL
376795

AS900226
AMO031319
AA000153
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST PAULS CATHEDRAL (Continued) S102084540
Year: 2021
Sticker Number: 100356217
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Not reported
Facility Phone: 5084142776
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: BASEMENT
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000607
Contract Type: VERBAL
Hours: 7:30-12:30
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Fcontain
Location: INDOORS
Decon Process: 3 STAGE
Disposal Methods: 6 MIL BLACK BAG DOUBLED LABELED TAPED WETTED
Facility Usage: CHURCH
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: CAW21-11-509
DLWD Waiver Number: 33359-2021
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: ST PAULS CATHEDRAL
Owner Address: 38 HIGH ST
Owner City: WORCESTER
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: GARY
On Site Manager Phone: 5084142776
Ins Comp: AIM
Policy Number: AWC7022960
EXP Date: 4/10/2022
Facility Size: 5000
Transporter Name: WALSH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
Transporter Address: 17A CIDER MILL ROAD
Transporter City: NORTH BROOKFIELD
Transporter State: MA
Final Site: Not reported
Certified Name: ARTHUR TALBOT
Cert Sign Date: 11/13/2021
Certified Company: WES
Certified Phone: 7746963849
Entered_by: ARTIE
B8 FANNING BUILDING WPS MA LUST S107319179
West 24 CHATHAM ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA
0.027 mi.
142 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher .
Facility:
Actual: Name: FANNING BUILDING WPS
505 ft. Address: 24 CHATHAM ST

City,State, Zip:
Current Status:

WORCESTER, MA
Response Action Outcome

Release Tracking Number/Current Status: 2-0016780 / RAO

Status Date:
Source Type:

06/12/2008
UST
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANNING BUILDING WPS (Continued) S107319179
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 08/06/2007
Category: 72 HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Phase: Not reported

Response Action Outcome:
QOil Or Haz Material:

Location Type:
Source:

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil

MUNICIPAL
UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

FUEL OIL #2
290 parts per million

Immediate Response Action

Written Plan Received

10/5/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Status or Interim Report Received

12/5/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

2/4/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

6/12/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Completion Statement Received

6/12/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Level | - Technical Screen Audit

6/26/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANNING BUILDING WPS (Continued) S107319179

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Response Action Outcome - RAO

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

7/15/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDRUN

8/22/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/29/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/6/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action

Oral Approval of Plan or Action

8/6/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

RLFA

FLDD1U

8/9/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
9/7/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.

FANNING BUILDING WPS
24 CHATHAM ST
WORCESTER, MA
2-0016780 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

08/06/2007

72 HR

06/12/2008

Not reported

A2 - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not
been reduced to background.
Oil
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANNING BUILDING WPS (Continued) S107319179

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
10/5/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
12/5/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/4/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
RAO Statement Received
6/12/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Immediate Response Action
Completion Statement Received
6/12/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
6/26/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
7/15/2008

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RLFA
FLDRUN
8/22/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
8/29/2007

A permanent solution has been achieved.

reduced to background.

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been

Contamination has not been
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANNING BUILDING WPS (Continued) S107319179
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 8/6/2007
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Oral Approval of Plan or Action
Action Date: 8/6/2007
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: RLFA
Action Status: FLDD1U
Action Date: 8/9/2007
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 9/7/2007
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has not been
reduced to background.
Chemicals:
Chemical: FUEL OIL #2
Quantity: 290 parts per million
Location Type: MUNICIPAL
Source: UST
B9 ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN MA SHWS S102687243
Sw 52 HIGH ST MA LUST N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609 MA RELEASE
0.030 mi. MA ASBESTOS
159 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Name: ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN
Actual: Address: 52 HIGH ST
494 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016090000
Facility ID: 2-0011901
Source Type: UNKNOWN
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 09/24/1997
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: 2-0011901
Current Status: RAONR
Status Date: 02/27/2002
Phase: PHASE II
Response Action Outcome: Not reported
Oil Or Haz Material: oil

LUST:

Facility:
Name:
Address:

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN
52 HIGH ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

City,State, Zip:
Current Status:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Status Date:

Source Type:

Release Town:

Notification Date:
Category:

Associated ID:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Source:

WORCESTER, MA 016090000

Response Action Outcome Not Required
2-0011951 / RAONR

09/25/1998

UST

WORCESTER

10/29/1997

72 HR

Not reported

Not reported

Oil

UST

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

#2 FUEL OIL
parts per million

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
10/29/1997

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
10/30/1997

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/30/1997
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure

Approval to Continue RAM with Ongoing IRA
10/31/1997

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

11/12/1997
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
12/23/1997

Not reported

RNF
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/23/1997
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
2/27/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/25/1999

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/4/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
8/30/1996

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/11/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/25/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/25/1998

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
9/25/1998

Not reported

RAO Not Required

Linked to a Tier Classified Site
9/25/1998

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/25/1998

Not reported

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN
52 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
2-0011901 / RAONR

2-0011901

WORCESTER

09/24/1997

120 DY

02/27/2002

PHASE Il

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Release Abatement Measure
Written Approval of Plan
10/15/1997

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

10/20/1997
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
10/26/1999

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
12/23/1997

Not reported

RAO Not Required
Linked to a Tier Classified Site
2/27/2002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
2/27/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/15/2000

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
6/30/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
8/30/1996

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
8/30/1996

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
9/24/1997

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/24/1997

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
9/24/1997

Not reported

S$102687243
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Source:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:
Oil / Haz Material Type:

Release Abatement Measure

Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only
9/25/1997

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
9/25/1998

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
9/25/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
9/25/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
9/25/1998

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
9/25/2000

Not reported

TPH

6100 milligrams per kilogram
PETROLEUM

Not reported

UNKNOWN

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN
52 HIGH ST

WORCESTER, MA 016090000
2-0011951 / RAONR

Not reported

WORCESTER

10/29/1997

72 HR

09/25/1998

Not reported

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Release Disposition
Reportable Release under MGL 21E
10/29/1997
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued)

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
IRA Assessment Only
10/30/1997

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
10/30/1997
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure

Approval to Continue RAM with Ongoing IRA
10/31/1997

Not reported

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)

S$102687243

A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

11/12/1997
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Written Plan Received
12/23/1997

Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
12/23/1997

Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal
2/27/2002

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/25/1999

Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received
3/4/1998

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
7/27/2001

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Extension
8/18/2001

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued)

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Source:

ASBESTOS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:

Tier Classification

S$102687243

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

8/30/1996
Not reported

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

8/30/1996
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification

8/30/1996
Not reported

Immediate Response Action
Status or Interim Report Received

9/11/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification

9/25/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification
Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received

9/25/1998
Not reported

Tier Classification

RTN Linked to TCLASS Via Tier Classification Submittal

9/25/1998
Not reported

RAO Not Required
Linked to a Tier Classified Site

9/25/1998
Not reported

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

9/25/1998
Not reported

#2 FUEL OIL
parts per million
USsT

ABBY KELLY FOSTER HOUSE

52 HIGH STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported
09/28/2011
12/31/2011

Not reported
09/15/2011
1200.00

.00

Trns

147908

AS001638
AM000129
AA000132

2011

100134389
ANF-001

Fifty

5087565486

Not reported

ABBY KELLY FOSTER
-1

AC000751
WRITTEN

Week days: 7:30-5:00 Week end:
Renv

ROOF REMOVAL
Not reported
REMOTE 3 STAGE
WITH CRANE 2 LAYERS OF 6 ML POLYETHLENE 30 YARD
FOSTER HOUSE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

ABBY KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
52 HIGH STREET
WORCESTER

MA

KATHLEEN E. O'CONNOR
508-756-9229
CHARTIS

WC 005-31-0510
5/1/2012

7,500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

ROBERT BARRY
09/15/2011
ROCKWELL
9785377825

Not reported

ABBY'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
52 HIGH STREET
WORCESTER, MA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243

Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04/23/2019

05/23/2019

Not reported

05/16/2019

1200

Not reported

PIPEINSUL OTHER WINDOW CAULKING
319777

AS001100

AM900546

AA000005

2019

100304566R

ANF-001

THIRTY FIVE

5087565486

Not reported

ABBY'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
0

AC000516

WRITTEN

7:00-3:00P

Renv

Glv,Encl,Fcontain

INOUTDOORS

THREE CHAMBERS DECON UNIT/WET METHOD
ALL ACM WILL BE WET DOUBLE BAGGED IN 6 MILL LABELLED BAGS
FOSTER HOME

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

ABBY'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE, INC
52 HIGH STREET

WORCESTER

MA

JOSEPH LEWIS

4134496017

CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
NFA0868324

7/28/2019

36000

SERVICE TRANSPORTER GROUP, INC
58 PYLESS LANE

NEW CASTLE

DE

Not reported

JOSE MINAYA

05/16/2019

AM ENTERPRISES CORP
9789326060

AMECORP

ABBY’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243
Address: 52 HIGH STREET
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 04/23/2019
End Date: 05/23/2019
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 04/15/2019
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 1200
Quantity Material Removed LF: Not reported
Project Description: PIPEINSUL OTHER WINDOW CAULKING
AR Tracking ID: 317475
Super Lic Number: AS001100
Monitor Lic Number: AM900546
Lab Lic Number: AA000005
Year: 2019
Sticker Number: 100304566R
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: THIRTY FIVE
Facility Phone: 5087565486
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ABBY'’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000516
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 7:00-3:00P
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Encl,Fcontain
Location: INOUTDOORS
Decon Process: THREE CHAMBERS DECON UNIT/WET METHOD
Disposal Methods: ALL ACM WILL BE WET DOUBLE BAGGED IN 6 MILL LABELLED BAGS
Facility Usage: FOSTER HOME
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: Not reported
DLWD Waiver Number: Not reported
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: ABBY’'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE, INC
Owner Address: 52 HIGH STREET
Owner City: WORCESTER
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: JOSEPH LEWIS
On Site Manager Phone: 4134496017
Ins Comp: CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
Policy Number: NFA0868324
EXP Date: 7/28/2019
Facility Size: 36000
Transporter Name: SERVICE TRANSPORTER GROUP, INC
Transporter Address: 58 PYLESS LANE
Transporter City: NEW CASTLE
Transporter State: DE
Final Site: Not reported
Certified Name: JOSE MINAYA
Cert Sign Date: 04/15/2019
Certified Company: AM ENTERPRISES CORP
Certified Phone: 9789326060
Entered_by: AMECORP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243
Name: ABBY’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Address: 52 HIGH STREET
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 01/15/2019
End Date: 03/15/2019
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 01/01/2019
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 0
Quantity Material Removed LF: 2700
Project Description: PIPEINSUL OTHER WINDOW CAULKING
AR Tracking ID: 310923
Super Lic Number: AS001100
Monitor Lic Number: AM900546
Lab Lic Number: AA000005
Year: 2019
Sticker Number: 100300702
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: HUNDRED
Facility Phone: 5087565486
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ABBY'’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000516
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 7:00-3:00P
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Fcontain
Location: INOUTDOORS

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:

THREE CHAMBERS DECON UNIT/WET METHOD
ALL ACM WILL BE WET AND DOUBLE BAGGED IN 6 MIL LABELLED BAGS
FOSTER HOME

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

ABBY'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE, INC
52 HIGH STREET

WORCESTER

MA

JOSEPH LEWIS

4134496017

CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
NFA0868324

7/28/2019

36000

SERVICE TRANSPORTER GROUP, INC
58 PYLESS LANE

NEW CASTLE

DE

Not reported

JOSE MINAYA

01/01/2019

AM ENTERPRISES CORP

9789326060
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243
Entered_by: AMECORP
Name: ABBY'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Address: 52 HIGH STREET
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 04/01/2019
End Date: 05/01/2019
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 03/14/2019
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 1200
Quantity Material Removed LF: Not reported
Project Description: PIPEINSUL OTHER WINDOW CAULKING
AR Tracking ID: 315363
Super Lic Number: AS001100
Monitor Lic Number: AM900546
Lab Lic Number: AA000005
Year: 2019
Sticker Number: 100304566
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: HUNDRED
Facility Phone: 5087565486
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ABBY'’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000516
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 7:00-3:00P
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Encl,Fcontain
Location: INOUTDOORS
Decon Process: THREE CHAMBERS DECON UNIT/WET METHOD
Disposal Methods: ALL ACM WILL BE WET DOUBLE BAGGED IN 6 MILL LABELLED BAGS
Facility Usage: FOSTER HOME
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: Not reported
DLWD Waiver Number: Not reported
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: ABBY’'S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE, INC
Owner Address: 52 HIGH STREET
Owner City: WORCESTER
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: JOSEPH LEWIS
On Site Manager Phone: 4134496017
Ins Comp: CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
Policy Number: NFA0868324
EXP Date: 7/28/2019
Facility Size: 36000
Transporter Name: SERVICE TRANSPORTER GROUP, INC
Transporter Address: 58 PYLESS LANE
Transporter City: NEW CASTLE
Transporter State: DE
Final Site: Not reported
Certified Name: JOSE MINAYA
Cert Sign Date: 03/14/2019
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243
Certified Company: AM ENTERPRISES CORP
Certified Phone: 9789326060
Entered_by: AMECORP
Name: ABBY'’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Address: 52 HIGH STREET
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 01/15/2019
End Date: 03/15/2019
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 02/25/2019
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 0
Quantity Material Removed LF: 2700
Project Description: PIPEINSUL OTHER WINDOW CAULKING
AR Tracking ID: 314152
Super Lic Number: AS001100
Monitor Lic Number: AM900546
Lab Lic Number: AA000005
Year: 2019
Sticker Number: 100300702R
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: THIRTY FIVE
Facility Phone: 5087565486
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: ABBY’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000516
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 7:00-3:00P
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv,Fcontain
Location: INOUTDOORS
Decon Process: THREE CHAMBERS DECON UNIT/WET METHOD
Disposal Methods: ALL ACM WILL BE WET AND DOUBLE BAGGED IN 6 MIL LABELLED BAGS
Facility Usage: FOSTER HOME
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: Not reported
DLWD Waiver Number: Not reported
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: ABBY’S KELLY FOSTER HOUSE, INC
Owner Address: 52 HIGH STREET
Owner City: WORCESTER
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: JOSEPH LEWIS
On Site Manager Phone: 4134496017
Ins Comp: CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
Policy Number: NFA0868324
EXP Date: 7/28/2019
Facility Size: 36000
Transporter Name: SERVICE TRANSPORTER GROUP, INC
Transporter Address: 58 PYLESS LANE
Transporter City: NEW CASTLE
Transporter State: DE
Final Site: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ST JOSEPHS HOME FOR WOMEN (Continued) S102687243
Certified Name: JOSE MINAYA
Cert Sign Date: 02/25/2019
Certified Company: AM ENTERPRISES CORP
Certified Phone: 9789326060
Entered_by: AMECORP
C10 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1020013505
South 534 MAIN ST N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608
0.033 mi.
174 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
485 ft. 1969 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1971 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 JET 1 HOUR CLEANING CO INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
C11 MASS DEVELOPMENT MA HW GEN  S126491636
South 526 MAIN ST N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608
0.035 mi.
184 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: HW GEN:
Lower Name: MASS DEVELOPMENT
Actual: Address: 526 MAIN ST
488 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01608
EPA Id: MARO000582353
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
C12 526-538 MAIN STREET MA SHWS S126024372
South 526-538 MAIN STREET MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608
0.035 mi.
184 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster C
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 526-538 MAIN STREET
Actual: Address: 526-538 MAIN STREET
488 ft. City, State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000
Facility ID: 2-0020962
Source Type: UNKNOWN
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 07/17/2019
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: URAM
Status Date: 08/04/2020
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
526-538 MAIN STREET (Continued) S126024372
Phase: PHASE I

Response Action Outcome:
Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action Outcome:
Qil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported
Not reported

526-538 MAIN STREET
526-538 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 016080000
2-0020962 / URAM

Not reported

WORCESTER

07/17/2019

120 DY

08/04/2020

PHASE Il

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Completion Statement Received
1/19/2021

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Written Plan Received
1/25/2021

Not reported

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
1/28/2021

Not reported

RLFA
FLDRAN
2/11/2022
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
2/3/2022

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/7/2022

Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Level | - Technical Screen Audit
2/9/2022

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
526-538 MAIN STREET (Continued) S126024372

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Chemicals:

Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Location Type:
Source:

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
NOONOR

3/3/2020

Not reported

Tier Classification

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
7/16/2020

Not reported

Phase 1

Completion Statement Received
7/16/2020

Not reported

Tier Classification
Tier 2 Classification
7/16/2020

Not reported

RNFE

Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
7/17/2019

Not reported

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E
7/17/2019

Not reported

RLFA
FOLOFF
7/24/2019
Not reported

Release Abatement Measure
Status or Interim Report Received
7128/2021

Not reported

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Notification of URAM Received
8/4/2020

Not reported

Utility-related Abatement Measure
Notice of Intent to Conduct a URAM
8/4/2020

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
PRIVPROP
COMMERCIAL
UNKNOWN
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C13 MASS DEVELOPMENT RCRA-VSQG 1026495914
South 526 MAIN ST MARO000582353
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608
0.035 mi.
184 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200624
Actual: Handler Name: MASS DEVELOPMENT
488 ft. Handler Address: 526 MAIN ST

Handler City,State,Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01608

EPA ID: MARO000582353

Contact Name: MIKE MITCHELL

Contact Address: ANDREWS PKWY

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DEVENS, MA 01434

617-519-6228

Not reported
MMITCHELL@MASSDEVELOPMENT.COM
VICE PRESIDENT PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
01

State

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities, State-specific Activities
MA

CE

ANDREWS PKWY

DEVENS, MA 01434

MASS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AGENCY
State

MASS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AGENCY
State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

-Y

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MASS DEVELOPMENT (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

1026495914

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20200701
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Waste Code: D039
Waste Description: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste Code: F003

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Operator

MASS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AGENCY
State

20200624

Not reported

33 ANDREWS PKWY

DEVENS, MA 01434
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASS DEVELOPMENT (Continued) 1026495914
Owner/Operator Telephone: 617-519-6228
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: MMITCHELL@MASSDEVELOPMENT.COM
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: MASS DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AGENCY
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 20200624
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 33 ANDREWS PKWY
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: DEVENS, MA 01434
Owner/Operator Telephone: 617-519-6228
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: MMITCHELL@MASSDEVELOPMENT.COM
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200624
Handler Name: MASS DEVELOPMENT
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: MA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 531312
NAICS Description: NONRESIDENTIAL PROPERTY MANAGERS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
Al4 COES KNIFE US BROWNFIELDS 1016345220
ENE 462 MAIN ST FINDS N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 1608
0.038 mi.
198 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster A
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: COES KNIFE
Actual: Address: 462 MAIN ST
482 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 1608
Recipient Name: R1 TBA - Massachusetts (Pre-law Superfund TBA)
Grant Type: TBA
Property Number: -
Parcel size: -
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COES KNIFE (Continued)

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

42.262981
-71.80233

Hazardous

Supplemental Assessment
N

n/a

11/26/2002

11/26/2002

1016345220
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COES KNIFE (Continued)

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:

1016345220
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COES KNIFE (Continued) 1016345220
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: -
Indoor air media cleaned up: -
Unknown media cleaned up: -
Past Use: Multistory -
Property Description: -
Below Poverty Number: 2269
Below Poverty Percent: 34.22
Meidan Income: 2053
Meidan Income Number: 4419
Meidan Income Percent: 66.64
Vacant Housing Number: 691
Vacant Housing Percent: 17.42
Unemployed Number: 565
Unemployed Percent: 8.52
Name: COES KNIFE
Address: 462 MAIN ST

City,State, Zip:

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:
Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:
Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:
Cleanup Required:
Video Available:

WORCESTER, MA 1608
R1 TBA - Massachusetts (Pre-law Superfund TBA)
TBA

42.262981
-71.80233

Hazardous

Phase Il Environmental Assessment
N

n/a

11/26/2002

11/26/2002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COES KNIFE (Continued)

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

1016345220
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COES KNIFE (Continued)

Copper cleaned up:
Iron cleaned up:
mercury cleaned up:
Nickel Cleaned Up:
No clean up:
Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:
SVOCs cleaned up:
Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:

Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:

Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:

Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:

Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:
Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:

Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:
Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:
IC Data Access:
Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

2269
34.22
2053
4419
66.64
691
17.42
565
8.52

COES KNIFE
462 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA 1608

R1 TBA - Massachusetts (Pre-law Superfund TBA)

TBA

42.262981
-71.80233

1016345220
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
COES KNIFE (Continued) 1016345220
Completed Date: -
Acres Cleaned Up: -
Cleanup Funding: -
Cleanup Funding Source: -
Assessment Funding: 1
Assessment Funding Source: EPA

Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Cooperative Agreement Number:

Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:

IC Category Proprietary Controls:

IC Cat. Info. Devices:
IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

Other contams found description:

PAHs found:

PAHs cleaned up:
PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:
Petro products found:

US EPA - TBA Funding

Hazardous

Phase | Environmental Assessment
Y

n/a

8/30/2001

8/30/2001

U

TC7055570.2s Page 72



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COES KNIFE (Continued)

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:

1016345220
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COES KNIFE (Continued) 1016345220
Vacant Housing Number: 691
Vacant Housing Percent: 17.42
Unemployed Number: 565
Unemployed Percent: 8.52
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110038691485
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
D15 MA SHWS S107360465
Sw 49 AUSTIN ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.039 mi.
204 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster D
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: TRANSFORMER RELEASE
Actual: Address: 49 AUSTIN ST.
482 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Facility ID: 2-0018302
Source Type: TRANSFORM
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 08/23/2011
Category: TWO HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 10/06/2011
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al

Oil Or Haz Material:

Release:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:
Official City:
Notification:
Category:
Status Date:
Phase:
Response Action OQutcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Not reported

TRANSFORMER RELEASE
49 AUSTIN ST.
WORCESTER, MA
2-0018302 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

08/23/2011

TWO HR

10/06/2011

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Not reported

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Sk4MySV0kbl2yZMAny8k9CYVFO0YA6FNbUTlJx2iOyDVZR63oPAOon9r5Ff80xkpK56xCfyYKK6dYFXxOE08ykYhgAGC4zLS0Gkwy2rMM44yQY8Y3VYu0uU2qEb8qlKj9Wby9VZLb3tKA9cndDAMk83Kk.g4D6CwtY2e4jPFlzOHu4noSyzk573LPMfUyFv2SbVjA0cE9Rlbn8loS2CqyTXZKK7xuAcxnjM7jp857kGQ74qCe4YkT92cFAVOF426fYAFAK81ZIFjCN3X4kvUOkTbzuNQJGpxA44rhSq8kOc3ZjMv6yij2vSVoM0KP3tVbVtlgo2cVyiRZxw3DWA6Xn4b8Gm8Tik8955nCLjYCn6gPFSQOoR7zOYXNA5U48bFn8NET4MLUM9Tz32fMJa3x4g2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Sk4MySV0kbl2yZMAny8k9CYVFO0YA6FNbUTlJx2iOyDVZR63oPAOon9r5Ff80xkpK56xCfyYKK6dYFXxOE08ykYhgAGC4zLS0Gkwy2rMM44yQY8Y3VYu0uU2qEb8qlKj9Wby9VZLb3tKA9cndDAMk83Kk.g4D6CwtY2e4jPFlzOHu4noSyzk573LPMfUyFv2SbVjA0cE9Rlbn8loS2CqyTXZKK7xuAcxnjM7jp857kGQ74qCe4YkT92cFAVOF426fYAFAK81ZIFjCN3X4kvUOkTbzuNQJGpxA44rhSq8kOc3ZjMv6yij2vSVoM0KP3tVbVtlgo2cVyiRZxw3DWA6Xn4b8Gm8Tik8955nCLjYCn6gPFSQOoR7zOYXNA5U48bFn8NET4MLUM9Tz32fMJa3x4g2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038691485
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=2-0018302

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107360465
Actions:
Action Type: RNFE
Action Status: Transmittal, Notice, or Notification Received
Action Date: 10/5/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: RAO Statement Received
Action Date: 10/6/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: Response Action Outcome - RAO
Action Status: Level | - Technical Screen Audit
Action Date: 11/3/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: Immediate Response Action
Action Status: Oral Approval of Plan or Action
Action Date: 8/23/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: Release Disposition
Action Status: Reportable Release under MGL 21E
Action Date: 8/23/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Action Type: A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
Action Status: A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.
Action Date: 8/29/2011
Response Action Outcome: A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Chemicals:
Chemical: PCB MODF
Quantity: 21 gallons
Location Type: COMMERCIAL
Source: TRANSFORM
E16 33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDRY FACILITY US BROWNFIELDS 1016679566
East 455 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 1608
0.039 mi.
205 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: 33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDRY FACILITY
Actual: Address: 455 MAIN STREET
480 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 1608

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:

Worcester, City of
Assessment
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDRY FACILITY (Continued) 1016679566
Latitude: 42.262504
Longitude: -71.801581
HCM Label: -
Map Scale: -
Point of Reference: -
Highlights: Former Use: laundry facility
Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

12881

Phase | Environmental Assessment
N

99162701

6/30/2001

6/30/2001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDRY FACILITY (Continued)

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:

1016679566
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
33,000 SQ FT/ LAUNDRY FACILITY (Continued) 1016679566
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: -
Indoor air media cleaned up: -
Unknown media cleaned up: -
Past Use: Multistory -
Property Description: laundry facility
Below Poverty Number: 2251
Below Poverty Percent: 34.73
Meidan Income: 2053
Meidan Income Number: 4308
Meidan Income Percent: 66.46
Vacant Housing Number: 683
Vacant Housing Percent: 17.44
Unemployed Number: 550
Unemployed Percent: 8.49
E17 67,000 SQ FT VACANT PARCEL US BROWNFIELDS 1016679587
East 455 MAIN STREET N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 1608
0.039 mi.
205 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Lower Name: 67,000 SQ FT VACANT PARCEL
Actual: Address: 455 MAIN STREET
480 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 1608

Recipient Name:

Grant Type:

Property Number:

Parcel size:

Latitude:

Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Worcester, City of
Assessment

42.262504
-71.801581

Phase | Environmental Assessment
N

99162701

9/30/2001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

67,000 SQ FT VACANT PARCEL (Continued)

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:

9/30/2001

1016679587
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Al8
ENE
<1/8

0.040 mi.

210 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
482 ft.

67,000 SQ FT VACANT PARCEL (Continued)

Future use commercial acreage:

Future use industrial acreage:

Superfund Fed. landowner flag:

Arsenic cleaned up:
Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:
Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:
SVOCs cleaned up:
Unknown clean up:
Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:

Chromium contaminant found:

Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:
No contaminant found:

Pesticides contaminant found:

Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:

Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

1016679587

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA 01608

Site 7 of 7 in cluster A
SHWS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Source Type:
Release Town:

SOVEREIGN BANK

446 MAIN ST

WORCESTER, MA 016080000

2-0013636
Not reported
WORCESTER

MA SHWS  S104847390

MA RELEASE N/A
MA ASBESTOS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Notification Date: 12/22/2000
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 09/21/2001
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Bl

QOil Or Haz Material:

Release:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

Hazardous Material

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN ST

WORCESTER, MA 016080000

2-0013636 / RAO
Not reported
WORCESTER
12/22/2000

120 DY
09/21/2001

Not reported

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.
Hazardous Material

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action OQutcome:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/22/2000

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.

RNF

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

12/22/2000

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.

A Notice sent to a Potentially Responsible Party (PRP)
A MassDEP piece of correspondence was issued (approvals, NORs, etc.

2/6/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received
9/21/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO
Fee Received - FMCRA Use Only

9/25/2001

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No

Significant Risk exists.
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=2-0013636

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Chemicals:
Chemical: ARSENIC
Quantity: 33.3 milligrams per kilogram
ASBESTOS:
Name: WORCESTER PLAZA
Address: 446 MAIN STREET
City, State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 11/11/2020
End Date: 11/30/2020
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 10/29/2020
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 120
Quantity Material Removed LF: Not reported
Project Description: INSCEMENT
AR Tracking ID: 353346
Super Lic Number: AS061850

Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:

Not reported

Not reported

2020

100336427

ANF-001

HUNDRED

6172049506

Not reported

BOILER ROOM

-1

AC000768

WRITTEN

7-3A

Dem

Fcontain

INDOORS

3 STAGE DECOM

WET, DOUBLE BAGGED WITH LABELS ON OUTER BAG
OFFICE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

SYNERGY INVESTMENTS
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE
BOSTON

MA

PAUL GREANEHY
6172049506

EASTERN INSURANCE
WCAA15226836

1/31/2021

244000

ATLANTIC COAST DISMANTLING
63 SALEM TURNPIKE
SAUGUS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued)

Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:

Year:

Sticker Number:

Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:

Contractor:

Contract Type:

Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:

S104847390

MA

Not reported

BARRY KETSCHKE

10/29/2020

ATLANTIC COAST DISMANTLING
6178847700

ACDLLC

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/30/2013
12/01/2013

Not reported
11/15/2013

1000.00

.00

Trns

182018

AS071933
AA000186
AA000186

2013

100189185
ANF-001

Fifty

5088906810

Not reported
BASEMENT

-1

AC000035
WRITTEN

Week days: N/A Week end: 1P SAT-4 S
Renv

Fcontain

Indoors

THREE STAGE
MATERIAL WILL BE WETTED AND PLACED IN PRELABELED BAGS FOR DISPOSAL
BANK

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

SOVEREIGN BANK
51 GOLD STAR BLVD
WORCESTER

MA

JACOB HILLMAN/HILLMAN CONSULTING
7814317779
GREAT DIVIDE
WCA153726610
12/28/2013

25000

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued)

Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:

Year:

Sticker Number:

Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:

Contractor:

Contract Type:

Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

CRAIG STARKMAN
11/15/2013
DEC-TAM
9784702860

Not reported

WORCESTER PLAZA
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/20/2019
09/05/2019

Not reported
08/17/2019

30

Not reported
BOILER

326706
AS902444
AMO000146
AA000233

2019

100314330
ANF-001
HUNDRED
7743642411

Not reported

FL 6,7,11,13,15
-1

AC000921
WRITTEN

5AM 9PM

Repr

Fcontain
INDOORS

2 CHAMBER WASH BUCKET
6 MILL DOUBLE BAG
OFFICE

Not reported
C-AW-19-08-391
26645-2019

0

CP 446MAIN LLC
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER
MA

CHRIS RICE
7743642411
ACE

65620B

5/7/2020

S104847390
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Facility Size: 224000
Transporter Name: AERO TEC ENVIRONMENTAL
Transporter Address: 163 RICE AVE
Transporter City: NORTHBORO
Transporter State: MA
Final Site: Not reported

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:

Year:

Sticker Number:

Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:

Contractor:

Contract Type:

Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

GREG HARDING
08/17/2019
AERO TEC
9783759534
LOWBLOW

WORCESTER PLAZA
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
09/03/2019
09/24/2019

Not reported
08/18/2019

60

Not reported
BOILER

326720

AS902444
AMO000146
AA000233

2019

100314339
ANF-001
HUNDRED
7743462411

Not reported
FL,2,3,4,5,8,10,12,14,16,17,18,19,22
-1

AC000921
WRITTEN

5AM 9PM

Repr

Fcontain
INDOORS

2 CHAMBER WASH BUCKET
6 MILL DOUBLE BAG
OFFICE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

CP 446MAIN LLC
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER

MA

CHRIS RICE
7743642411

ACE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Policy Number: 65620B
EXP Date: 5/7/2020
Facility Size: 224000
Transporter Name: AERO TEC ENVIRONMENTAL
Transporter Address: 163 RICE AVE
Transporter City: NORTHBORO

Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

MA

Not reported
GREG HARDING
08/18/2019
AERO TEC
9783759534
LOWBLOW

SOVEREIGN
446 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/10/2013
07/15/2013
Not reported
05/30/2013
4.00

.00

Trns

173849
AS009334
Not reported
Not reported
2013
100178514
ANF-001

Fifty
6177575632
Not reported
446 MAIN ST
-1

AC000754

Off

Week days: 6AM-10PM Week end: 6AM-10PM
Renv

Fcontain
Indoors

MINI CONTAINMENT
DOUBLE BAG
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5
SOVEREIGN
75 STATE ST
BOSTON

MA

PAULA FIORVANTI
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued)

On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CORE

3 OAKLAND ST
WOBURN

Not reported

39

JOHN MAHONEY
05/30/2013

Not reported
7817214540
Not reported

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/26/2013
12/27/2013

Not reported
12/11/2013

75.00

.00

Trns

183052

AS071933
AA000186
AA000186

2013

100190536
ANF-001

Fifty

5088906810

Not reported
BASEMENT

-1

AC000035
WRITTEN

Week days: 6P-3A Week end:
Renv

Fcontain

Indoors

THREE STAGE

MATERIAL WILL BE WETTED AND PLACED IN PRELABELED BAGS FOR DISPOSAL

BANK

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

SOVEREIGN BANK
51 GOLD STAR BLVD
WORCESTER

S104847390
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: JACOB HILLMAN/HILLMAN CONSULTING
On Site Manager Phone: 7814317779
Ins Comp: GREAT DIVIDE
Policy Number: WCA153726610
EXP Date: 12/28/2013
Facility Size: 25000

Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

CRAIG STARKMAN
12/11/2013
DEC-TAM
9784702860

Not reported

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/19/2002
06/20/2002

Not reported
06/10/2002

30.00

.00

tile/mastic

15207

AS032974

Not reported
AA000144

2002

557033

ANF-001

Exempt

(978) 589-3121
Not reported
basement

-1

AC000411

Not reported
4:30p-12p

Repair

Full Containment
Indoors

2 chamber

Wet 2 Ply Poly Bag
bank

0

Not reported

Not reported

-1

casey bros trust
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued)

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:

430 east first street
boston

MA

Not reported

Not reported

liberty mutual

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MARCOR REMEDIATION
14 JEWELL DRIVE
WILMINGTON

MA

37

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(978) 657-5445
Not reported

SOVEREIGN BANK
446 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/19/2002
06/20/2002

Not reported
06/10/2002

30.00

.00

tile/mastic

15208

AS031782

Not reported
AA000144

2002

557034

ANF-001

50

(978) 589-3121
Not reported
basement

-1

AC000552

Not reported
4:30p-12p

Repair

Full Containment
Indoors

2 chamber

Wet 2 Ply Poly Bag
bank

0

Not reported

Not reported

S104847390
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOVEREIGN BANK (Continued) S104847390
Small Owner Occ: -1
Owner Name: casey bros
Owner Address: 430 east first street
Owner City: boston
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: Not reported
On Site Manager Phone: Not reported
Ins Comp: liberty mutual
Policy Number: Not reported
EXP Date: Not reported
Facility Size: Not reported
Transporter Name: marcor remediation inc
Transporter Address: 14 jewel drive
Transporter City: wilmington
Transporter State: MA
Final Site: 37
Certified Name: phillip leclerc
Cert Sign Date: Not reported
Certified Company: Not reported
Certified Phone: (978) 657-5445
Entered_by: Not reported
19 DOOLEYS CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1019974705
NNE 12 PLEASANT ST N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.045 mi.
240 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
488 ft. 1996 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1997 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1998 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1999 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2000 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2001 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
2002 DOOLEYS CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
D20 CHANDLER STREET LLC RCRA-VSQG 1025885459
Sw 47 IRVING STREET MARO000568279
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.047 mi.
249 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20191004
Actual: Handler Name: CHANDLER STREET LLC
480 ft. Handler Address: 47 IRVING STREET
Handler City,State,Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01609
EPA ID: MARO000568279
Contact Name: VAIOS THEODORAKOS
Contact Address: CONCORD STREET

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702
508-820-4961
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHANDLER STREET LLC (Continued)

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

1025885459

VAIOS@VTTMANAGEMENT.COM
OWNER

01

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities, State-specific Activities
MA

CE

CONCORD STREET
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702
VAIOS THEODORAKOS
Private

VAIOS THEODORAKOS
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

-Y

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking

No

No

N/A

N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHANDLER STREET LLC (Continued) 1025885459

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Operator

Private
20191004

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private
20191004

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20191004
Handler Name: CHANDLER STREET LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner: MA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Not reported

100 CONCORD STREET
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702
508-820-4961
Not reported
Not reported
VAIOS@VTTMANAGEMENT.COM

Not reported

100 CONCORD STREET
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702
508-820-4961
Not reported
Not reported
VAIOS@VTTMANAGEMENT.COM

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20191010
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

VAIOS THEODORAKOS

VAIOS THEODORAKOS

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHANDLER STREET LLC (Continued) 1025885459
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 812930
NAICS Description: PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D21 CHANDLER STREET LLC MA ASBESTOS S119941750
SwW 47 IRVING ST MA HW GEN N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01609
0.047 mi.
249 ft. Site 3of 9in cluster D
Relative: ASBESTOS:
Lower Name: DICKIE & OCONNELL MOVING & STORAGE
Actual: Address: 47 IRVING STREET
480 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 12/20/2002
End Date: 12/21/2002
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 12/05/2002
Quantity Materical Removed SF: .00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 280.00
Project Description: Corrugated Pipe
AR Tracking ID: 20821
Super Lic Number: AS031082
Monitor Lic Number: AMO031604
Lab Lic Number: AA000132
Year: 2002
Sticker Number: 560068
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: 50
Facility Phone: (508) 754-9572
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: Basement
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000459
Contract Type: Not reported
Hours: 7am-4:30pm
Project Type: Demolition
Abatement Process: Full Containment
Location: Indoors
Decon Process: 3 chamber
Disposal Methods: 2 Ply Poly Bag with Label
Facility Usage: Residence
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHANDLER STREET LLC (Continued) S119941750
Waiver Given: 0
DEP Waiver Number: N/A
DLWD Waiver Number: N/A
Small Owner Occ: 0
Owner Name: Dickie & Oconnell Moving & Storage
Owner Address: 47 Irving Street
Owner City: WORCESTER
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: Not reported
On Site Manager Phone: Not reported
Ins Comp: Hastings Tapley Inc.
Policy Number: UB5048671001
EXP Date: 03/30/03
Facility Size: 8000
Transporter Name: LEW BAY COMPANY
Transporter Address: PO BOX 1918
Transporter City: HYANNIS
Transporter State: MA
Final Site: 37
Certified Name: Henry Moses
Cert Sign Date: 12/02/2002
Certified Company: Not reported
Certified Phone: (978) 534-3674
Entered_by: Not reported
HW GEN:
Name: CHANDLER STREET LLC
Address: 47 IRVING ST
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01609
EPA Id: MARO000568279
RCRA Generator Status: VSQG
State Generator Status: VQG-MA
F22 WORCESTER T&G MA SHWS S101418665
SE ALLEN COURT DR MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA
0.052 mi.
276 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster F
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: WORCESTER T&G
Actual: Address: ALLEN COURT DR
480 ft. City, State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA
Facility ID: 2-0010435
Source Type: UNKNOWN
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 08/21/1994
Category: 72 HR
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 11/27/2000
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Al
Oil Or Haz Material: oil

Release:
Name:

WORCESTER T&G
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WORCESTER T&G (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:

Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

S$101418665

ALLEN COURT DR

WORCESTER, MA

2-0010435 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

08/21/1994

72 HR

11/27/2000

Not reported

Al - A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been
reduced to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

RLFA

FOLOFF

10/5/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

Interim Deadline Letter Issued

10/6/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Compliance and Enforcement Action

RFI

10/6/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

11/27/2000

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

8/21/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLFLD

8/22/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.

RLFA

FOLOFF

8/22/1994

A permanent solution has been achieved. Contamination has been reduced
to background or a threat of release has been eliminated.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
WORCESTER T&G (Continued) S101418665
Chemicals:
Chemical: #6 FUEL OIL
Quantity: Not reported
Location Type: INDUSTRIAL
Location Type: MUNICIPAL
Location Type: MANHOLE
Source: UNKNOWN
c23 VUONAS AL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000307518
South 540 MAIN ST FINDS MAD981897291
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608 ECHO
0.053 mi.
279 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19861029
Actual: Handler Name: VUONAS AL
486 ft. Handler Address: 540 MAIN ST
Handler City,State,Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01608
EPA ID: MAD981897291
Contact Name: DEAN CHARLES
Contact Address: 540 MAIN ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

WORCESTER, MA 01608
508-799-2749

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MA

C

540 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA 01608
CHARLES DEAN INC
Private

VUONAS AL

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VUONAS AL (Continued)

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

F002

1000307518
Not reported

Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20171020
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Operator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
VUONAS AL (Continued) 1000307518
Owner/Operator Name: VUONAS AL
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19900301
Date Ended Current: 19910603
Owner/Operator Address: 540 MAIN ST

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: VUONAS AL
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

WORCESTER, MA 01608
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

CHARLES DEAN INC
Private

20041016

Not reported

540 MAIN ST
WORCESTER, MA 01608
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19861029

Not a generator, verified
MA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VUONAS AL (Continued)

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003474552

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19870827
State
No

1000307518

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
CE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
MA-EPICS - Massachussetts Environmental Protection Integrated Computer

System

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242l481qlF8p8q5iqD1eFG2.pG4Nqn49iJ5SD27zeP2u4D1cl97D8J1.qy8WFb2lpX9qqp3Di239Ds2G4o2.l512878Nq913Fy6Fpi6cqC6pi682D81Geq0RGC3J.gtfGy2v4C2hlq1B8Q2Xqd1KFs1Ip11DqO4miX1oDQ8We66VG.2c.29JGs1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=242l481qlF8p8q5iqD1eFG2.pG4Nqn49iJ5SD27zeP2u4D1cl97D8J1.qy8WFb2lpX9qqp3Di239Ds2G4o2.l512878Nq913Fy6Fpi6cqC6pi682D81Geq0RGC3J.gtfGy2v4C2hlq1B8Q2Xqd1KFs1Ip11DqO4miX1oDQ8We66VG.2c.29JGs1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003474552

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VUONAS AL (Continued) 1000307518
Envid: 1000307518
Registry ID: 110003474552
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003474552
Name: VUONAS AL
Address: 540 MAIN ST
City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 01608
F24 20 FRANKLIN ST MA SHWS S112550795
SE 20 FRANKLIN ST MA RELEASE N/A
<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 01608 MA ASBESTOS
0.056 mi.
298 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster F
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Name: 20 FRANKLIN ST
Actual: Address: 20 FRANKLIN ST
479 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 016080000
Facility ID: 2-0018861
Source Type: UNKNOWN
Release Town: WORCESTER
Notification Date: 04/02/2013
Category: 120 DY
Associated ID: Not reported
Current Status: RAO
Status Date: 06/03/2013
Phase: Not reported
Response Action Outcome: Bl
QOil Or Haz Material: Qil
Release:
Name: 20 FRANKLIN ST
Address: 20 FRANKLIN ST

City,State, Zip:

Release Tracking Number/Current Status:
Primary ID:

Official City:

Notification:

Category:

Status Date:

Phase:

Response Action Outcome:

Oil / Haz Material Type:

WORCESTER, MA 016080000
2-0018861 / RAO

Not reported

WORCESTER

04/02/2013

120 DY

06/03/2013

Not reported

B1 - Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Oil

Click here to access the MA DEP site for this facility:

Actions:
Action Type:
Action Status:
Action Date:
Response Action Outcome:

Action Type:

Action Status:

Action Date:

Response Action Outcome:

Release Disposition

Reportable Release under MGL 21E

4/2/2013

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
Significant Risk exists.

Response Action Outcome - RAO

RAO Statement Received

6/3/2013

Remedial actions have not been conducted because a level of No
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_MA_DEP&facid=2-0018861

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Chemicals:
Chemical:
Quantity:
Location Type:
Source:

ASBESTOS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:
End Date:
Date Entered:
Entry Date:
Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:
Sticker Number:
Form Type:
Fee Status:
Facility Phone:
Sub Town:
Worksite:
Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:
Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:
Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:
DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:
Policy Number:
EXP Date:

S112550795

Significant Risk exists.

C9 THRU C10 AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS
350 milligrams per kilogram

COMMERCIAL

UNKNOWN

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/04/2014

06/05/2014

Not reported
06/04/2014

50.00

.00

Trns

190392

AS061855

AMO061750

AA000184

2014

100200445

ANF-001

EXEMPT

Not reported

Not reported
THROUGHOUT

0

AC000749

WRITTEN

0700-1600

Renv

Fcontain

INDOORS

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL LEAKPROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-14-225
9757-2014

0

CITY OF WORCESTER
455 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

Not reported

N/A

6S59UB-5B4

6/1/2015
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Facility Size: 20000

Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:

Year:

Sticker Number:

Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:

Contractor:

Contract Type:

Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

ENVIROGREEN LLC

81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
06/04/2014
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

LJAVIER

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/20/2014

06/23/2014

Not reported
06/19/2014

.00

9.00

Spr

191530

AS061855

AM061750

AA000184

2014

100201804

ANF-001

EXEMPT

0000000000

Not reported

1ST FLOOR AND BASEMENT
0

AC000749

WRITTEN

0700-1600

Dem

Glv

INDOORS

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

6 MIL LEAKPROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-14-254
9931-2014

0

CITY OF WORCESTER
455 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

NONE
0000000000

N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Policy Number: N/A
EXP Date: 6/3/2014
Facility Size: 20000

Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

ENVIROGREEN LLC

81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
06/19/2014
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

LJAVIER

FORMER TELEGRAM GAZETTE
20 FRANKLIN ST
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
01/02/2013
02/08/2013

Not reported
12/18/2012
40742.00

200.00

Trns

167396

AS071933
AA000162
AA000162

2012

100167903
ANF-001

Fifty

5087555734

Not reported
REAR BLDG-THROUGHOUT
-1

AC000035

Off

Week days: 7A-4P Week end:
Renv

Glv,Fcontain
Indoors

THREE STAGE

MATERIAL WILL BE WETTED AND PLACED IN PRELABELED BAGS FOR DISPOSAL

NEWSPAPER

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

WORCESTER BUS DEVE CORP

89 SHREWSBURY STREET, SUITE 300
WORCESTER

MA

WILLIAM CARKIN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Not reported
GREAT DIVIDE
WCA153726610
12/28/2012
2000000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

39

ADAM GIRARD
12/18/2012
DEC-TAM
9784702860
Not reported

WORCESTER TELEGRAM & GAZETTE
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/05/2009

11/05/2009

Not reported
10/22/2009

108.00

.00

Blr

119160

AS071647

Not reported

Not reported

2009

100096741

ANF-001

Fifty

5087939100

Not reported
WORCESTER TELEGRAM & GAZE
-1

AC000254

WRITTEN

Week days: 7AM-5PM Week end:
Renv

Fcontain

Indoors

REMOTE AND/OR CONTIGUOUS THREE STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT W/SHOWER

S112550795

ACM ADEQUATELY WETTED, DOUBLE BAGGED, SEALED AND LABELED

COMMERCIAL

Not reported

N/A

N/A

5

WORCESTER TELEGRAM & GAZETTE
20 FRANKLIN STREET

WORCESTER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

MA

CHARLES MARTIN
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
75,000

ABIDE, INC.

P.O. BOX 886
EAST LONGMEADOW
Not reported

41

MARIA TILLI
10/22/2009

ABIDE, INC.
4135250644

Not reported

WORCESTER TELEGRAM & GAZETTE
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/2002
10/31/2002

Not reported
11/04/2002

500.00

.00

Carpet w/Vat attached
20342

AS033355

AA000176

AA000156

2002

559041

ANF-001

50

(508) 793-7942

Not reported

2nd floor

0

AC000552

Not reported
8am-4pm

Renovation

Full Containment
Indoors

3 chamber

Wet 2 Ply Poly Bag
Commercial Property
0

CAW-02-354
HV-02337

0

Worcester Telegram & Gazette

S112550795
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:

20 Franklin Street
WORCESTER

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Liberty Mutual
WCG-13G-477542-061
12/31/02

50,000
LABORSOURCECORP
65 MERRIMACK STREET
LAWRENCE

MA

41

Paul Holstag

Not reported

Not reported

(978) 657-5445

Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/09/2014
12/10/2014

Not reported
12/08/2014

8.00

.00

Trns

203747

AS061855
AMO061264
AA000179

2014

100212488
ANF-001

EXEMPT
0000000000

Not reported
THROUGHOUT

0

AC000749
WRITTEN
0800-1600

Renv

Fcontain
INDOORS

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

6 MIL LEAK-PROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
C-AW-14-509
11358-2014

S112550795

TC7055570.2s Page 106



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:
Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

-1

CITY OF WORCESTER
455 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

0000000000

N/A

N/A

6/3/2015

40000
ENVIROGREEN LLC
81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
12/08/2014
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
LJAVIER

WORCESTER TELEGRAM & GAZETTE
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/31/2002
10/31/2002

Not reported
11/04/2002

500.00

.00

Carpet W/Vat attached
20322

AS033355
AA000176
AA000156

2002

559040

ANF-001

50

(508) 793-7942

Not reported

2nd floor

0

AC000411

Not reported
8am-4pm
Renovation

Full Containment
Indoors

3 chamber

Wet 2 Ply Poly Bag
Commercial Property
0

S112550795
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
DEP Waiver Number: CAW-02-354
DLWD Waiver Number: HV02337

Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:
Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:

0

Worcester Telegram & Gazette
20 Franklin Street
WORCESTER

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Liberty Mutual
WC6-13G-477542-061
12/31/02

50,000

MARCOR REMEDIATION
14 JEWELL DRIVE
WILMINGTON

MA

41

Paul Holstag

Not reported

Not reported

(978) 657-5445

Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01068
100200445R1

CE

ENVIROGREEN LLC
06/04/2014
06/10/2014
05/06/2014
06/05/2014

50

0

Trns

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
09/17/2013

09/20/2013

Not reported
09/03/2013

.00

20.00

Spr

178572

AS061855

AM061750

AA000184

2013

100184675

ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0

AC000749

Off

Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:

Renv
Glv
Indoors

S112550795
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:

DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:
Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

S112550795

6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported
Not reported
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
39

LOUIS JAVIER
09/03/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/12/2013

09/13/2013

Not reported
07/28/2013

400.00

5000.00

Trns

176792

AS061855

AMO061750

AA000184

2013

100182350

ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0

AC000749

WRITTEN

Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:

Renv
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:
Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:

Fcontain, WHOLE COMPONENT

Indoors

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

S112550795

6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported
Not reported
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
39

LOUIS JAVIER
07/28/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
Not reported

FORMER WORCESTER T&G BUILDING

20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
07/23/2013
07/26/2013

Not reported
07/09/2013

350.00

.00

Trns

175788

AS061855
AMO061750
AA000184

2013

100181030
ANF-001

Fifty

Not reported

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0

AC000749
WRITTEN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:
Occupied:

Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:

Renv
Fcontain
Indoors

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

S112550795

6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

NEW GARDEN PARK INC.
89 SHREWSBURY STREET

WORCESTER
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
39

LOUIS JAVIER
07/09/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/13/2013

08/14/2013

Not reported
07/29/2013

.00

6.00

Spr

176862

AS061855

AM061750

AA000184

2013

100182434

ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Contractor: ACO000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported
Not reported
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
39

LOUIS JAVIER
07/29/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/23/2013
12/27/2013

Not reported
12/09/2013

.00

60.00

Spr

182968

AS061855
AMO061750
AA000184

2013

100190421
ANF-001

Exempt

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

S112550795

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0

AC000749

WRITTEN

Week days: 0700-1530 Week end:
Renv

Glv

Indoors

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
COMMERCIAL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported

Not reported

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

LOUIS JAVIER
12/09/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/22/2013
08/23/2013

Not reported
08/08/2013

300.00

60.00

Spr,Trns

177361

AS061855
AMO061750
AA000184

2013

100183072
ANF-001

Exempt
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:

Not reported

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
0

AC000749

WRITTEN

Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:

Renv
Glv,Fcontain
Indoors

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

S112550795

6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported
Not reported
MA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
39

LOUIS JAVIER
08/08/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
08/05/2013

08/12/2013

Not reported
07/22/2013

.00

200.00

Spr

176415

AS061855

AMO061750

AA000184

2013

100181858
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 20 FRANKLIN STREET
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
COMMERCIAL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported

Not reported

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

LOUIS JAVIER
07/22/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

Not reported

WORCESTER TELEGRAM
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/09/2009

06/09/2009

Not reported
06/08/2009

.00

8.00

Other:

113542

AS031277

AA000175

AA000175
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Year: 2009
Sticker Number: 100089587
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: 5087937901
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: CIRCULATION ROOM
Occupied: -1
Contractor: AC000411
Contract Type: Off
Hours: Week days: 8AM-4PM Week end:
Project Type: Rpr
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors
Decon Process: 2 STAGE DECON
Disposal Methods: 2.6 MIL POLY

Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

AR Tracking ID:

Super Lic Number:

NEWSPAPER CO.
Not reported
#C-AW-09-173
IB09161BS

5

WORCESTER TELEGRAM
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
MA

MR. JIM DENMAN
SAME

AIG INTEELIRICK
#6506627
5/31/2010

Not reported
MARCOR

14 JEWEL DRIVE
WILMINGTON, MA
Not reported

39

ANDRE WEKER
06/08/2009
MARCOR
9786575445

Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/11/2014

10/18/2014

Not reported
10/10/2014

600.00

.00

Trns

200051

AS061855
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Monitor Lic Number: AMO061750
Lab Lic Number: AA000184
Year: 2014
Sticker Number: 100209303
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: EXEMPT
Facility Phone: 0000000000
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: THROUGHOUT
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 0800-1600
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Fcontain
Location: INDOORS

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Notification:

DEP Region:

Notifiers Name:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:
Project Description:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

6 MIL LEAK-PROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-14-404
10765-2014

0

CITY OF WORCESTER
455 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

0000000000

N/A

N/A

6/3/2015

40000

SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP
58 PYLES LANE
NEW CASTLE

DE

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
10/10/2014
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
LJAVIER

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
04/27/2019

06/01/2019

Not reported
04/26/2019

3000

0

OTHER PANEL ADHESIVE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795

AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:

Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:

Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:

318297

AS061855

AMO034533

AA000156

2019

100307159

ANF-001

HUNDRED
0000000000

Not reported

20 FRANKLIN STREET
-1

AC000749

WRITTEN

0700-1530

Renv

Fcontain

INDOORS

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

6 MIL LEAK-TIGHT DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED, AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-19-04-225
00000-2019

0

NEW GARDEN PARK INC
89 SHREWSBURY STREET SUITE 300
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

0000000000

FEDERAL INSURANCE CO.
0044727918

3/2/2020

15000

ENVIROGREEN LLC

81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
04/26/2019
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

LJAVIER

FORMER WORCESTER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
07/09/2013

07/19/2013

Not reported
06/25/2013

.00
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Quantity Material Removed LF: 750.00
Project Description: Spr
AR Tracking ID: 175181
Super Lic Number: AS061855
Monitor Lic Number: AM061750
Lab Lic Number: AA000184
Year: 2013
Sticker Number: 100180259
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Fifty
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 20 FRANKLIN STREET
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:
Project Type: Renv
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
COMMERCIAL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

NEW GARDEN PARK INC.
89 SHREWSBURY STREET
WORCESTER

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

LOUIS JAVIER

06/25/2013

ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

Not reported

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/13/2014

06/16/2014

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Entry Date: 06/12/2014
Quantity Materical Removed SF: .00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 20.00
Project Description: Spr
AR Tracking ID: 191056
Super Lic Number: AS061855
Monitor Lic Number: AMO061750
Lab Lic Number: AA000184
Year: 2014
Sticker Number: 100201299
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: EXEMPT
Facility Phone: 0000000000
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 20 FRANKLIN STREET
Occupied: 0
Contractor: ACO000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: 0700-1600
Project Type: Dem
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: INDOORS

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:
Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL LEAKPROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-14-244
9865-2014

0

CITY OF WORCESTER
455 MAIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

5089291300

N/A

N/A

6/3/2015

20000
ENVIROGREEN LLC
81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
06/12/2014
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842
LJAVIER

FORMER T&G BUILDING

20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
06/25/2013
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
End Date: 06/25/2013
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 06/11/2013
Quantity Materical Removed SF: .00
Quantity Material Removed LF: 50.00
Project Description: Spr
AR Tracking ID: 174478
Super Lic Number: AS061855
Monitor Lic Number: AMO061750
Lab Lic Number: AA000184
Year: 2013
Sticker Number: 100179348
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 20 FRANKLING STREET
Occupied: 0
Contractor: AC000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 7:00-3:30 Week end:
Project Type: Dem
Abatement Process: Glv
Location: Indoors

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:

Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:
On Site Manager Phone:
Ins Comp:

Policy Number:

EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:

Final Site:

Certified Name:

Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Notification:
DEP Region:

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
6 MIL DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
COMMERCIAL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

CITY OF WORCESTER
Not reported

Not reported

MA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

39

LOUIS JAVIER
06/11/2013
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

Not reported

QAELICP CORP

20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued)

Notifiers Name:
Start Date:

End Date:

Date Entered:
Entry Date:

Quantity Materical Removed SF:
Quantity Material Removed LF:

Project Description:
AR Tracking ID:
Super Lic Number:
Monitor Lic Number:
Lab Lic Number:
Year:

Sticker Number:
Form Type:

Fee Status:

Facility Phone:

Sub Town:
Worksite:

Occupied:
Contractor:
Contract Type:
Hours:

Project Type:
Abatement Process:
Location:

Decon Process:
Disposal Methods:
Facility Usage:
Waiver Given:

DEP Waiver Number:
DLWD Waiver Number:
Small Owner Occ:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

On Site Manager Name:

On Site Manager Phone:

Ins Comp:

Policy Number:
EXP Date:

Facility Size:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City:
Transporter State:
Final Site:

Certified Name:
Cert Sign Date:
Certified Company:
Certified Phone:
Entered_by:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported
07/18/2015
08/28/2015
Not reported
07/17/2015
3000.00

.00

OTHER TRACE PLASTER
217748
AS061855
AMO034533
AA000156
2015
100224942
ANF-001
HUNDRED
0000000000
Not reported
20 FRANKLIN STREET
-1
AC000749
WRITTEN
0700-1600
Renv
Fcontain
INDOORS

3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT

S112550795

6 MIL LEAK-TIGHT DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED, AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT

COMMERCIAL

Not reported
C-AW-15-348
13378-2015

0

QAELICP CORP

20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER

MA

N/A

0000000000

FEDERAL INSURANCE CO.
0044727918

3/2/2016

15000

ENVIROGREEN LLC
81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
JAMAICA PLAIN

MA

Not reported

LOUIS JAVIER
07/17/2015
ENVIROGREEN LLC
8578913842

LJAVIER

FORMER T&G BUILDING
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN ST (Continued) S112550795
Notification: Not reported
DEP Region: Not reported
Notifiers Name: Not reported
Start Date: 05/15/2014
End Date: 06/16/2014
Date Entered: Not reported
Entry Date: 05/15/2014
Quantity Materical Removed SF: 6700.00
Quantity Material Removed LF: .00
Project Description: Thrm,Trns
AR Tracking ID: 189428
Super Lic Number: AS061855
Monitor Lic Number: AMO061750
Lab Lic Number: AA000184
Year: 2014
Sticker Number: 100199170
Form Type: ANF-001
Fee Status: Exempt
Facility Phone: Not reported
Sub Town: Not reported
Worksite: 20 FRANKLIN STREET
Occupied: 0
Contractor: ACO000749
Contract Type: WRITTEN
Hours: Week days: 0700-1600 Week end:
Project Type: Dem
Abatement Process: Clnp,Fcontain
Location: Indoors
Decon Process: 3 STAGE DECONTAMINATION UNIT
Disposal Methods: 6 MIL LEAKPROOF, DOUBLE BAGGED, WETTED AND LABELED FOR TRANSPORT
Facility Usage: COMMERCIAL
Waiver Given: Not reported
DEP Waiver Number: C-AW-14-200
DLWD Waiver Number: 9593-2014
Small Owner Occ: 5
Owner Name: CITY OF WORCESTER
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City: Not reported
Owner State: MA
On Site Manager Name: Not reported
On Site Manager Phone: Not reported
Ins Comp: Not reported
Policy Number: Not reported
EXP Date: Not reported
Facility Size: Not reported
Transporter Name: ENVIROGREEN LLC
Transporter Address: 81 CHESTNUT AVENUE
Transporter City: JAMAICA PLAIN
Transporter State: Not reported
Final Site: 39
Certified Name: LOUIS JAVIER
Cert Sign Date: 05/15/2014
Certified Company: ENVIROGREEN LLC
Certified Phone: 8578913842
Entered_by: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F25 20 FRANKLIN STREET US BROWNFIELDS 1016139213
SE 20 FRANKLIN STREET ECHO N/A

<1/8 WORCESTER, MA 1608

0.056 mi.

298 ft. Site 3of 5in cluster F

Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:

Lower Name: 20 FRANKLIN STREET

Actual: Address: 20 FRANKLIN STREET

479 ft. City,State, Zip: WORCESTER, MA 1608

Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:
IC Data Access:
Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:

Completed Date:
Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:

Assessment Funding:

Assessment Funding Source:

Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:

Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:

Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:
Accomplishment Type:

Worcester, City of
BCRLF
03-013-00006
0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882

9/1/2014

20718000

Consortium of lenders
Private/Other Funding
6/4/2013

Hazardous
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Accomplishment Count: -
Cooperative Agreement Number: 98191101
Start Date: -
Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<<z=<z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013

0.92
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213

Past use industrial acreage: -
Future use greenspace acreage: -
Future use residential acreage: -
Future use commercial acreage: -
Future use industrial acreage: -
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: -
Arsenic cleaned up: -
Cadmium cleaned up: -
Chromium cleaned up: -
Copper cleaned up: -
Iron cleaned up: -
mercury cleaned up: -
Nickel Cleaned Up: -
No clean up: -
Pesticides cleaned up: -
Selenium cleaned up: -
SVOCs cleaned up: -
Unknown clean up: -
Arsenic contaminant found: -
Cadmium contaminant found: -
Chromium contaminant found: -
Copper contaminant found: -
Iron contaminant found: -
Mercury contaminant found: -
Nickel contaminant found: -
No contaminant found: -
Pesticides contaminant found: -
Selenium contaminant found: -
SVOCs contaminant found: -
Unknown contaminant found: -
Future Use: Multistory

<t

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: Y

Indoor air media cleaned up: -

Unknown media cleaned up:

Past Use: Multistory -

Property Description: Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities
to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free
news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,
the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices
within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the
building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

Below Poverty Number: 320
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Below Poverty Percent: 19.02
Meidan Income: 7386
Meidan Income Number: 721
Meidan Income Percent: 42.87
Vacant Housing Number: 87
Vacant Housing Percent: 12.73
Unemployed Number: 99
Unemployed Percent: 5.89

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882

9/1/2014

1000000

EDA Grant

Other Federal Funding
6/4/2013

TC7055570.2s Page 128



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

1016139213

Hazardous

98191101

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<=<zZ=<Z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:

Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

1016139213

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,

type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their

downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free

news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:
Cleanup Funding:
Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:

1016139213

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882

9/1/2014
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Redevelopment Funding: 2518000

Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

State Historic Tax Credit
State/Tribal Funding (non-section 128(a))
6/4/2013

Hazardous

98191101

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<<zZz<zZ

< <

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013

Y
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

1016139213

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free
news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

1016139213

November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of

18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the
building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882

1/7/2013

6/3/2013
0.92
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Cleanup Funding: 167524
Cleanup Funding Source: EPA

Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Brownfields RLF Grant Funds Subgranted
Hazardous

98191101

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<<z=<z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

1016139213

<

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free
news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Datum:
Acres Property ID:
IC Data Access:

1016139213

newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
New Garden Park Inc.
Cleanup

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

250000

City of Worcester RLF loan
Local Funding

1/2/2013

Hazardous

96163201

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<=<zZ=<Z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013

1016139213
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

1016139213

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

1016139213

type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free

news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
Statef/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:

for the Performing Arts.
North American Datum of 1983
156882

1/7/2013

6/3/2013
0.92
250000
EPA

Brownfields RLF Grant Funds Loaned
Hazardous

98191101

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<<zZz<zZ

< <

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013

Y
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory

1016139213
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:

Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:

Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

1016139213

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free

news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
New Garden Park Inc.
Cleanup

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:
Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:

1016139213

Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater

for the Performing Arts.
North American Datum of 1983
156882

Private/Other Funding

Hazardous

Phase | Environmental Assessment
N

96163201

6/29/2011

Private

7/29/2011

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<<zZ<z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

1016139213
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Building material media cleaned up: Y

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free

news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,
were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Datum:

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:
Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:
IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

1016139213

its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

North American Datum of 1983

156882

9/1/2014

12000000

US Treasury NMTC allocation
Other Federal Funding
6/4/2013

Hazardous

98191101

Private

20 Franklin QALICB Corp

<=<zZ=<Z

<<

Y
4/2/2013
2-0018861
6/3/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:
Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:
VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:

Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:

Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:
Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:

1016139213
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213
Unknown contaminant found: -
Future Use: Multistory -
Media affected Bluiding Material: Y
Media affected indoor air: -
Building material media cleaned up: Y

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:
Unemployed Number:
Unemployed Percent:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Recipient Name:
Grant Type:
Property Number:
Parcel size:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HCM Label:

Map Scale:

Point of Reference:
Highlights:

Since the early twentieth century, the Worcester Telegram & Gazette
(T&G) newspaper operations have been located at 18-20 Franklin Street
and 30 Federal Street (Parcel MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all
aspects of the daily newspaper production, including printing,
type-setting, and paper distribution, were performed within their
downtown facility. The relocation of the paper s printing facilities

to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy reliance on the Internet for free

news and information, the high overhead cost for publishing a daily
newspaper and languishing advertising revenues have caused a dramatic
decrease in the size of the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012,

the T&G has consolidated its operations and relocated its offices

within Downtown Worcester, leaving the former T&G building vacant. On
November 9, 2011, NGP, Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New
York Times Company, owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of
18-20 Franklin Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and
rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City

Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

320

19.02

7386

721

42.87

87

12.73

99

5.89

20 FRANKLIN STREET
20 FRANKLIN STREET
WORCESTER, MA 1608
Worcester, City of
BCRLF

03-013-00006

0.92

42.2611823
-71.8021885

Future use is a mix between institutional (community college) and
commercial. Former Use: Since the early twentieth century, the
Worcester Telegram & Gazette (T&G) newspaper operations have been
located at 18-20 Franklin Street and 30 Federal Street (Parcel
MBL03-013-00006). Up until 2008, all aspects of the daily newspaper
production, including printing, type-setting, and paper distribution,

were performed within their downtown facility. The relocation of the
paper s printing facilities to a suburb of Worcester, the heavy
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20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued) 1016139213

reliance on the Internet for free news and information, the high
overhead cost for publishing a daily newspaper and languishing
advertising revenues have caused a dramatic decrease in the size of
the paper and its staff. As of August, 2012, the T&G has consolidated
its operations and relocated its offices within Downtown Worcester,
leaving the former T&G building vacant. On November 9, 2011, NGP,
Inc. purchased the T&G properties from the New York Times Company,
owners of the T&G. The proposed redevelopment of 18-20 Franklin
Street would allow for the remediation, renovation, and

rehabilitation of an existing, underutilized building. Placing the

building back into active use would reenergize the area around City
Hall, the Worcester Common, and the newly renovated Hanover Theater
for the Performing Arts.

Datum: North American Datum of 1983
Acres Property ID: 156882

IC Data Access: -

Start Date: -

Redev Completition Date: -
Completed Date: -
Acres Cleaned Up: -
Cleanup Funding: -
Cleanup Funding Source: -
Assessment Funding: -
Assessment Funding Source: -
Redevelopment Funding: -
Redev. Funding Source: -
Redev. Funding Entity Name: -
Redevelopment Start Date: -
Assessment Funding Entity: -
Cleanup Funding Entity: -
Grant Type: Hazardous
Accomplishment Type: -
Accomplishment Count: -

Cooperative Agreement Number: 96121601
Start Date: -
Ownership Entity: Private
Completion Date: -

Current Owner: 20 Franklin QALICB Corp
Did Owner Change: N
Cleanup Required: Y

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Y
Institutional Controls Required: Y

IC Category Proprietary Controls: -

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Y

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Y

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: -

IC in place date: -

IC in place: Y
State/tribal program date: 4/2/2013
State/tribal program ID: 2-0018861
State/tribal NFA date: 6/3/2013
Air cleaned: -
Asbestos found: Y
Asbestos cleaned: Y

Controled substance found: -
Controled substance cleaned: -
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20 FRANKLIN STREET (Continued)

Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use co